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How to consult parts list

1)This parts list contain following model.

Model Cord Type | Chassis No. Engine Model
SR525A—S7 |397266 22"wide, 7blade, 7”diameter

SR525A—S9 |397267 22"wide, 9blade, 7”diameter BL

SR525A—S11 |[397268 22"wide, 11blade, 7”diameter

SR525A—W5 | 397269 26"wide, Sblade, 7”diameter N843L—D—MC36J

SRE25A—W7 |397270| 26 wide, 7blade, 7 dameter | WL | 001 (139256)
SR525A—W9 | 397271 26"wide, 9blade, 7 diameter
SR525A—F7 |[397287 22"wide, 7blade, 5" diameter
SR525A—FD7 | 397288 |22"wide, 7blade, 5”diameter, Grooming BLo
SR525HP—S7 (397292 22"wide, 7blade, 7 diameter
SR525HP—S9 (397293 22"wide, 9blade, 7 diameter HP-BL|
SR525HP—S11 | 897294 | 22"wide, 11blade, 7" diameter 25001 ~ N844L —D—SR525HP
SR525HP—W5 [397295|  26”wide, Sblade, 7" diameter (133737)

SR525HP—W7 | 397296 26"wide, 7blade, 7 diameter HP-WL

SR525HP—W9 | 397297 26"wide, 9blade, 7”diameter

Please confirm both engine serial number (addreviation ; EN=+*=+) and charssis
number, when place a spare parts order.

2)Description in list.

I[tems in the list are described below by Nos, in the table below.

RUES HEES BREH EEER AR "
i
Key No | Parts No Parts Name @ . Application | Description Remarks
| @ ® @ G ® @
PDIndex No. :By referring the No. in the illustrations to the same No.you can find the correct parts No..
@Parts No. :No. to control parts.

®Name of parts :Name of parts is in dicated in English and Japanese.
@Quantity :It represents the quantity of each part contained in reference No..
BInterchangeability :Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former parts with new ones.

®Applicable No. of machines :No. of machines for which design is changed.

(@)Description :Dimensions of standard parts.
®Remarks : Specifications,deicriptions,etc. of parts.
OModel :Individual form is indicated.




3) Mark and abbreciation.

Mark(when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.)

Mark Content

* This mark appearing “Parts No.” column indicates parts not to be supplied.

A New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.

New parts can be substituted for old parts, but vice versa Thus, new part may be supplied to

B order asking for supply of old parts.
D New and old parts are not interchangeable.

Indicated as “E” in “interchangeabliy” column. Its appilicable serial number or
F “F” mini tiller engine appears in “application” column.

old parts will be supplied until out of stock and thereafter new substitute parts will be supplied.
0] (This mark appears in “Parts No.” column and corresponding old numbers in “Remarks”
column)

~XXXXX:Up to X X X X X for serial numbers.
XXX XX~:XXXXX and up for serial numbera.

Abbreviation

ASSY :Assenbly R. H :Right OoP : Optional IN :Intake
Inc :Including upP :Upper d :Diameter EX :Exhaust
AR :Required LOW :Lower | :Length

Fr. :Front S. T. D :Standard t : Thickness

Re. :Reer u.sS :Undersize [0) :Diameter

L. H :left 0.S :Oversize COMP :Complete

4) Illustrations
[llustrations present assemblies and individual piece parts not always precisely.
They are just guidelines to find correct parts codes. By comparing the index No. in the parts list with the

same No. in the illustrations, you can know the parts No.

How to order

1)When ordering some parts, designate the code No. , name of parts and quantity.

2)Returned parts order then those which were delivered by mistake are not accepted.

3)Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. (Those similar to SHIBAURA parts
available on the market may cause early failure or performance deterioration.)

4)Refer separated parts price list for prisec of parts.

X This parts list may be modified without notice.
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FIG.101 CYLINDER BLOCK
)8y

R EET

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEDE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|we T Te (BLS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 110101490 [CYLINDER BLOCK,CM374[¥1)>4 7 0y4 1] 1 1
3 064210025 |PLUG, Sealing 739 11 1
4 064209055 |CAP Fvv7’ 2 | 2 2
5 064209055 |CAP 97" 2| 2 2
6 198466010 [PLUG 754 2 | 2 2
7 198466020 [PLUG, 10.4mm 739 313 3
8 198466030 [PLUG, 6.5 x 7mm 739 4| 4 4
9 165296260 [SHAFT COMPL.IDLE GEA [¥+7+COMPL 11 1
11 198517222 [BUSHING, Std 79 111 1
12 | 040306203 |BEARING, BALL F=WATYIY 1] 1 1
13 064100045 |PLUG, Expansion 739 1 1 1
14 | 042309013 |BEARING ASSY ATV ASSY 1] 1 1
15 030500612 |PIN, Dowel £y 2 | 2 2
16 | 030500616 [PIN, Dowel ] 2| 2 2
17 030501025 |PIN, Dowel £y 2 | 2 2
18 | 030309005 |PIN, Spring £y 2 | 2 2
19 | 012110820 |BOLT, Stud Agp Vb 2 | 2 2
20 |012110635|STUD, Stud AgybR Vb 1] 1 1
21 012110660 |BOLT, Stud Agp Vb 1] 1 1
22 110996820 [GASKET AR ANNY 1] 1 1
23 | 110708310 |PAN, ENGINE OIL #41n"YCOMPL:CHB 111 1
24 | 010109235 [BOLT b 26 | 26 26
25 | 010411212 |BOLT, M12x12 /AN 11 1
26 | 025100012 |WASHER, Sealing PPl 11 1
27 | 050209083 |OIL SEAL W=l 1] 1 1
28 | 110367840 |PLATE:NHG J¥7°L—FNHG 2| 2 2
29 | 011510820 |BOLT, M8 x 20 E/A 10| 10 10
30 | 140036220 |VALVE, PRESSURE RELIE|Y)-7/n" L7 ASSY 1] 1 1
31 185086530 [MOTOR ASSY.STARTING [24-4 ASSY 11 1
32 | 198736150 |BODY w74 1] 1 1
32 | 198486770 [BUSING 799y 1] 1 1
33 | 052109078 |O-RING, P15 oy’ 1] 1 1
34 | 140546020 |ADAPTER VAL Z PN 11 1
35 140517020 [FILTER, ENGINE OIL F4V7415COMPL 1] 1 1
36 | 110756490 |GUIDE 4" COMPL 1] 1 1




FIG.101 CYLINDER BLOCK
)8y

= -
RES HRES RS H B S AECEIEEE # o
- - 3
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*" BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
37 | 052109113 |0-RING, P10 o7 2 | 2 2
38 | 011310612 |SCREW, M6x12 I R i
39 | 198416270 |DIPSTICK LA~ COMPL 1| i
40 | 120116160 |TAPPET AR 6|6 6
41 | 120456310 |ROD.PUSH 79v189+ COMPL 6|6 6
42 | 011511020 |BOLT, M10 x 20 iy 2 |2 2
43 | 340672970 |ADAPTER 474 11 1

10



FIG.102 CAMSHAFT
LxwTh

7
%l O s s o E‘é{& E| wer- )
REES HRES BB FR oty | BoSH | B St 5 &
—TT5- f
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*"BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
1 120026350 | CAMSHAFT hLYYIRASSY 1] 1 1
2 034100508 |KEY % 1] 1 1
3 040156304 |BEARING ASSY ATYSTASSY 11 1
4 199216230 [SPACER AN —H— 3|3 3
5 120736081 |GEAR ¥v 1] 1 1
6 120016050 [GEAR, Cam hh%'x 1] 1 1
7 125256120 [GUIDE, SLIDE A745° COMPL 111 1
8 011310612 |SCREW EW/AN 2| 2 2
9 199566651 [PLATE 7=t 1] 1 1
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FIG.103 CYLINDER HEAD
Y EAYER

16

|
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 111011170 |CYLINDER HEAD ZEST 1] 1 1
2 064210018 |PLUG 73 515 5
3 064210030 |[PLUG 759 2 | 2 2
4 064210025 |PLUG 73 4| 4 4
5 064210010 |[PLUG 754 2 | 2 2
6 120166380 [VALVE, ENGINE, INLET, STAVT49n' L7 313 3
7 120176380 [VALVE, ENG EXHAUST, S1I%Y -AM LT 313 3
8 120406070 [SEAL, Intake =l 3|3 3
9 198216700 [SPRING A7V 6|6 6
10 | 120186080 |RETAINER 5 -7 6|6 6
11 120226070 [COTTER ab7] 12 | 12 12
12 | 120406050 [SEAL =l 3|3 3
13 | 120216041 |CAP NV7'3v97 6|6 6
14 | 110136400 |VALVE, SEAT NIVTY-FIN 3|3 3
15 111147491 |GASKET, CYLINDER HEAQH 249k AYL T=1.3 1] 1 1
15 111147501 [GASKET, CYLINDER HEAQH# 249 AYL T=1.4 1] 1 1
16 | 111136480 |BOLT AYNE b 1] 1 11
17 | 111136490 [BOLT AN IR 3|3 3
18 | 195816540 |[EYE LIFTING #N/A 2| 2 2
19 | 011510816 [BOLT Wb 2 | 2 2
20 |012110655|STUD Agup R Vb 2 | 2 2

12



FIG. 104 ROCKER ARM ASSY
Oyh—7—LASSY

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks

1 120036930 [ROCKER ARM Oyh—7 -1 1] 1 1

2 120356131 [ROCKER ARM, Intake Oyh—7—AIN 3|3 3

3 120356141 |[ROCKER ARM, Exhaust  |Oyh—7—L;EX 313 3

4 199486220 |SCREW, ADJUSTMENT  |7Y vAFRY1)2 6| 6 6

5 020109076 |NUT T9b 6| 6 6

6 120316281 [SHAFT Y7k 11 1

7 198217170 [SPRING AT 2 | 2 2

8 011310635 |BOLT b 2| 2 2

9 012109044 |STUD, Stud AN Wb 313 3

10 | 023100010 [NUT Fob 3|3 3

11 185246060 [SENDER UNIT v/av49+ 1] 1 1

12 140607281 [PIPE A4 47°COMPL 1] 1 1

13 140996260 [ GASKET hRrYhM8 4 | a 4

14 198486780 [BOLT,BANJO AR WE 2| 2 2

15 120996140 [GASKET N ArYNRY=T-L7" 509 1] 1 1

16 | 052109076 |O-RING oyvy 4 | 4 4

17 | 199280300 |SHIM YA 4| 4 4

13



FIG.105 HEAD COVER
AyRH/R—

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 111996410 |GASKET, HEAD COVER [ AFYRAYR v — 1] 1 1

2 111217670 [COVER AYLhN'—CHB 1] 1 1

3 110666210 [DEFLECTOR FANARYN 111 1

4 110666060 |SCREEN, FILTER, Engine BAF-L7-/ 1] 1 1

5 015600406 |SCREW A1 6| 6 6

6 140996270 |GASKET N R5YhM10 3|3 3

7 024600010 |NUT, Cap V7 +9b 313 3

8 198436010 |CAP, FILLER £vy7° 11 1

9 052100420 |O-RING oyvy 1] 1 1

10 | 110566080 |BREATHER 7U-4'WN7 1] 1 1

11 011100408 |BOLT ETAS 4| 4 4

12 | 011310660 |BOLT R IMEX60 N4 VF 2| 2 2

13 | 011310640 |BOLT /AN 2| 2 2

15 | 135996951 [GASKET, MANIFOLD B ATYNITAYTAY 111 1

16 | 135566510 [MANIFOLD 747 4%1I745719:.CHB 1] 1 1

17 | 011310620 [BOLT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8 [ 1L+ 2| 2 2
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FIG.106 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
95209 %IF & ERbY

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 115257020 | CRANKSHAFT 7729%%7FCOMPL

2 115276270 |GEAR £

3 030509020 |PIN, Dowel [

4 030300816 |PIN EY

5 110156370 [BEARING HOLDER ASSY [A'7IYY KIL4 ASSY:2

6 010109406 |BOLT b

7 030500612 |PIN £y

8 110156380 [BEARING HOLDER ASSY |A'7UY) L4 ASSY:3

9 110156390 [BEARING HOLDER ASSY [A7YYS'KILA ASSY:4

10 198517232 [LINER, Standard AL STD

11 198517242 |LINER, Standard :v% ST.D

12 | 080109061 |BELT, VA'ILMA36.5)

13 | 010109667 [BOLT, M8x50 E/AN

14 | 010700860 |BOLT, M8x60 b

15 115107970

KIT, PISTON RINGS, Stand

EANUY KIT:STD

16 115017491

KIT, PISTON & RINGS, Sta|

E°AbY KIT:STD

17 | 115326220 [PIN, PISTON EANEY

18 | 036500028 [RING, SNAP ATV

19 | 115026330 |[ROD ASSY.CONNECTING |14474v9 0YFASSY
20 | 198517260 |BUSHING 7yYa

21 115176140 [BOLT, Connecting Rod | Lh

22 | 020109120 INUT Tk

23 | 198517252 |LINER, Standard S TD

24 | 115357380 |FLYWHEEL, ENGINE 7744~ COMPL
25 | 115376040 |GEAR, RING £y

26 034100508 |[KEY -

27 | 010109341 |BOLT Kb

28 | 020109086 INUT Tk

29 | 115397790 |PULLEY 95999% 707 =1):NHG
30 | 199266200 |WASHER, THRUST AFAMNIYVY

N = =0 == =000 WWoDHWWWMNN—-WW—= =00 = — = —= =

N = =0 == 2 OO0 WWOOWWWNN—=WW = —0 O — — = —= =

N = =0 == 200000 WWoDHWWWMNN—=WW—= =00 = = = —= =

15



FIG.107 OIL PUMP
FANRLT

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T ("E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 165026230 | GEAR ASSY.IDLE T4 V¥ ¥ASSY 1] 1 1

2 199266270 [WASHER. THRUST AFAMNIYVAR 11 1

3 198217760 [SPRING ATV 1] 1 1

4 140166250 |ROTOR n-4 1] 1 1

5 140116220 [COVER.OIL PUMP AWK VT hv = 1] 1 1

6 199286340 [KIT, Shim YLKIT 1] 1 1

7 198216720 [SPRING ATV 1] 1 1

8 199236540 [COLLAR h7- 1] 1 1

9 036800010 |RING, SNAP Y SOrAV/E 1] 1 1

10 | 052109076 |O-RING oy 1] 1 1

11 140986860 [ TUBE, Oil NA7 1] 1 1

12 | 140406520 [FILTER, Suction #4374 LACOMPL 1] 1 1

13 | 011310612 [SCREW E/A 4| 4 4

14 | 165996540 |GASKET N AFYh7a0N L 11 1

15 | 165166600 |PLATE.FRONT:CHB 70v+7°L—h:CHB 1] 1 1
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FIG.108 WATER PUMP
+—8—KoT

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|wL T [Te (BLS ® | Application| Description Remarks

145017790 [PUMP, WATER 9%4-4% »7 ASSY:NHG

015300614 |SCREW EW/AN

145146320 [PLATE, Set LTRSS

145996681 [GASKET hRfyb

064500030 |PLUG 739

011310635 |BOLT, M6x35 b

023100006 |[NUT, M6 x 1 F9b

145337030 [PULLEY I7V7°-Y

145387000 [HOLDER, Fan I7URILE"50

145386910 [HOLDER, Fan I7UEILA"10

145306510 [FAN 9=1v49"77 COMPL

011310675 |BOLT, Cap, HH, CL8.8, M6 |# L}

NRORNONPDRORN = o = oo o oo = (© .
X VIO ARLON = OO ITOTRWNO|PP®XR®IOA DN

145996990 [GASKET D REYbE=41K"YT
010800820 |BOLT, Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 20| L+

067100022 |CLAMP, HOSE F—AN YN
145536051 |HOSE F-2

145226450 [COVER F—EA4Y N —NHG
145996051 [GASKET DAY —FAN -
145206220 [THERMOSTAT COMPL  |[#-ER4Y+FCOMPL
145216730 [CASE. THERMOSTAT H-ER4YMr-A:CHB
145996710 |GASKET DAY —Fr-R
385720360 |SWITCH, THERMOGUARD | R4V F % —%
385720011 |SENSOR, Thermostat Y- Y-EA-4
023100006 |[NUT, M6 x 1 Fyk

199116370 [CLAMP 97307

011310645 |BOLT, Cap, HH, CL8.8, M6 | IL+

011510820 |BOLT, Bolt, M8 x 1.25 x 20/ L+

064500030 |PLUG, Plug 739

[P Y O Qg DI T G TG Qg U N I Y

[P Y O \CY O PRV T (G TG Qg PV N Y JC S

[P Y O Qg PRSI T G TG Qg U N Y Y
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FIG.109 ALTERNATOR
*FILEaR—

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR "
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 185046320 |ALTERNATOR, Includes: R|# L9#-5ASSY T 1

2 185446269 [NUT FUb 1] 1 1

3 185436180 [PULLEY 7= 11 1

4 185446270 [SCREW w b 1] 1 1

5 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 1] 1 1

6 185446271 |[SET OF SCREW tybRYYa 111 1

7 185446272 |BEARING, BALL K =ATISY 11 1

8 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 1] 1 1

9 185446274 [BEARING, BALL F=AATIVY 11 1

10 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 1] 1 1

11 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 1] 1 1

12 185446278 |TERMINAL, Set, Terminal [4—3F)L 1 1 1

13 | 185446277 |REGULATOR, VOLTAGE |L¥'1l—-% 1] 1

14 | 185416480 |BRUSH Ty 2 | 2 2

15 | 185446276 |RECTIFIER LiFI74Y 1] 1 1

18



FIG.110 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
FNER—F— I

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

T | 185046320 |ALTERNATOR ASSY |1 3%~ GASSY T 1 1

2 | 185727000 |PLATE ADJUSTING TYRRTAVY T U-bAvk 1] 1

3 | 011510820 [BOLT b 2 | 2 2

4 | 026109017 |WASHER P 1] i

5 | 010311035 |BOLT b 2 | 2 2

6 | 185976900 |STAY 274 i i

7 |or1510816|BOLT b 3|3 3

8 | 027100010 |SPRING WASHER RIS II R 1] 1 i

9 | 020900010 |NUT b 1] 1 !

19



FIG.111 TIMING GEAR CASE
AT XV —2

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("0 LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 165106770 |CASE.GEAR % ¥45-ACOMPL:CHB 1] 1 1
2 165996550 | GASKET WOURISER DR 1] 1 1
3 198636160 [SEAL, Oil, O.D. 55.0 mm, LOA4ILY—)b 111 1
4 030300414 |PIN [} 1] 1 1
6 125046340 |LEVER, Governor bn'— 1 1 1
7 125406080 [LEVER, Tension biv— 111 1
8 398210070 |SPRING ATV 1] 1 1
9 036800008 |RING, SNAP ATV 2| 2 2
10 | 026200010 [WASHER UPMVEY 111 1
11 198217500 [SPRING ATV ARG~ 1] 1 1
12 | 011310680 [BOLT EAY 2| 2 2
13 | 031100004 |PIN ATYTEY 11 1
14 | 198217220 |SPRING ATV MY 1] 1 1
15 | 125156250 [ARM 7-4 1] 1 1
16 | 052109110 |O-RING oy 1] 1 1
17 | 011310660 |[BOLT R ILEMEX60 N A VF 3|3 3
18 125416090 |LEVER, Governor BNFLnN - 1 1 1
19 | 011310630 [BOLT, Hex, M6 x 30, 8.8 [ 1L+ 1] 1 1
717 7
3|3 3
111 1
2| 2 2
111 1
1] 1 1
2 | 2 2
1] 1 1
111 1
1] 1 1

20 | 011310645 |BOLT, Cap, HH, CL8.8, M6 |# L}

22 | 023100006 INUT, M6 x 1 Fyk

23 | 125116141 |ROD YR7h

24 | 052109108 |O-RING oyvy

25 | 036800005 [RING, SNAP Y SwrAV/E
26 | 125976100 |BRACKET AT

27 | 011310614 |BOLT, CL 8.8, M6 x 1 x 14[& 1L}

28 | 010109264 |BOLT b

29 | 052300600 |O-RING oy

32 131046390 [ANGLICH SET ASSY TU 54k

20



FIG.112 INJECTION PUMP & LINES
1992k oT & M4V

[= 1]

R EET

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks
1 131017811 [PUMP ASSY.INJECTION [4Y% 1hvavik 7 [ 1
2 131426310 [KIT, Shim, :0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 |YAKIT AR [ AR AR
3 023100008 |[NUT, M8 x 1.25 Tk 2 | 2 2
4 010800820 |BOLT EW/A 2| 2 2
5 131406360 [INJECTOR, FUEL SYSTEMAYY 195~ 3|3 3
6 131606960 [TUBE, Return )8—yFa-7" 111 1
7 131501030 [PIPEINJECTION nN47 111 1
8 131501040 [PIPEINJECTION nN47 1] 1 1
9 131501050 [PIPEINJECTION nN47 111 1
10 | 199106021 [CLAMP 9397 4| 4 4
11 | 010110625 [BOLT, Hex, M6 x 25, 8.8 [ 1L+ 2 | 2 2
12 | 023100006 [NUT, M6 x 1 Tk 2 | 2 2
13 | 185366190 |GLOW PLUG 7o-7'39 313 3
14 | 185376140 [CONNECTOR, HYD. REGLE 1] 1 1
15 | 027100004 [WASHER, LOCK, Ext T, M47y%+ 1] 1 1
16 | 020100004 [NUT, M4, CI 8 Tk 1] 1 1
20 | 131426200 |GASKET hAfob 3|3 3
23 | 185206084 |SOLENOID YLK 1] 1 1
24 | 025100016 |WASHER Tyr 1] 1
27 | 131246010 |FITTING 74 1] 1 1
28 131296255 |[GASKET N Aryb 2 | 2 2
29 | 131246170|BOLT b 11 1
30 | 185606170 |HARNESS, WIRE T4YN—%A 111 1
31 130996130 |GASKET h Ak 1] 1 1
32 | 165206640 |COVER hn'— 1] 1 1
33 | 011310612 |SCREW Ah1)a 2| 2 2
34 | 198487920 |CONNECTOR, HYD. REGL 1] 1
35 | 140996350 |WASHER, COPPER Dyr 1] 1 1
36 | 068204112 |FUEL HOSE 7aIlih—-A 1] 1
37 | 067200078 |CLAMP, HOSE 9397 2 | 2 2
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FIG.113 INJECTION PUMP - 131017811
P M

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
T | 131017811 |PUMP, FUEL INJECTION % v7 T 1 1
1A NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
2 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
3 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
4 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
5 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
6 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
7 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
8 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] AR| AR AR
9 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
10 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 1] i
11 | 131246010 [FITTING, Fitting, Banjo |74 R i
12 | 131296255 |GASKET N Ahob 2| 2 2
13 | 131246170 [BOLT oy 11 1
14 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 3|3 3
15 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 6|6 6
16 NSS  [NOT SERVICED SEPARAT] 6| 6 6

22



FIG.114 FUEL INJECTOR

AT NI 88—

3
1 —
%l [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl we-o J]
REES HRES EBRB R oty | BLSH B <F 5 &
—TT5- f

Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks

1 131406360 [INJECTOR, FUEL SYSTEMAVY 1494— 3] 3 3

1A | 131446006 [NUT Fob 313 3

2 131426230 [GASKET B Aob 3|3 3

3 NSS  |KIT, SHIM, Shims YLKIT AR [ AR AR

4 NSS [SPRING A7 3|3 3

5 NSS |SEAT/SLOT, Spring ORIV 313 3

6 NSS |SPACER AN =H— 3|3 3

7 NSS  [NOZZLE, Nozzle IR 313 3

8 NSS  [NUT Fob 313 3

9 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 3|3 3
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FIG.115 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
IFJ—-Rk7

fi#

Remarks

gg

WIS S

BL5| . p| Application| Description
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FIG.116 STARTING MOTOR
RE—T4 T E—3—

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 185086530 [MOTOR ASSY.STARTING |R5—F(V) T4~ 1] 1 1
2 185846571 |[ARMATURE ASSY FYF17ASSY 111 1
3 185846549 [BEARING ANTIUY 1] 1 1
4 185846583 [BEARING NIV 11 1
5 185866370 [CLUTCH ASSY 179F 1] 1 1
6 185846572 [HOUSING ASSY Ny 1] 1 1
7 185846576 [PINION (= 111 1
8 185846570 [STATOR KIT A4—5-KIT 1] 1 1
9 185846286 |BALL STEEL =N 11 1
10 | 185846560 [SPRING BRUSH AT 1] 1 1
11 185846551 [RETAINER JF=F- 11 1
12 | 185846371 [ROLLER 0-5— 5 (5 5
13 | 185846552 [PINION (= 111 1
14 | 185846573 |HOLDER ASSY BRUSH  |#il4'— 11 1
15 | 185846579 |SPRING BRUSH ATV 4 | a 4
16 | 185846574 [FRAME I 1] 1 1
17 | 185846581 [BOLT /AN 2| 2 2
18 185846582 [SCREW A9Ya 2| 2 2
19 | 185846378 [NUT Fob 11 1
20 185846580 [ SCREW A9Ya 2| 2 2
21 185846563 [NUT Fob 11 1
22 | 185846562 |BUSHING DRAIN Ty’ 1] 1 1
23 | 185846561 |O-RING oyvy 2 | 2 2
24 | 185816360 |SWITCH ASSY MAGNETIC| Y #yh A1y F 11 1
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FIG.201 FUEL TANK, BATTERY
Za—INBRVY, INYT)—

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 360501550 [HOLDER:TANK [ ZIVPLE e 1

2 011511025 |BOLT b 2 M10x25,SW

3 360501510 |HOLDER:TANK auaMYEa4 1

4 011511245 |BOLT b 2 M12x45,SW

5 360501470 |HOLDER:TANK AUhMYE 4L 1

6 011511225 |BOLT b 2 M12x25,SW

7 360501590 |HOLDER:TANK HR'—p 1

8 011510820 |BOLT b 3 M8x20,SW

9 360102291 |TANK:FUEL LR VIED] 1

10 360200710 | TANK BAND LIV 1

11 | A98130090|SPONGE Ik 1

12 | 022300008 [NUT FUbk U 2 M8,U

13 | 064700020 |PLUG YNYETFH :M20X1.5 1 M20

14 | 025100020 |SEAL WASHER IV at 1

15 398113570 |RUBBER Th 1

16 | 360300080 |FILLER CAP 747%%97° 1

17 | 360700231 |FUEL FILTER ASSY 71IV74AASSY 1

18 | 131646010 |[RUBBER CAP vy 1

19 | 011510845 |BOLT E/A 1 M8X45,SW

20 | 360771040 |FUEL PIPE 7ATNNAT 2 L250

21 067200130 |HOSE CLIP F=29097 F ®13

22 | 067200078 |HOSE CLIP F=29097° 3

23 | 360800040 |FUEL PUMP JAINKVT 1

24 | 010800612 |BOLT b 2 M6x12

25 | 360771480 |FUEL PIPE JATIANAT 1

26 | 068209267 |HOSE -2 1] 1 L2070

26 | 068209655 |HOSE -2 11 12200

27 | 130340110 |FILTER.FUEL % eV 1

28 398121020 |RUBBER A 2 L85

29 | 067200120 |HOSE CLIP =2 997 6 ¢12

30 | 399113620 |CLAMP 97307 1

31 010800820 |BOLT b 1 M8x20

32 | 389510740 |BATTERY:75D26L NYT1:75D26L 1 75D26L

33 389310020 |BATTERY HOLDER NYTFURLE 1

34 | 389320211 |BATTERY ROD AYTYaYE 2

N
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FIG.201 FUEL TANK, BATTERY
Za—INBRVY, INYT)—

RES HRES RS H B AECEIREE " E
T t
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
35 | 022400006 [U-NUT TIRUTIF 2 M6,U
36 | 052109130 [0-RING oy 1 P10 7997
37 | 360720130 [FILTER ELEMENT FANATILAVh 1
38 | 052109131 [0-RING oy 1 P39 7997
39 | 398750220 [BAND Vi 1] 1
40 | A98160840|HOSE ' -Fa97 2 ¢ 22x150
41 398750220 |BAND NUK 2
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FIG.202 OIL TANK
vy

14

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIREE %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 360501570 [HOLDER:TANK [ZIVPLEEER 1

2 011511025 |BOLT EW/A 2 M10x25,SW

3 360501530 |HOLDER:TANK VNV 1

4 011511245 |BOLT b 2 M12x45,SW

5 360501490 |HOLDER:TANK UMY T4R 1

6 011511225 |BOLT b 2 M12x25,SW

7 360501590 |HOLDER:TANK #k'—p 1

8 011510820 |BOLT EW/AN 3 M8x20,SW

9 360102312 | TANK:OIL auhF4N 1

10 360200710 | TANK BAND LIV 1

11 | A98130090 [SPONGE Ik 1

12 | 022300008 [NUT FUbU 2 M8.U

13 | 064700020 [PLUG YNYETFH M20X1.5 1 M20

14 | 025100020 [SEAL WASHER MY 1

15 398121020 |RUBBER A 1
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FIG.203-A AIR CLEANER , MUFFLER
I79)—F, %I953—

12
N 13
\\
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECE IS o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("0 LS " | Application| Description Remarks
1 314601790 |HOLDER N—FH¥I T 1
2 314601460 |HOLDER I7Y)=FH4 TN U 1] 1
3 314500860 |AIR CLEANER ASSY I75Y-FASSY 11
4 314541250 |AIR CLEANER HOSE I79Y—Fik—2:J/N IN 111
5 067100062 |HOSE BAND F=AnN UM 2| 2
6 314541790 |AIR CLEANER HOSE I7H)-th—-2 1] 1
7 067100062 |HOSE BAND F=AnUp 2| 2
8 314102650 [MUFFLER ASSY T77ASSY 1] 1
9 314990013 |GASKET AR 1] 1
10 | 010109337 |BOLT b 4| 4 M8x20
11 027100008 |LOCK WASHER ATV 4 | a
12 | 011810816 |BOLT b 4| 4 M8x16
13 | 314102670 |PIPE T4 11
14 | 010800820 |BOLT b 2| 2 M8x20
15 | 021500008 [INUT T9b 2| 2 M8,SW
17 | 398750260 [BAND H-AN UM N (22— 442 1] 1
18 | 314430670 |STAY ¥77ATAN 11
19 | 011810816 |BOLT b 2| 2 M8x16
22 | 314531176 |FILTER COMP AIR CLEN |744—COMP:I74!—% 5 11
23 | 314531177 |2ND FILTER COMP AIR  |thUt 741L% COMP 174 1] 1
25 | 350756340 [COVER AN-754H4=11 1] 1
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FIG.203-B AIR CLEANER , MUFFLER
I79)—F, %I953—

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 314601940 |[HOLDER I7)U-FTHH4I 1] 1

2 314500870 |AIR CLEANER ASSY I79)-TASSY 1] 1

3 314531176 |FILTER COMP AIR CLEN |744—COMP:17%')—% 5 11

4 314531177 |2ND FILTER COMP AIR  [¥AYN 744 COMP I7%Y 1] 1

5 398119972 |BAND:AIR CLEANER TLITH)-THYT 1] 1

6 314541250 |AIR CLEANER HOSE I7H)-+Hk—A:J/NIN 1] 1

7 067100062 |HOSE BAND F—AN YN 2| 2

8 314541970 |AIR CLEANER HOSE I79Y-+K—A:0UT 11

9 067100062 |HOSE BAND F—AN YN 2| 2

10 | 314102730 [MUFFLER COMPL ¥77COMPL 1] 1

11 314990150 |GASKET AR 2 | 2

12 | 012110825 |STUD BOLT AgybHR Vb 4| 4 M8x25

13 | 021500008 [NUT Fub 4| 4 M8,SW

14 | 011510825 |BOLT b 4| 4 M8x25,SW
15 314201390 |[EXHAUST PIPE I3 -AbN47 1] 1

16 | 314110660 |PIPE F-IN47" 1] 1

17 | 067100052 [HOSE BAND F—AN YN 11

18 | 314430800 |BRACKET 7'3yh75— 1] 1

19 011510820 |[BOLT /A 4| 4 M8x20,SW
20 | 314430810 |BRACKET 737975 1] 1

21 011510830 |BOLT LA 313 M8x30,SW
22 | 011510825 |BOLT b 313 M8x25,SW
23 | 026100008 [WASHER Ty 6| 6

24 | 314430790 |BRACKET 7'3yh75— 1] 1

25 011510820 |[BOLT b 2 | 2 M8x20,SW
26 | 011510825|BOLT b 2| 2 M8x25,SW
27 | 026100008 [WASHER Ty 4| 4

28 | 314430752 |STAY 73r9bT-N4T 1] 1

29 011511230 |BOLT /A 1] 1 M12x30,SW
30 | 026100012 [WASHER Ty 1] 1

31 399112900 |CLAMP 9307 11

32 | 010800816 |BOLT b 11 M8x16
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FIG.204 TRANSMISSION
FSURIYIAY  ET

14 "~
13 9
15 N 10
o i .

RUES HAES & & H TR

o W | EESH | B i *
¥ #
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
1 322117182 |[MISSION CASE LAV =Rhin - 1
5 030501025 |DOWEL PIN JIIEY 1 ¢ 10x25
6 011511030 |BOLT G/ 10 M10x30,SW
7 064410030 |PLUG 7°39RYh9 7+ PT3/8 1 G3/8
9 011140610 |BOLT w b 2 M6x10,SW [#EE
10 | 399568660 [PLATE 7L-b 1
12 | 398400550 [OIL GAUGE M-y 1
13 | 322521310 [MAIN SHAFT MuyrIh 1 ~20064
13 | 322521540 [MAIN SHAFT MuvrIh 1 20065~
14 | 040106006 [BEARING 6006 F=LATYUY 1 #6006
15 | 040106207 |BALL BEARING R =LATYUY 1 #6207
16 | 036500072 [SNAP RING SOrUV/E 1 072 e
17 | 322531610 |COUNTER SHAFT hovs=vv7h 1
18 | 322361300 |SLIDE GEAR B A74M%¥B 1 ~20064
18 | 322361540 |SLIDE GEAR B A71M'%'¥B 1 20065~
19 | 040106204 |BEARING F=LATYUY 1 #6204
20 | 040109054 [BALL BEARING F=IATYSY 1
21 036500052 |SNAP RING SOrUV/E 1 ¢ 52 e
22 | 322325740 |FIXING GEAR A ITMEYA 1
23 | 036100025 |SNAP RING SOrUV/E 1 ¢ 25 )z
24 | 322326990 |FIXING GEAR A ITME YA 1
25 | 399230880 |COLLAR hI- 1
26 | 040106206 [BALL BEARING F=IATYSY 2 #6206
29 322531630 |COUNTER SHAFT hovs—v%7h 1
30 | 052100110 |O-RING oy 1 P11
31 | 399235520 |COLLAR hI— 1
32 | 322371980 [COUNTER GEAR A hv4% vA
33 | 040106004 |BALL BEARING F=LaTYUy 2 #6004
34 | 036500042 [SNAP RING YSwrAV/E 1 P42 ay:E!
35 | 020900014 |NUT Tk 1 M14
36 | 027100014 [SPRING WASHER ATV 1
37 | 320080101 |CLUTCH ASSY 979F ASSY 1
38
39 | 399261500 |THRUST WASHER AFANIYVY 1 ~20182
39 | 399261320 | THRUST WASHER AFANTYLA 1 20183~
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FIG.204 TRANSMISSION
FSURIYIAY  ET

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

40 | 322513460 |DRIVE SHAFT N34T %7h 1 ~20182

40 | 322514660 |DRIVE SHAFT N347%7b 1 20183~

41 398511930 |BUSH 7'vva 1 @ 10x @ 12x1

44 | 050202220 [OIL SEAL ANl 1

45 | 324910090 [MAGNET EVEV] 2

46 | 360102060 |OIL TANK FAN450Y 1

47 | 340692490 |OIL HOSE AANik-2 1 L38

48 | 340615881 |PIPE.HOSE 747 4F19219 1

49 | 010800616 |BOLT /A 1 M6 X 16

50 | 021300006 [NUT Fob 1 M6,SW
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FIG.205 TRANSMISSION, SHIFTER
FIVR2YaY D T8—

~

- 17
~
5 1 e ~ 18
< ~ 20
~
3
\/' i/s
>
o‘—\s
FRONT
RHEE HEES BB HAE IR " =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 324312960 |SHIFTER ROD ¥7489F 1
2 324412390 |SHIFTER FORK V758749 1
3 036800010 |SNAP RING YSwrAV/E 2 @10 ERY
4 052100100 |O-RING oYy 1 P10
5 398210280 |SPRING ATV 1
6 048100010 | STEEL BALL AF-Lik' -l 1
7 324202700 |SHIFT ARM ZIVaIN 1
8 399564790 |PLATE 7L+ 1
9 011510812 |BOLT /A 1 M8x12,SW
10 | 324412290 |SHIFTER FORK V758749 1
11 399612150 |PIN £y 2
12 010709043 |BOLT:M6COATING HIWhMEI—TFAVY 2 M6x25
13 | 320210370 |SHAFT Y% 7h4WD 1
14 | 050203115 [OIL SEAL ANl 2
15 | 324106720 |CHANGE LEVER FIVYLN-7) V4 1
16 | 030300632 |SPRING PIN ATUVIEY 1 ¢ 6x32
17 | 324106610 |CHANGE LEVER FIVY LN-4WD 1
18 | 030300628 |SPRING PIN ATUUIEY 1 ¢ 6x28
19 | 324020990 [CHANGE LEVER ASSY  |[FIV¥'Ln'- ASSY:4AWD 1
324106620 |CHANGE LEVER LN —4WD 1
20 |398511310|BUSH 791 2
21 036100015 |SNAP RING ATYTNIY 1 ¢ 15 )=
22 | 398214450 |[SPRING ATV AE =Dy 1
23 | 030300850 [SPRING PIN ATWAEY 1 @ 8x50
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FIG.206 MISSION CASE; PUMP
Svlavhr—R . RoT

14
|G
0 H Vi
l 0 ‘;| Ay
'
W\ . |l(
A l.‘\-J ! é‘*/
\\‘\Q -
~
RUES HAES R ESER HECEEE
thmES BB TR Oty w | EIESH | B Sf w &
- — %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [ ["*" [BLS| . .| Application| Description Remarks
1 322118790 |[MISSION CASE YIVT-2 1
2 322327000 |FIXING GEAR A 1715 YA 1
3 322372270 |COUNTER GEAR A hv8% vA 1
4 322531630 |COUNTER SHAFT hovs—-v%7h 1
5 052100110 |O-RING oyvy 1 P11
6 040106004 |BALL BEARING F=WATIIY 3
7 036500042 |SNAP RING YSwrAV/E 1 P42 ay:E!
8 399235520 |COLLAR h7— 1
9 322140970 |SEAL COVER 77730 1
10 322262800 |BEARING HOLDER AT RN 1
11 052300700 |O-RING oyvy 1 G70
12 | 020900010 [NUT Fub 4 M10
13 | 027100010 |LOCK WASHER ATV 4
14 | 010310875 [BOLT b 4 M8x75
15 | 021500008 [INUT Tob 4 M8,SW
16 | 340451030 |OIL PUMP FANEVT 1
17 | 020210014 |[NUT b 1 M14 e
18 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER YORV/IPVE 1
19 | 052100200 |O-RING oy 2 P20
20 | 340621730 [FLANGE 7307 1
21
22 | 011310620 |BOLT b 2 M6x20
23
24 | 052300600 |O-RING oYy 1 G60
25
26 | 012111035|STUD BOLT AGYNEH b 4 M10x35
27 030500820 |DOWEL PIN JIIEY 2 ¢ 8x20
28 | 340693450 |OIL HOSE A4 Nik—2 1 L950
29 | 340621880 [FLANGE ANUNITUY 1
30 | 010700620 |BOLT b 2 M6x20
31 340670030 |ADAPTOR 7474 1 R3/8xG3/8
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FIG.207 TRANSMISSION, DRIVE PINION
FSURIYAY FSMTE=FY

RUES HAES & & H TR

o 5| ELSH | B w
o e #
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL HBPL '\*NPL BL5| , »| Application| Description Remarks
1 322118810 |[MISSION CASE YIVI-2 1
2 030500820 |[DOWEL PIN ey 2 @ 8x20
3 030501032 |DOWEL PIN JIIEY 4 ¢ 10x32
4 012111025 |STUD BOLT AGYNEH b 2 M10x25
5 064600016 |PLUG YNYETTH M16 1 M16
6 025100016 |SEAL WASHER b at 1
7 322140270 |SEAL COVER Y=hn'- 1
8 012111040 |STUD BOLT AGYNEH b 4 M10x40
9 322140640 |SEAL COVER Y=-hn'- 1
11 322051470 |DRIVE PINION ASSY N34T =Y ASSY 1
13 | 322325750 |FIXING GEAR A 1745 YA 1
14
15 | 042532206 |TAPER ROLLER BEARING|T—n'O=3A 7YY 2
16 | 026100024 [WASHER UV 1
17 | 020109079 [INUT :M24X1.5 F9b M24X1.5 1 M24x1.5 B
18 | 199280630 |SHIM :0.1T Y1 01T AR 0.1
19 | 199280640 [SHIM :0.2T Vb 02T AR 0.2
20 | 199280650 |SHIM :0.5T Y1 05T AR 0.5
21 040106304 |BEARING 6304 =LA TYUY 1 #6304
22 | 322514460 |DRIVE SHAFT F347° Vv 7b 1
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FIG.208 DIFFERENTIAL, FRONT AXLE
52, 2075220

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 326110593 |DIFF HOUSING Ty 1

2 326140030 |DIFF GEAR SVER 2

3 399261250 |THRUST WASHER AFAMNIYVAR 2

4 326160030 |DIFF PINION FIE=HY 4

5 399260130 |THRUST WASHER AFANIYVAR 4

6 326130472 |PINION SHAFT [ V2 1Y 1

7 326130343 |PINION SHAFT [t IZ 2

8 326170060 |JOINT [ D% 1 e k4 1

9 030500625 |DOWEL PIN Iy 3 ¢ 6x25

10 | 040106010 [BALL BEARING F-LATIUY 2 #6010

11 326220430 |BEARING CARRIER I 2| 2 2

11 326220550 |BEARING CARRIER T 2| 2

12 | 328002330 [BRAKE ASSY 7'b-% ASSY.L 111 1

12 | 328002670 [BRAKE ASSY 7°L-% ASSY.L 111

13 | 328002340 [BRAKE ASSY 7'L-% ASSY:R 1] 1 1

13 | 328002680 [BRAKE ASSY 7'L-% ASSY:R 1] 1

14 | 328260170 [ANCHOR PIN TUh-t'y 2| 2 2

14 | 328260190 |ANCHOR PIN TUh-tY 2| 2

15 | 021010010 [NUT Tk 4 M10 #HE

16 | 027100010 |LOCK WASHER YYAVIPVAY 4

17 | o11511035[BOLT EAY 2 M10x35,SW

18 326301990 |WHEEL SHAFT wM-I Y¥7h 2

19 | 040106208 |BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2 | 2 2 #6208

19 | 040106008 [BALL BEARING L NI VN 2| 2 #6008

20 | 036100040 [SNAP RING ATV 2 ¢ 40 )]

21 040106008 |BALL BEARING F-LATIUY 2 #6008

22 | 050609047 |OIL SEAL A49-1b :QLNY45 2

23 | 326211770 |DIFF SHAFT FIUY7h 2

24 | 326345440 |WHEEL SHAFT CASE KA=NAIM=R 2| 2 2

24 | 326345610 |WHEEL SHAFT CASE F MR IM—2 2 | 2

25 | 322611360 |COUPLING tyya 2

26 | 036500032 |SNAP RING SOrAV/E 2 ¢32 NH

27 030501025 |DOWEL PIN JY9EY 4 ¢ 10x25

28 | 011511040|BOLT LAY 12 M10x40,SW

29 | 199280770 |SHIM Y1 05T AR 0.5
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FIG.208 DIFFERENTIAL, FRONT AXLE
52, 2075220

RUES HAES & & H TR

o W | EESH | B i *
ty i
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
30 [ 199280760 |SHIM Y1 02T AR 0.2
31 199280750 |SHIM Y 01T AR 0.1
32 | 010111030|BOLT E/AN 8 M10x30
33 | 398460390 |BLANK PLUG 739715 2
34 |012111030|STUD BOLT I 4 M10x30
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FIG.209 STEERING COLUMN & OPERATOR'S DECK
RT7IVT 35468 FRL—4—TFTyFx

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 334040401 |PIPE HANDLE ASSY MC [ 417 AUk LASSY MC i

2 011511020 |BOLT b 4 M10x20,SW
3 378910250 |STAY DUMPER NRARTUUY 1

4 334801330 | TIE ROD END oyNIUN 1

5 030501032 |DOWEL PIN JIIEY 1 ¢ 10x32

6 324120990 |BOSS FIAE R 1

7 020900010 |NUT Tob 1 M10

8A | 031310845 |PIN E5743EY 1 @ 8x45

8B | 030102520 [LEVER FIbLn'- 1

9A | 399581540 [LEVER FILbbn'— 1

9B | 399581550 [LEVER 7-b 1

10 | 010800816 [BOLT b 6 M8x16

11 020100006 |[NUT Tob 2 M6

12 | 358511240 |ROD ayr-FIbh 1

13 | 030102020 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 2 ¢ 2x20

14 | 399581320 |LEVER LN =FIbb 1

15 | 398181300 |GRIP VIbYA 1

16 334310210 |STEERING WHEEL ATTIIY AN 1

17 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER ATV 1

18 | 020800014 [NUT Fob 1 M14 e
19 | 334320171 [HANDLE CAP:MC N LVEYYTMC 1

20 | 020109125 |INUT 9 :M8-LH 2 M8,LH

21 385040991 [METER ASSY A—4 ASSY:MC 1

22 | 010800612 |BOLT b 2 M6x12

24 | 350711570 |DASH BOARD:F 4YYak—p YT 1

25 | 011109012 |BOLT b 4

26 | 350320390 |LOWER COVER R oFhn —%9ya 1

27 | 010800616 |BOLT b 6 M8x16

28 | 398340240 |CLIP w7’ 10

29 | 350320400 |LIGHT MASK 4R 1

30 | 398340460 |CLIP w7 2

31 385201810 |SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY 1

32 | 385202110|SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY:R5-4 1
32A | 385210280 |KEY ¥-ASSY 1

33 | 385101910 |LAMP ASSY Y7 ASSY 1

(2]
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FIG.209 STEERING COLUMN & OPERATOR'S DECK
RT7IVT 35468 FRL—4—TFTyFx

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "0 BLs :fp Application| Description Remarks
33A | 385120700 |BULB N7 23W 1
34 | 350711580 |DASH BOARD:R FYvaR'-povn 1
35 | 355605070 |STEP ATY7 1
36 | 355605150 |STEP ATY7R 1
37 398122541 |RUBBER A 1] 1
37 | 398123340 |RUBBER WA 1] 1
38 | 010800616 |BOLT /A 2 M6x16
39 385921240 |PLATE 7L 1
40 | 385921230 |PLATE 7L-b 1
41 | 385953560 |BRACKET 7379k 1
42 | 385202800 |SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY 1
43 | 385953550 |BRACKET 7379k 1
44 | 385201790 |SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY 1
45 | 015600412 |SCREW Agya 2 4x12
46 | 026109023 |WASHER UPVaY 1
47 | 398216290 |SPRING AT 1
48 | 010800816 |BOLT /A 1 M8x16
49 | 010800620 |BOLT EW/A 1 M6x20
50 | 020100006 INUT Tk 2 M6x20
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FIG.210 METER ASSY
A—4B—ASSY

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T ("E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 385040990 [INSTRUMENT CLUSTER, I #A—4% ASSY:MC 1
2 385470300 |COVER Y- AN =Y THY LA - 1
3 * Gauge Plate 7=t 1
4 * Body i 1
5 * Meter Assy, Hour A== 1
6 * Meter Assy, Temperature |A—4— 1
7 * Meter Assy., Fuel A=h— 1
8 385470302 |BULB, 12V, 2W Y- AN =N LT 2W 1
9 385470301 [BULB, 12V, 3W K- AN =YW LT 3W 5
10 * Wire Harness D4Y—n—%2 1
11 * Plate, Support 7Lt 1
12 015600412 |SCREW, M4 x 12 A9 8 M4x12
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FIG.211-A REAR AXLE, DIFFERNTIAL & HOUSING
YXNTFIORI, T2

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 326345230 |WHEEL SHAFT CASE:LH |&{-)LY¥7Mr—A:LH MC 1] 1

2 326345250 |WHEEL SHAFT CASE:RH [H4—ILY¥7hr—2Z:RH MC 1] 1

3 326010410 |DIFF ASSY:REAR MC FJASSY:J7 MC 111

4 322051270 |DRIVE PINION ASSY:MC [M347°E° =4V ASSY:MC 111

5 1] 1

6 040306207 |BALL BEARING LN PUN 11 #6207

7 040306009 |BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 1] 1 #6009

8 322263130 |BEARING HOLDER MG [A'7UYS L4 % MC 1] 1

9 042530205 |BEARING 30205 F=NO-FATYVY 2 2 #30205

10 | 052300600 |O-RING oy 1] 1 G60

11 199280560 [SHIM Y1:0.1 111 0.1

12 | 199280580 [SHIM YLTO02 1] 1 0.2

13 | 199280590 [SHIM YLTO5 111 0.3

14 | 050202332 [OIL SEAL ANl 1] 1

15 | 399232470 |COLLAR h3- 1] 1

16 | 052100210 |0-RING oyvy 1] 1 P21

17 399370740 [NUT IR EY 1] 1 M25xP1.5

18 | 030500820 [DOWEL PIN JIIEY 2| 2

19 | o11511030 [BOLT E/AN 6|6 M10x30,SW

20 | 322262860 |BEARING HOLDER NTUUI R T 111

21 398510350 |BUSH 7°9%1: 65X40 111 65 X 40

22 | 050301165 |OIL SEAL ANl 1] 1

23 | 052300350 |O-RING oy 1] G35

24 322262850 |BEARING HOLDER ATV ELVE YA 1] 1

25 | 040416207 |BALL BEARING R =AATISY 1] 1 #6207

26 | 398400430 |GAUGE W= 11

27 | 025100020 |SEAL WASHER VAl 111

28 | 010401212 [BOLT b 11 M12x12 e

29 | 025100012 |SEAL WASHER VAl 111

30 |011511030|BOLT Wb 8 | s M10x30,SW

31 021500010 |NUT Tk 8| 8 M10,SW

32 | 199280740 |SHIM N 1] 1 0.5

33 | 199280730 |SHIM YA 1] 0.2

34 | 199280720 |SHIM N 1] 1 0.1

35 | 012111020 {STUD BOLT AN Wb 4 | 4 M10x20
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FIG.211-A REAR AXLE, DIFFERNTIAL & HOUSING
YXNTFIORI, T2

RES HRES RS H B AECE IR # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

36 | 027100010 |LOCK WASHER ATV T90% 4| 4

37 | 021010010 |[NUT Fob 4 | 4 M10 B

38 |322610140 [COUPLING tyya 2| 2

39 | 320171630 |PIPE T8 My 1] 1

40 322514451 |DRIVE SHAFT NI347 % 7b 1] 1

41 320171791 |PIPE 77538 My 1] 1

42 | 398750260 |BAND F=AN VNN 422-1 442 111

43 | 036100020 |SNAP RING ATV 2| 2 20 #h A

44 | 010700855 |BOLT E/AN 6| 6 M8x55

45 | 326110880 |DIFF HOUSING Sl VLT 1] 1

46 | 326140211 |DIFF GEAR TIXY 2 | 2

47 | 399261070 [THRUST WASHER AFAMNIYVY 2| 2

48 | 326160060 [DIFF PINION T =AY 2| 2

49 | 326130530 [PINION SHAFT [y, I I 1] 1

50 | 326111090 |DIFF HOUSING MC 7 75-Y"75% MC 1] 1

51 | 399261080 [THRUST WASHER AFANIYVY 2| 2

52 | 011511050 |BOLT EA 1] M10x50,SW
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FIG.211-B REAR AXLE, DIFFERNTIAL & HOUSING
YNF7HARN, T2

REES HEES BRATH EEEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T (PE LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 326345630 |WHEEL SHAFT CASE:LH |&{-ILY¥7Mr—A:LH MC 1] 1

2 326345650 |WHEEL SHAFT CASE:RH [H{—ILY¥7hr—2:RH MC 1] 1

3 326010420 |DIFF ASSY:REAR MC FJASSY:J7 MC 111

4 322051530 |DRIVE PINION ASSY N347'E' =1y ASSY 11

5 1] 1

6 040306207 |BALL BEARING LN PUN 11 #6207

7 040306009 |BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2| 2 #6009

8 322263130 |BEARING HOLDER MC A 7YYS L4+ MC 1] 1

9 042530205 |BEARING 30205 F=NO-3ATYVY 2 2 #30205

10 | 052300600 |O-RING oyvy 1] 1 G60

11 199280560 [SHIM Y1:0.1 111 0.1

12 | 199280580 [SHIM YLTO02 1] 1 0.2

13

14 | 050202332 [OIL SEAL ANl 1] 1

15 | 399232470 |COLLAR h3- 1] 1

16 | 052100210 |O-RING oy 1] 1 P21

17 | 399370740 [NUT FIb S hay 111

18 | 030500825 [DOWEL PIN JIIEY 2| 2 ¢ 8x25

19

20 | 322263310 |BEARING HOLDER ATYUY RS RT 1] 1

21 398510350 |BUSH 7°9Y1: 65X40 111 65x40

22 | 050301165 |OIL SEAL ANl 1] 1

23 | 052300350 |O-RING oyvy 1] G35

24 322262850 |BEARING HOLDER AT ELVE YA 1] 1

25 | 040416207 |BALL BEARING F=AATYSY 1] 1 #6207

26 | 398400430 |GAUGE W= 11

27 | 025100020 |SEAL WASHER VAl 111

28 | 010401212 |BOLT LA 1] 1 M12x12 we

29 | 025100012 |SEAL WASHER VPVl 111

30 |011511030|BOLT Wb 8 | s M10x30,SW

31

32 | 199280560 |SHIM N 1] 1 0.1

33 | 199280580 |SHIM YA 1] 0.2

34

35 | 012111020 {STUD BOLT AN E Wb 2| 2 M10x20
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FIG.211-B REAR AXLE, DIFFERNTIAL & HOUSING
YXNTFIORI, T2

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks

36 | 027100010 |LOCK WASHER ATNITTI% 2| 2

37 | 021010010 INUT Tk 2| 2 M10 e

38 | 322610140 |COUPLING tyya 2| 2

39 | 320171630 |PIPE T8 My 1] 1

40 | 322514451 |DRIVE SHAFT N34TV R7b 1] 1

41 320171791 |PIPE 77538 My 1] 1

42 | 398750260 |BAND F-AN YR IN422-1 142 111

43 | 036100020 |SNAP RING SOy 2| 2 20 )=

44

45 | 326111100 |DIFF HOUSING i 1] 1

46 | 326140410 |DIFF GEAR 7Y 2 | 2

47 | 399260890 |THRUST WASHER AFAMNIYVY 2| 2

48 | 326160180 |DIFF PINION FIE=FY 2| 2

49 | 326130670 |PINION SHAFT [y, I I 1] 1

50 | 030300436 [SPRING PIN ATUUTEY 1] 1 ¢ 4x36

51

52

53 | 011511025|BOLT EW/A 2| 2 M10x25

54 | 060630000 |GREASE NIPPLE FYRZ9T N 111

55 | 399236260 |COLLAR h— 111

56 | 052300800 |O-RING oy 2 | 2

57 | 011511035|BOLT EW/A 4| 4 M10x35,SW

58 | 036300045 |SNAP RING Y SwrAV/E 1] 1 ¢ 45 i
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FIG212-A REAR AXLE, WHEEL SHAFT
YXTFHORIN, RA—NS¥ T

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|wL T Ne" (BLS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 326211660 |DIFF SHAFT:.L MC REAR | 7¥%¥7hL MC ¥ 1] 1

2 326211670 |DIFF SHAFT:R MC REAR |7'7%%Y7MR MC 1)¥ 1] 1

3 322117431 |MISSION CASE MC YIVr—-R: 7435 MC 2| 2

4 030500820 |DOWEL PIN JIIEY 4| 4 ¢ 8x20

5 011511030 |BOLT w b 10| 10 M10x30,SW

6 334525090 |ARM T-LEVIEY 2| 2

7 030501025 |DOWEL PIN 199y 2 | 2 @ 10x25

8 011511025 |BOLT EW/AN 4| 4 M10x25,SW

9 330311370 |KING PIN VAV 2 | 2

10 | 040146006 |BALL BEARING F—-LAaTYUY 2| 2 #6006

11 052300650 |O-RING oyvy 2 | 2 G65

12 | 036500065 [SNAP RING SOrUV/E 2| 2 ¢ 65 e

13 326240600 |FINAL PINION ANNVERTANT 4| 4

14 | 040109034 [BALL BEARING F=LaTYvy 2| 2 #62/32

15 | 040109065 |BALL BEARING F=IATYSY 2 | 2 #60/32

16 | 322513491 |DRIVE SHAFT F347° Vv 7b 2| 2

17 | 050609045 [OIL SEAL A4b9-1b :QLNY40 2| 2

18 | 042542007 [TAPER ROLLER BEARING|7—nB-3A71)%°32007J 2| 2 #32007J

19 | 040106303 |BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2 | 2 #6303

20 322117451 [MISSION CASE L MC YIAVE-R:I741HI L MC 1] 1

21 322117471 |MISSION CASE R MC 93U =-2:771F ) RMC 111

22 | 326240690 |FINAL PINION MC I74FIL £y MC 2| 2

23 | 326370840 |FINAL GEAR MC I74TLE Y MC 2| 2

24 322213490 |COVER:FINAL F=2hnN—=774F1 2| 2

25 | 326312381 |WHEEL SHAFT K- ¥7b 2 | 2

26 | 040106205 |BALL BEARING F=LATYUY 2| 2 #6205

27 | 040106206 [BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2 | 2 #6206

28 | 050609043 |OIL SEAL A4Y-)b :QLNY35 2| 2

29 | 036100030 [SNAP RING YSwrAV/E 2 | 2 ¢ 30 )2

30 | 011510820 |BOLT Wb 12|12 M8x20,SW

31 064600016 |PLUG INYXTFY M16 2| 2 M16

32 | 025100016 |SEAL WASHER VAl 2| 2

33 | 334073820 |LINK ASSY I)uh ASSY 111

34 334801360 |TIE ROD END:RH 44y IVE RH 1] 1

35 | 334801390 | TIE ROD END:L 44098 IVR L 1] 1
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FIG212-A REAR AXLE, WHEEL SHAFT
YXTFHORIN, RA—NS¥ T

R EET

RES HRES RS H B AECEIREE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks

36 | 030103225 |SPLIT PIN ATIMEY 2| 2 ¢ 3.2x25

37 | 334712030 [ROD ayr:a4nyr 1] 1

38 | 020800014 INUT Tk 1] M14 e

39 | 020109029 INUT +YhM14 LH 1] 1 M14,LH

40 | 344952382 |CYLINDER ASSY Yua ASSY 1] 1

40a | 344960440 [SEAL KIT Y=L KIT 111

41 | 060620000 | GREASE NIPPLE SY-2297 2| 2 R1/8

42 | 399600110 |PIN COMPL [} 1] 1

43 | 011510812 |BOLT /A 11 M8x12,SW

44 | 399612071 |PIN [} 111

45 | 022509001 INUT UTYM20X1.5+40Y 1] M20,U B 1y

46

47 | 399210710 |SPACER AN'-H 111

48 | 022409003 [INUT:M16X1.5 UHYhM16X1.5+40Y 1] 1 M16,U F40y

49

50 | 340670280 [ADAPTOR TA 74901 2| 2 90T

51 | 010401212|BOLT E/AN 2 | 2 M12x12 #HE

52 | 025100012 |SEAL WASHER P Mad 2| 2
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FIG212-B REAR AXLE, WHEEL SHAFT
YNXFHRI, RA—NLI¥ Tk

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|wL T Ne" (BLS Ffp Application| Description Remarks

1 326211810 |DIFF SHAFT:L MC REAR | 7¥¥7hL MC ¥ 1] 1

2 326211820 |DIFF SHAFT:R MC REAR |T'79%7MR MC ¥ 1] 1

3 322119370 |MISSION CASE MC YIVr-2: 745 MC 2| 2

4 030500825 |DOWEL PIN JIIEY 2| 2 ¢ 8x25

5 011511035 |BOLT w b 8 | 8 M10x35,SW

6 334525450 |ARM T-LEVEY 2| 2

7

8 011511025 |BOLT EW/A 4| 4 M10x25,SW

9 050202332 |KING PIN VAV 2| 2

10 | 040106205 |BALL BEARING F-LATIUY 2| 2 #6205

11

12 | 036500052 [SNAP RING SOrAV/E 2| 2 ¢ 52 e

13 326240770 |[FINAL PINION ANANVERTANT 4| 4

14

15 | 040106205 |BALL BEARING R -LATUVY 2 | 2 #6205

16 | 322514690 [DRIVE SHAFT F347° Vv 7b 2| 2

17 | 050609043 [OIL SEAL A4~k :QLNY40 2| 2

18 | 024542006 [TAPER ROLLER BEARING|7—nB-3A71)%°32007J 2| 2 #32007J

19 | 040106006 |BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2| 2 #6006

20 322119390 [MISSION CASE L MC 9YIAVE-R:I74HI L MC 1] 1

21 322119410 |MISSION CASE R MC 9yAvh-2:771F) R MC 111

22 | 326240720 |FINAL PINION MC I74TI £y MC 2| 2

23 | 326370860 |[FINAL GEAR MC I74TLE ¥ MC 2| 2

24 322213790 |COVER:FINAL F=AhnN=774F1 2| 2

25 | 326312381 |WHEEL SHAFT i AP 2 | 2

26 | 040109054 |BALL BEARING [N A PUN 2| 2 #6205R

27 | 040106206 [BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2| 2 #6206

28 | 050609043 |OIL SEAL A4VY-1b :QLNY35 2| 2

29 | 036100030 [SNAP RING YSwrAV/E 2| 2 ¢ 30 )2

30 |011510820|BOLT Wb 12|12 M8x20,SW

31 064600016 |PLUG INYXTF5 M16 2 | 2 M16

32 | 025100016 |SEAL WASHER Y=YV 2| 2

33

34

35
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FIG212-B REAR AXLE, WHEEL SHAFT
YNXFHRI, RA—NLI¥ Tk

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
36
37
38
39 344953680 |CYLINDER ASSY YI)u4" ASSY 1] 1
39a | 344960443 |SEAL KIT =) KIT 1] 1
40
41
42
43
44
45 | 036500052 |SNAP RING AT 2| 2 ¢ 52 aN::|
46 334801512 | TIE ROD END :RH 440YFIYh RH 2| 2
47 | 334801592 |TIE ROD END a4nyrIvh 2| 2
48 | 020810014 INUT F9k :M14X1.5 2| 2 M14 HE
49 | 030103220 |SPLIT PIN ATYMEY 2| 2 ¢ 3.2x20
50 | 340671950 |[ADAPTOR T4 7%90T)k 2| 2
51 010401212 |BOLT /AN 2| 2 M12x12 B
52 | 025100012 |SEAL WASHER P Vad 2| 2
53 | 052300800 |O-RING oy 2| 2 G80

49



FIG.213 PEDALS, HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION
H. S. TR )L

19
17 18
19
18
14
2

FRONT ’e /0 20
26
20
= oo o Aém B| srre-m J
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks
1 358200930 |PEDAL SHAFT ATV TRHST 1
2 398511320 |BUSH 71 2
3 324106790 |CHANGE LEVER 7—LHST 1
4 030300625 |SPRING PIN ATWAEY 1
5 036800012 |SNAP RING YSPZLV/ES 1 d12 i)
6 026100014 |WASHER P 1
7 324106770 |CHANGE LEVER LN —HST/F 1
8 324106780 |CHANGE LEVER L=HST/R 1
9 398511310 |BUSH 7Yy 4
10 | 036800012 |SNAP RING ATYTNUYE 2 ¢12 ER
11 358511250 |ROD:HST F OYFHST F 1
12 358511230 |ROD oy 1
12 358511490 |ROD oy 1
13 | 030102020 |SPLIT PIN ATYIMEY 2 ®2.0x20
14 | 358105510 [PEDAL NG LHST 2
15 | 010800816 |[BOLT b 2 M8x16
16 398111640 |RUBBER Th 1
17 | 020900008 [NUT Fob 1 M8
18 | 358120830 |PEDAL STEP ANENYE 2
19 | 015109122 |SCREW A1 2 M6x14W
20 | 020900008 [NUT Fob 1 M8
21 358511220 |ROD oy 1
22 | 334800420 | TIE ROD END 440YpIVRL 1
23 | 020109125 [NUT +9b :M8-LH 1 M8,LH
24 | 334800360 | TIE ROD END oyrIvE 1
25 | 010310830 |BOLT b 1 M8x30
26 | 027100008 [SPRING WASHER YR V/PV 1
27 | 026100008 [WASHER UV 1
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FIG214-A CONTROLS, ACCELERATOR & CHANGE LEVER
7oL, 75—

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T (PE LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 398511320 |BUSH 791 4| 4 4

2 036100015 |SNAP RING ATYTUYE 11 1

3 011511020 |BOLT E/A 3|3 3 M10x20,SW

4 030102025 |SPLIT PIN ATYYMEY 2| 2 2 @ 2x25

5 030103025 |SPLIT PIN ATIMEY 2 | 2 2 ¢ 3x25

6 398180890 |GRIP TV FLY 2| 2 2

7 324108151 |CHANGE LEVER FIVY LN - 111 1

8 324107960 |CHANGE LEVER FIVY LN - 111 1

9 324501500 |SHIFT GUIDE IV K 1] 1 1

10 | 324362130 |SHIFT LINK YIMUY 1] 1 1

11 324362120 |SHIFT LINK YIMYY 1] 1 1

12 350756471 |COVER hn- 1] 1 1

13 | 010800816 |BOLT /A 5 (5 5 M8x16

14 | 324611251 |COVER Ly =1'4r 1] 1 1

15 | 398211170 |SPRING ATV 1] 1 1

16 | 398182151 |GRIP 97 1] 1 1

17 | 068209611 |HOSE -2 11 1

18 | 324108141 |CHANGE LEVER FIVY LN - 111 1

19 031310635 |PIN EFTAvEY 1] 1 1 ~20114 | ¢ 6x35

19 [ 399431070 [BOLT b 1] 1 1 20115~

20 | 398180921 |GRIP U9 THEN 11 1

21 015140512 |SCREW Agya 1] 1 1 M5x12

22 | 020100008 [NUT Fob 2| 2 2 M8

23 | 398212210 |SPRING YRV 11 1

24 | 021500008 [NUT Tob 2| 2 2 M8,SW

25 | 312500502 |BRACKET 73rINThEN 11 1

26 | 312500861 |BRACKET 7759k 11 1

27 312101160 |ACCEL LEVER THEMLN - 1] 1 1

28 | 312070790 |WIRE ASSY 4% ASSY 11 1

29 398114451 |RUBBER T°AD 2| 2 2

30 | 036800004 |SNAP RING AT 2 | 2 2 o4 ERY

31 026100006 |WASHER UV 11 1

32 | 030102025 |SPLIT PIN ATUIME Y 1] 1 1 @ 2x25

33

34 |010311025|BOLT p/A 1] 1 1 M10x25

[$)]
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FIG214-A CONTROLS, ACCELERATOR & CHANGE LEVER
7oL, 75—

RUES HAES & & H TR

o W | EESH | B i *
¥ t
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*"[BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
35 | 021500010 [NUT Tk [ 1 M10,SW
36 | 011511020 |BOLT /AN 1] 1 1 M10x20,SW
37 | 010800816 |BOLT A 11 1 M8x16
38 | 350756290 |COVER An-R 1] 1 1
39 | 010800816 |BOLT b 1] 1 1 M8x16
40 | 031100006 |[SNAP PIN AT97EY 1] 1 1 ~20114
40 | 022300008 [NUT Fyk U 111 1 20115~  |M8U
41 398511640 |BUSH 71 2| 2 2
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FIG.214-B CONTROLS, ACCELERATOR & CHANGE LEVER
7oL, 75—

)
118 ™~ /r\ o
.'.J_t_i )
P ~
~5
11/
e
Sy
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T "E LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 398511320 |BUSH 791 4] 4
2 036100015 |SNAP RING ATV E 11
3 011511020 |BOLT E/AN 3|3 M10x20,SW
4 030102025 |SPLIT PIN ATWIMEY 2| 2 ¢ 2x25
5 030103025 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 2 | 2 ¢ 3x25
6 398180890 |GRIP R 2| 2
7 324108151 |CHANGE LEVER FIVY LN - 111
8 324107960 |CHANGE LEVER FIVYLN- 1] 1
9 324501500 |SHIFT GUIDE YIMAE 1] 1
10 | 324362130 |SHIFT LINK YIMIUY 1] 1
11 324362120 |SHIFT LINK YIMYY 1] 1
12 350756471 |COVER hn- 1] 1
13 | 010800816 |BOLT /A 5|5 M8x16
14 | 324611251 |COVER Ly =1'4r 1] 1
15 | 398211170 |SPRING ATV 1] 1
16 | 398182151 |GRIP 97 1] 1
17 | 068209611 |HOSE -2 11
18 324108141 |CHANGE LEVER FIVYLN- 1] 1
19 | 399431070 |BOLT AN 11
20 | 398180921 |GRIP U9 THEN 111
22 | 020100008 INUT Tk 2| 2 M8
23 | 398212210 |SPRING YAV 1] 1
24 | 021500008 INUT Tk 2| 2 M8,SW
25 | 312500502 |BRACKET 737907 hEN 1] 1
26 | 312500870 |BRACKET 73T hEN 11
27 | 312101170 |ACCEL LEVER ThEMLN - 111
28 | 312070670 |WIRE ASSY 4% ASSY: 7ot 11
29 | 398114451 |RUBBER TLD 2| 2
30 | 036800004 |SNAP RING ATV 2| 2 o4 ER
31 026100006 |WASHER UPPAY 11
32 | 030102025 |SPLIT PIN ATUYMEY 11 ¢ 2.0x25
33
34 | 010311025 |BOLT b 11 M10x25
35 | 021500010 [NUT b 1] 1 M10,SW
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FIG.214-B CONTROLS, ACCELERATOR & CHANGE LEVER
7oL, 75—

\T
1 g \‘a/r\ 8
'-’.J— Y 1
- 6/ 4~ ) \@\//2
10 g 0
< ~
5
i~
"
e
\4
%l [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl we-o J]
RUEES HaES ERA TR Oty w | EIESH | B Sf w &
= = ft
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
36 |011511020|BOLT  VF K M10x20,SW
37 |010800816|BOLT Wb 1 M8x16
38 | 350756580 [COVERR An-R 1]
39 |010800816|BOLT Wb 1 M8x16
40 | 022300008 |NUT 19k U 1] 1 M8,U
41 | 398511640 |BUSH 7'vv1 2 | 2
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FIG215 FRAME
IL—A

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS " | Application| Description Remarks
1 320551671 |[FRAME:UPPER Ib-L:T 1
2 320551690 |FRAME FL-LIT 1
3 320552460 |FRAME -4 11 1
3 320552950 |FRAME L-1 1] 1
4 320552630 |FRAME -4 1] 1 1
4 320552970 |FRAME L-1 1] 1
5 011511225 |BOLT /A 8 M12x25,SW
6 320562210 |FRAME -4 1
7 011511025 |BOLT /A 2 M10x25,SW
8 026100010 |WASHER VDAY 2
9 011511020 |BOLT LA 2 M10x20,SW
10 | 011510855 [BOLT b 2 M8x55,SW
11 320552610 |FRAME -4 1
12 |011511225|BOLT b 4 M12x25,SW
13 | 320552520 |FRAME 7'7YhL 1
14 | 320552540 |FRAME 7'7790R 1
15 011511225 |BOLT /A 8 M12x25 SW
16 | 011511020 |BOLT b 2 M10x20,SW
17 | 010311025 |BOLT /A 6 M10x25
18 | 021500010 [NUT Fob 6 M10,SW
19 011511020 |[BOLT LAY 4 M10x20,SW
20 | 010310820 |BOLT b 4 M8x20
21 021500008 |[NUT Tob 4 M8 SW
22 398110110 |RUBBER A 4
23 | 010411425|BOLT b 4 M14x25 B
24 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER A7V 4
25 | 026100010 [WASHER UPMVEY 4
26 | 355605790 |STEP ATY7 1
27 355605810 |STEP ATY7'R 1
28 | 011510820 |BOLT b 4 M8x20,SW
29 | 026100008 [WASHER UPPAY 4
30 | 378308960 |FRAME -4 1
31 010311285 |BOLT Rk 4 M12x85
32 | 020900012 [NUT Fob 4 M12
33 | 027100012 [LOCK WASHER YA VUPVA| 4

o
4]



FIG215 FRAME
IL—A

=TT -
REES HEES BRATH Ao AR =
= o e £
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
34 [ 026100012 |WASHER IR o
35 | 026100012 |WASHER 09%% 4|4
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FIG.216 NET, ROOF
Ryk, —2

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|we T [Ne (BLS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A68260020 [NET FEEGESTS 1 oP
2 010310880 |BOLT EW/A 4 M8x80 oP
3 026100008 |WASHER UMY 8 oP
4 027100008 |LOCK WASHER YORVIDVE 4 oP
5 020500008 |[NUT Tk 4 M8x20,SW |oP
6 378351270 |BRACKET:R 7'79hR 1 OoP
7 378351250 |BRACKET:L 7'379hL 1 oP
8 398116380 |RUBBER WA 2 oP
9 010311080 |BOLT /A 4 M10x80 oP
10 | 020500010 [NUT Fob 4 M10 oP
11

12 | 378650140 |[ROOF =7 1 oP
13 | 378150280 |ARCH 7-F 2 oP
14 | 398131270 |SPONGE ARYY 2 oP
15 378200780 |HOOD SUPPORT 7—FHR— 2 OoP
16 | 398113760 |[RUBBER WA 12 oP
17 | 026109033 [WASHER UMY 10 oP
18 | 011510820 [BOLT EW/A 10 M8x20,SW |oP
19 | 498330120 [KNOB JT At 4 oP
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FIG.217-A CUTTER ARM (FRONT) 22INCH

Hhys—F7—LAL(ZOVF)

‘v

V s

RES HRES RSB H 1B misst | B o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |e [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks

1 A44100550 |LIFT ARM Y787 =14 1 1 1

2 A44100570 |LIFT ARM 774 1 1 1

3 A44100590 |LIFT ARM J7h7 =4 1 1 1

4 A76200130 |LINK SV EIN 3 3 3

5 026109032 |WASHER UPVaY 4 4 4

6 010131225 |BOLT b 4 4 4 M12x25

7 027100012 |LOCK WASHER ATV 4 4 4

8 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE JYRZYT N 3 3 3 1/4-28UNF

9 060640000 |GREASE NIPPLE TN-R297° 4 4 4 R1/8,90

10 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY-RZ97° W 1 1 1 R1/8

11 | A44020191|CYLINDER ASSY YURASSY 2 2 2

12 | A44020181|CYLINDER ASSY YI)U4 ASSY 1 1 1

13 | 026109032 |WASHER UPMVEY 3 3 3

14 | 011511225 |BOLT b 3 3 3 M12x25,SW

15 | A44420040|PIN £y 3 3 3

16 | 026100024 |WASHER P 3 3 3

17 | 030103236 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 3 3 3 ¢ 3.2x36

18 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY-RZY7° W 4 4 4 R1/8

19 | 064400010 [PLUG 737 1 1 1

20 | 010709077|BOLT V7291~ 3 3 3

21 020700008 |[NUT Tk 3 3 3 M8

22 | A99231520|COLLAR h7— 2 2 2

23 010311060 [BOLT Rk 2 2 2 M10x60

24 | 022300010 INUT Fob 2 2 2 M10

25 | 010110650 |BOLT b 2 2 2 M6x50

26 | 020100006 INUT Fob 2 2 2 M6

27 | A46650110|BRACKET 7759k 2 2 2

28 385880300 |SENSOR ASSY +UHASSY: 7MY 2 2 2

29 | 015150412 |BOLT /AN 4 4 4 M4x12

30 |011310620|BOLT b 4 4 4 M6x20,SW

31 A99600310|PIN £y 1 1 1

32 | A99600320|PIN EY 2 2 2

33 | 011511230|BOLT E/AN 3 3 3 M12x30,SW

34 | A44890013|SEAL KIT = D) 2 2 2

35 | 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE JYRZYT N 3 3 3
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FIG.217-B CUTTER ARM (FRONT) 26INCH
Hhys—F7—LAL(ZOVF)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A44101040|LIFT ARM 787 =14 1 1

2 A44101020 |LIFT ARM J7b7— 14 1 1

3 A44101140|LIFT ARM J7h7 =4 1 1

4 A76200220 |LINK VI EIN 3 3

5 026109032 |WASHER UPVaY 4 4

6 010131225 |BOLT b 4 4 M12x25

7 027100012 |LOCK WASHER ATV 4 4

8 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE JYRZYT N 3 3 1/4-28UNF

9 060640000 |GREASE NIPPLE TU-RZ97° 4 4 R1/8,90

10 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY-RZ97 W 3 3 R1/8

11 | A44020191|CYLINDER ASSY YUBASSY 2 2

12 | A44020181|CYLINDER ASSY VYR ASSY 1 1

13 | 026109032 |WASHER UMY 3 3

14 | 011511225|BOLT b 3 3 M12x25,SW

15 | A44420040|PIN £y 3 3

16 | 026100024 [WASHER DDA 3 3

17 | 030103236 |SPLIT PIN ATUIRE Y 3 3 ¢ 3.2x36

18 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY-RZY7° W 2 2 R1/8

19 | 064400010 [PLUG 737 1 1

20 | 010709077 |BOLT ¥vY7°29)a1- 3 3

21 020700008 |[NUT Tk 3 3 M8

22 | A99231520|COLLAR h7- 2 2

23 010311060 [BOLT Rk 2 2 M10x60

24 | 022300010 INUT Fob 2 2 M10

25 | 010110650 |BOLT b 2 2 M6x50

26 | 020100006 INUT Fub 2 2 M6

27 | A46650110|BRACKET 7379k 2 2

28 385880300 |SENSOR ASSY +UHASSY: 7MY 2 2

29 | 015150412 |BOLT /AN 4 4 M4x12

30 |011310620|BOLT b 4 4 M6x20,SW

31 | A99600340|ARM PIN T-Lt'Y 1 1

32 | A99600350|ARM PIN iy A} 2 2

33 | 011511230|BOLT E/AN 3 3 M12x30,SW

34 | A40650130HOSE GUIDE F—A0 (N 2 2

35 | 011510816 |BOLT E/A 4 4 M8x16,SW
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FIG.217-B CUTTER ARM (FRONT) 26INCH
Hhys—F7—LAL(ZOVF)

RUES HAES & & H TR

o W | EESH | B i *
ty i
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
36 | A44300080|STOPPER ASINFISEIACE) 2 2
37 |o11511235|BOLT I 4 4 M12x35,SW
38 | 026100012 |WASHER 79 4 4
39 |o010131240|BOLT I 6 6 M12x40
40 | 020900012 |NUT b 6 6 M12
41 | A44890013|SEAL KIT IATEDTS 2 2
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FIG.218-A CUTTER ARM(REAR) 22INCH
Hhys8—7—L4L()¥)

2
4 4
6
%l O s s o E‘é{& E| wer- )
REES HRES BB FR oty | BLSH B <F 5 &
- — %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*"BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
1 A44100610|LIFT ARM 787 =14 1 1 1
2 A44100630 |LIFT ARM J7b7— 14 1 1 1
3
4 A76200130 |LINK SV EIN 2 2 2
5 026109032 |WASHER UPVaY 4 4 4
6 010131225 |BOLT b 4 4 4 M12x25
7 027100012 |LOCK WASHER ATV 4 4 4
8 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE JYRZYT N 2 2 2 1/4-28UNF
9 060640000 |GREASE NIPPLE TU-R=97° W 4 4 4 R1/8,90
10 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY-RZ97° W 2 2 2 R1/8
11
12 | A44020181|CYLINDER ASSY YI)U4 ASSY 2 2 2
13 | 026109032 |WASHER UPMVEY 2 2 2
14 | 011511225 |BOLT b 2 2 2 M12x25,SW
15 | A44420040|PIN £y 2 2 2
16 | 026100024 [WASHER 7YYy 2 2 2
17 | 030103236 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 2 2 2 ¢ 3.2x36
18
19 064400010 |PLUG 754 2 2 2
20 | 010709077|BOLT V7291~ 2 2 2
21 020700008 |[NUT Fob 2 2 2 M8
22 | A99600310|PIN ] 2 2 2
23 | 011511230|BOLT E/AN 2 2 2 M12x30,SW
24 | A44890013|SEAL KIT = D) 2 2 2
25 | 060609006 [GREASE NIPPLES TYRZYT N 2 2 2 1/4-28UNF 90

61



FIG.218-B CUTTER ARM(REAR) 26INCH
Hhys8—T7—L4L()¥)

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|wL T Ne" (BLS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A44101160|LIFT ARM 787 =14 1 1

2 A44101180|LIFT ARM J7b7— 14 1 1

3

4 A76200220 |LINK VI EIN 2 2

5 026109032 |WASHER UPVaY 4 4

6 010131225 |BOLT b 4 4 M12x25

7 027100012 |LOCK WASHER ATV 4 4

8 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE JYRZYT N 2 2 1/4-28UNF

9 060640000 |GREASE NIPPLE TN-RZ97° 4 4 R1/8,90

10 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY-RZ97° W 2 2 R1/8

11

12 | A44020181|CYLINDER ASSY YI)U4 ASSY 2 2

13 | 026109032 |WASHER UPMVEY 2 2

14 | 011511225 |BOLT b 2 2 M12x25,SW

15 | A44420040|PIN £y 2 2

16 | 026100024 [WASHER 7YYy 2 2

17 | 030103236 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 2 2 ¢ 3.2x36

18

19 | 064400010 [PLUG 737 2 2

20 | 010709077 |BOLT V7291~ 2 2

21 020700008 |[NUT Fob 2 2 M8

22 | A99600340|ARM PIN iy A} 2 2

23 011511230 |BOLT Rk 2 2 M12x30,SW

24 | A44100760|LIFT ARM J7p7—- A LR 2 2

25 | A99431940|BOLT EPVET YA 2 2

26 | 026100012 |WASHER 7YYy 2 2

27 | 027100012 [LOCK WASHER ATV 2 2

28 | 020910012 INUT Fob 2 2 M12

29 | A44420070(PIN [ 2 2

30 | 398214870 |SPRING YSAV/E 2 2

31 599730091 |SET PIN TINEY 2 2

32 | 010131240|BOLT b 4 4 M12x40

33 | 020900012 [NUT Tob 4 4 M12

34 | A44890013|SEAL KIT = D) 2 2

62



FIG.219-A BONNET,FENDERS

RoRyb, 24

5

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 350111300 [BONNET:MC ISM # v4YhMC ISM 1] 1 1
2 398121150 |RUBBER A 4| 4 4
3 010800820 |BOLT A 4 | a 4 M8x20
4 378106940 |SIDEGUARD:L MC HOOD |MC#4F#™-}FL HOOD TR 1] 1 1
5 378106950 |SIDEGUARD R MC HOOD [MC#4F#-FR HOOD TR 1] 1 1
6 350103830 |BONNET N STSUNITN 11 1
7 010800820 |BOLT E/A 8 | 8 8 M8x20
8 398131210 |SPONGE ILAVAR VY 1] 1 1
9 023100008 [NUT Fob 2| 2 2 M8
10 | 350502753 |BONNET SUPPORT FURYMHT 1] 1 1
11 398121440 |RUBBER ThiRIYY 2 | 2 2
12 | 399235760 [COLLAR:BONNET hF—iK vk 2| 2 2
13 | 350502770 |BONNET SUPPORT K URYMAT- 11 1
14 | 398131310 |SPONGE ILAVAR VY 1] 1 1
15 | 350502781 [BONNET SUPPORT FURYMHT 2| 2 2
16 | 398512160 |BUSH 71 2| 2 2
17 | 030102516 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 2 | 2 2 ¢ 2.5x16
18 | 398180671 |GRIP 997 2| 2 2
19 | 023100008 [NUT Fob 4| 4 4 M8
20 | 350755993 |COVER I3 KA AN - 111 1
21 011511025 |BOLT EAY 4| 4 4 M10x25,SW
22 | 026100010 |WASHER UV 4| 4 4
23 010311055 [BOLT Rk 2 | 2 2 M10x55
24 | 022300010 |[NUT Fub 2| 2 2
25 | 025100010 |SEAL WASHER Y=MIvvx 2| 2 2 ®10
26 | 310353700 |PLATE YRIINY 11 1
27 | 010800816 |BOLT /A 2 | 2 2 M8x16
28 | 350756310 |COVER hn'- 1] 1 1
29 | 498330120 |KNOB I At 313 3
30 | 395651420 [BOX:TOOL PLASTIC VIR TIRFYY 1] 1 1
31 010800816 |BOLT LA 2 | 2 2 M8x16
32 | 023100008 [NUT Fub 2| 2 2 M8
33 | 350765580 |COVER hn'- 111 1
34 | 010800816 |BOLT b 4| 4 4 M8x16
35 | A50150390|SIDE COVER FAN N =L 1] 1 1
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FIG.219—-A BONNET.FENDERS
RoRyb, 24

RUES HAES & & H TR

o W | EESH | B i *
T i
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [ ["*" [BLS| . .| Application| Description Remarks
36 | A50150400|SIDE COVER YA AN —R T 1 i
37 | A50150420|SIDE COVER $4NAN—L 1] 1 1
38 | A50150440|SIDE COVER $4MAN-R 1] 1 1
39 |398119710 [RUBBER Th 2|2 2
40 | A98110020|TRIM NY%Y TAN - 9|9 9
41 | 010800820 |[BOLT ) 8| s 8 M8x20
42 | A40500360|BRACKET 7579h 2 | 2 2
43 | 011510820 |BOLT Wb 2 | 2 2 M8x20,SW
44 | 026109103 |WASHER UPPAE: 2 | 2 2
45 | 399110280 |CLAMP h37° 2 | 2 2
46 | 011510820 [BOLT Ak 2|2 2 M8x20,SW
47 | 026109033 |WASHER PP 8 |8 8
48 | 398113760 |RUBBER Th g | s 8
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FIG.219-B BONNET.,FENDERS
R Ryk, 24

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 350111300 |BONNET:MC ISM i v#YhMC ISM 1] 1
2 398121150 |RUBBER A 4 | 4
3 010800820 |BOLT /A 4 | a M8x20
4 378106940 |SIDEGUARD:L MC HOOD [MC#4}#H'-}FL HOOD TR 11
5 378106950 |SIDEGUARD R MC HOOD [MC#4}#'-}FR HOOD TR 1] 1
6 350103830 |BONNET N STSUNITN 1] 1
7 010800820 |BOLT A 8| 8 M8x20
8 398131210 |SPONGE ILAVAR VY 11
9 023100008 [NUT Tk 2| 2 M8
10 | 350502753 [BONNET SUPPORT FURYMHT 1] 1
11 398121440 |RUBBER ThRIYY 2| 2
12 | 399235760 [COLLAR:BONNET hF—iK vk 2| 2
13 | 350503630 |BONNET SUPPORT K URYMAT— 11
14 | 398131310 |SPONGE ILAVAR VY 11
15 | 350503700 |BONNET SUPPORT FURYMHT 2| 2
16 | 398512160 |BUSH 71 2| 2
17 | 030102516 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 2| 2 ¢ 2.5x16
18 | 398180671 |GRIP 997 2| 2
19 | 023100008 [NUT Tk 4| 4 M8
20 | 350755993 |COVER I3 KA AN - 111
21 011511025 |BOLT LA 4 | 4 M10x25
22 | 026100010 |WASHER UPMAY 4| 4
23 010311055 [BOLT Rk 2 | 2 M10x55
24 | 022300010 |[NUT Tk 2| 2 M10
25 | 025100010 |SEAL WASHER Y=MIvox 2 | 2 ¢ 10
26 | 310353700 |PLATE YRIINY 11
27 | 010800816 |BOLT /A 2| 2 M8x16
28 | 350756310 |COVER hn'- 11
29 | 498330120 |KNOB I At 313
30 | 395651420 [BOX:TOOL PLASTIC VIR TIRFYY 1] 1
31 010800816 |BOLT LA 2 | 2 M8x16
32 | 023100008 [NUT Tk 2| 2 M8
33 | 350765580 |COVER hn'- 11
34 | 010800816 |BOLT b 4| 4 M8x16
35 | A50150390|SIDE COVER FAN N =L 1] 1
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FIG.219-B BONNET.,FENDERS
R Ryk, 24

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

36 | A50150400|SIDE COVER F4F AN -R 1] 1

37 | A50150420|SIDE COVER FAN N —L 11

38 | A50150440|SIDE COVER F4F AN —R 11

39 |398119710 [RUBBER A 2| 2

40 | A98110020|TRIM NYEY TTHN - 9] 9

41 010800820 |BOLT b 8| 8 M8x20

42 | A40500360 |BRACKET 7759k 2| 2

43 | 011510820 |BOLT b 2| 2 M8x20,SW
44 | 026109103 |WASHER 7YvY:8 2| 2

45 | 399110280 |CLAMP 4397 2 | 2

46 | 011510820 [BOLT LA 2| 2 M8x20,SW
47 | 026109033 |[WASHER UV 8| 8

48 | 398113760 |RUBBER T4 8| 8

49 | 350190171 |COVER i WE SN 11

50 |350180181 [COVER AN =R VAR 1] 1

51 350190191 |COVER A=K VYR 11

52 | 350503720 |BONNET SUPPORT 7' YRLaR VRIS 1]

53 | 350503730 |BONNET SUPPORT Sy PINEWZ VI 1] 1

54 | 010800614 |BOLT /A 4| 4 M6x14

55 | 398137200 |SPONGE ARYY 1] 1

56 | 398137210 |SPONGE ARYY 2 | 2
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FIG.220 STEERING CASE, HYDRAULICS
RTPIVTir—2R

T (Key No. 7J—-|‘O CrlT (Key No.5)
P (Key No.B)—=2_C=— P (Key No.5)

—

VIEW A
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )

RES HRES RS H B AECE IR o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T "E" BLS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 334011200 |STEERING CASE ASSY  |AF7UY F-R ASSY 1

2 011611020 |BOLT b 4 M10x20,SW (8

3 340671630 |ADAPTOR 7474 4 G3/8xG1/4

4 052100140 |O-RING oyvy 4 P14

5 340693430 |OIL HOSE A4 Nik—2 2| 2 2 L2500,ST-ST[10.5MPa,G1/4

5 340693710 |OIL HOSE AANE—RARY—b 111 L2550,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4

6 340693410 |OIL HOSE A4 Nik—2 1 L950,8T-90 [10.5MPa,G1/4

7 340693420 |OIL HOSE A4 Nik—2 1 L700,ST-ST [10.5MPa,G1/4

8 399113400 |CLAMP 4597 414|554 1/4F8

9 010110650 |BOLT Wb 1 M6x60

10 | 023100006 [NUT Tk 1 M6

11 | 026100006 [WASHER UPMAY 1

12 | 010800625 |BOLT /A 212 |3[3]2 M6x25

13

14 | 399110280 [CLAMP 4597 3

15 | 010800816 |[BOLT b 1

16 | 021500008 [NUT Tk 1

17 | 398750150 |BAND UK 3

18 | 052100180 |0-RING oy 1 G3/8xRe1/4

19 | 340671360 |ADAPTOR 7474 1 P18

20 | 340670280 |ADAPTOR TA78:90TE 1 R1/4xG1/4

21 340693720 |OIL HOSE AANi—2 1] 1 L2750

22 | 027100006 [LOCK WASHER ATV 1




FIG.221 OIL PUMP, SUCTION LINE
FANRIT, H2a>r354>

14

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 340670170 |ADAPTOR 787 %A~} 1 R1/4xG1/4
2 A52360030 |SUCTION STRAINER VeI 1 #150
3 A52150070 |LID 49974 1
4 A52990020 |GASKET NYEY 1
5 011310614 |BOLT b 6 M6x14,SW
6 A41140170|ADAPTER 79y 1
7 054109013 |GASKET nRGYh 1
8 A40610010 |BREATHER I7-7Y-%"~ 1
9 A40400110|OIL PIPE N7 1
10 | 052109123 |0-RING oy’ 1 P22.4
11 011510816 |BOLT EAY 2 M8x16,SW
12 | A40400130|OIL PIPE FAWN47 1
13 | A40400120|OIL PIPE AN 47 1
14 | 398111121 |RUBBER Th AT 2
15 | 398750260 [BAND F-AN YN N 422-1 142 4
16 | A40460320(OIL HOSE AANk—2 1 ¢ 19x350
17 | 398750420 [BAND F—AN YN 2
18 | 340451050 [OIL PUMP :8.8CC/REV  |#4ILi#°v7":8.8CC/REV. 1 8.8cc
19 | 340450490 [OIL PUMP VK7 :8.8CC 1 8.8cc
20 | 040136004 |BALL BEARING F-LATIUY 2 #6004
21 340460180 |DRIVE GEAR S ZPE R 1
22 | 052300700 |O-RING oy 1 G70
23 | 052300600 |O-RING oy 1 G60
24 | 010300875 |BOLT EW/A 2 M8x75
25 |012110865|STUD BOLT AN Wb 2 M8x65
26 | 020500008 INUT Tk 2 M8
27 | 027100008 [LOCK WASHER ATV 2
28 | 340621610 |FLANGE 7309 1
29 | 052100200 |O-RING oyvy 2 P20
30 |011310625|BOLT Wb 2 M6x25,SW
31 011310630 |BOLT EAY 3 M6x30,SW
32 | 340621880 |FLANGE ANUNITUY 2
33 | 052100200 |O-RING oyvy 2 P20
34 | 010700620 |BOLT /AN 4 M6x20
35 | 398480640 |CONNECTOR 14494 2 R3/8xG3/8
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FIG.221 OIL PUMP, SUCTION LINE
FANRIT, H2a>r354>

oy & »
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEDE o
T f
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
36 | A98410020|GAUGE TN - 374 1 G3/4
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FIG.222-A FILTER, HYDRAULICS
24N58—

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 340500750 |OIL FITER ASSY A4V740L% ASSY:35U 1] 1 1 35U
2 340673520 |ADAPTOR T4 11 1 1+1/8-16UN
3 340550280 |OIL PIPE AMN47 111 1
4 052100160 |O-RING oy 1] 1 1 P16
5 052100250 |O-RING oyvy 2 | 2 2 P25
6 011511016 |BOLT w Wb 1] 1 1 M10x16, SW
7 011511020 |BOLT E/AN 1] 1 M10x20, SW
8 340550060 |OIL PIPE 47 1] 1 1
9 398481040 |NIPPLE AR WMPF3/80Y° 2| 2 2 G3/80v%°
10 | 052100200 |O-RING oy 4| 4 4 P20
11 | 340693270 [OIL HOSE AANik—2 111 1
12 | 398750420 [BAND F—AN UK 2| 2 2
13 | 340501050 [OIL FILTER :HST A4N7404% HST 111 1 BETAI10
14 | 340560340 [FLANGE 739 1] 1 1
15 011510820 |BOLT Rk 2 | 2 2 M8x20, SW
16 | 340670030 |[ADAPTOR T4 11 1 R3/8xG3/8
17 | 340673640 |ADAPTOR :G3/8 ELBOW |74'7°4 :G3/8 Tl 11 1 R3/8xG318
18 | 052100140 |O-RING oy 1] 1 1 P14
19 | 340692060 [OIL HOSE G3/8 A4Nik—2 G3/8 ARA—FR 111 1 L450
20 | 340670240 |ADAPTOR T4 1] 1 1 G3/8xRc3/8
21 052100160 |O-RING oy 1] 1 1 P16
22 398480640 [CONNECTOR 1194 1 1 1 R3/8xG3/8,90
23 | 340693460 |OIL HOSE AANik—2 111 1
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FIG.222-B FILTER, HYDRAULICS
24N58—

ELER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 340500750 |OIL FITER ASSY A41740% ASSY:35U 1] 1 35U
2 340673520 |ADAPTOR T4 11 1+1/8-16UN
3 340550280 |OIL PIPE N4 7 111
4 052100160 |O-RING oyvy 11 P16
5 052100250 |O-RING oyvy 2 | 2 P25
6 011511016 |BOLT Wb 1] 1 M10x16, SW
7 011511020 |BOLT /A 11 M10x20, SW
8 340550060 |OIL PIPE FAWNAT 1] 1
9 398481040 |NIPPLE 74K VMPF3/80YY 2| 2 G3/80v%°
10 | 052100200 |O-RING oyvy 4| 4 P20
11 340693270 |OIL HOSE k=2 11
12 | 398750420 [BAND F—AN UK 2| 2
13 | 340501050 |OIL FILTER :HST A4N7404% HST 111 BETA 10
14 | 340560340 [FLANGE 739 11
15 011510820 |BOLT Rk 2 | 2 M8x20, SW
16 | 340670030 |[ADAPTOR T4 11 R3/8xG3/8
17 | 340673640 |ADAPTOR :G3/8 ELBOW |74'7'4 :G3/8 Tl 1] 1 R3/8xG3/8
18 | 052100140 |O-RING oyvy 11 P14
19 | 340692060 [OIL HOSE G3/8 AANik—2 G3/8 ARA—FR 111 L450
20
21
22
23 | 340693460 |OIL HOSE k=2 11 L700,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G3/8
24 340551420 |OIL PIPE 4NN 47"IN 1] 1
25 | 340551450 |OIL PIPE AN AT H=5— 1] 1
26 | 340693240 |OIL HOSE AANk—2 2| 2
27 | 398750420 |BAND F—AN YN 4| 4
28 340551430 |OIL PIPE A40N47°:0UT 1] 1
29 | 052100200 |O-RING oyvy 2| 2 P20
30 398480240 |BOLT BANJO :PF3/8 AR WMPF3/8 1] 1 G3/8
31 340811110 |BRACKET 7379k 111
32 | 011511016 |BOLT LAY 2| 2 M10x16,SW
33 | 399101910 |CLAMP 97397 2| 2
34 | 011510830 |BOLT LAY 2| 2 M8x30,SW
35 | 010800816|BOLT E/A 4| 4 M8x16
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FIG.223 H.S.T. DRIVE
H. S. TFS547

FIG.213
No.27
FIG.213
FIG.213 No.13
No.21
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )|
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 322800162 |H.S.T :18CC/REV. HST :18CC/REV i
2 052300400 |O-RING oYy 1 G40
3 052300600 |O-RING oyvy 1 G60
4 011511050 |BOLT /AN 4 M10x50,SW
5 340673240 |ADAPTOR 747 8:AN~} 1
6 340107231 |CONTROL LEVER avka-pbn - 1
7 010310835 |BOLT /A 1 M8x35
8 027100008 |LOCK WASHER YORVIDVAY 3
9 020900008 |[NUT Tk 2 M8
10 | 040146000 |BALL BEARING F-NATYSY 1 #6000
11 036100010 |SNAP RING AT 1 @10 ET ]
12 | 324202781 |SHIFT ARM Y7h7—L HSTN 1
13 | 398510150 [BUSH 791 1 @ 25x ¢ 28X2
14 | 324120980 |BOSS R 1
15 | 011510845 [BOLT w b 1 M8x25,SW
16 | 498221080 [SPRING AT 1
17 | 324501260 |SHIFT GUIDE YIMAE 1
18 | 011511020 |BOLT EW/A 2 M10x20,SW
19 | 378910020 [DAMPER Fyn— 1
20 | 398120950 |RUBBER 7' =2z %) 1
21 398381041 |JOINT VEYPD 1
22 | 322613180 |COUPLING:MC28 35 +991:MC28 35 1
23 | 011511225 (BOLT Rk 3 M12x25,SW
24 | 030300412 [SPRING PIN ATUVIEY 3 @ 4x12
25 | 322630140 |BOSS KR 1
26 | 010109265 |BOLT:JOINT W ASEVINE P18 AN 1
27 | 064210025 [SEALING CAP Ml VVES SV 1
28 | 320720230 |COUPLING hyrNy 1
29 |010701035|BOLT E/A 6 M10x35
30 | 026100008 |WASHER UPMAY 1
31 030102020 [SPLIT PIN ATIMEY 1 @ 2x20
32 | 052100120 |O-RING oy 1 P12
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FIG.224

HYDRAU STATIC TRANSMISSION
A7YMIVARZIYIaY

5
INCLUDES:
11,13,14, & 53

4
INCLUDES:
172542, 49

el

INCLUDES:
11,13,14, & 53

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 322800162 | TRANSMISSION, HYDROS|HST 1
1A * Case =2 1
2 322840825 |KIT, Cylinder Block Y8 7'aYs KIT 1
3 * Case, Charge Pump =2 1
4 322840990 |PUMP, SMALL, Charge Pul#¥—Y"#"v7" KIT 1
5 322840824 |KIT, Cylinder Block YWyE7°099 KIT 1
6 322840790 |Plate, Swash, Plate, Swash|27YY7°L—} 1
7 322840791 |SHAFT, Upper ¥ 1
8 322840792 |SHAFT, Lower Yy7h 1
9 322840991 |PLATE, Upper N7 T - 1
10 | 322840794 |PLATE, Valve, Lower N7 7L-} 1
11 * Piston Assy EAFVASSY 18
12 | 322840795 |PLATE, Thrust AFAMIL=b 1
13 * Retainer 74+ 2
14 * Retainer Holder 2 2
15 | 322840796 [SHAFT bZ1UvY T S/A 1
16 | 322840797 |BEARING, BALL =LA TYUY 1
17 * OIL SEAL VY= 2
18 | 322840799 |WASHER UPMVEY 1
19 | 322840800 |BEARING, BALL F=MATIIY 2
20 | 322840801 |BEARING, NEEDLE NN ON 2
21 322840802 |COVER hn— 1
22 | 322840803 [PLUG, Bore oL N 1
24 | 322840804 |SLIDES, Metal AFAN A0 1
25 * Rotor Oo-4— 1
26 322840773 |VALVE, CONTROL N7 ASSY 2
29 | 322840774 |PLUG 73" 2
31 322840775 |SPRING AT 2
32 | 322840728 |VALVE, CONTROL Y v 1
33 | 322840727 |SPRING AT 1
34 322840805 |PIN £y 1
35 | 322840806 |BUSHING 7Yy 1
36 | 322840807 |BUSHING 7vva 1
37 | 322840808 |BOLT, Socket Head VIR ILb 8
38 | 010701045 |BOLT, M10 x 45 K bahney b 2

~N
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4
INCLUDES:
17,2542,

79,4 85

FIG.224

HYDRAU STATIC TRANSMISSION
AF7INIUR

5

INCLUDES:
11,13,14, & 53

-
-

Svyday

INCLUDES:
11,13,14, & 53

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEDE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("0 LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
39 [ 322840809 [PIN [ 6
40 322840810 |PIN EY 2
41 036500055 |RING, SNAP, M55, Int Y SOrAV/E 2
42 | 036500030 |RING, SNAP, M30, Int ATV 2
43 | 036100025 |RING, SNAP, M25, Ext ATV 2
44 | 036100020 |RING, SNAP, M20, Ext ATV 1
45 * O-Ring oy 2
46 * O-Ring oy 1
47 * Gasket HAyk 1
49 * O-Ring oy 1
50 * Spring ANy 2
56 | 322840813 |PLUG 73 4
57 | 322840814 |COVER - 1
60 | 026100010 |WASHER, M10x20x 2 |799% 2
61 | 015300614 |SCREW A1 3
62 * OIL SEAL Y-l 1
63 * PLATE A 1
64 * SCREW Agya 2
65 | 052110110 |O-RING oyvy 4
66 * OIL SEAL VY- 1
67 | 322840821 |PLATE 7L-t 1
68 * O-RING oy 2
69 |322840817 [SCREW Abgya 4
74 | 036500052 |RING, SNAP, 2.062", Int, #J2+Y77v4" 1
79 * COLLOR hI—- 1
80 | 322840818 |PLATE, THRUST, Thrust |23AF7°L—F 1
81 322840779 |PIN [ 2
82 | 322840819 |BEARING, ROLLER O-3A 7YY 1
83 | 322840820 |LATCH, Guide Assy n4E ASSY 1
85 * COLLOR h7- 1
86 410810430 |PIN £y 2
88 322840822 |KIT, SEALS, Includes: Ref. [IJA'7 KIT 1
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10

FIG.225-A RADIATOR

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 310101190 |RADIATOR ASSY 7Y I-3ASSY 1] 1 1

2 398119670 |RUBBER ThFV T T 2| 2 2

3 310161500 |RADIATOR HOSE 7V I4K-A01 111 1

4 310161850 |RADIATOR HOSE 59 Thh-R: 04 11 1

5 067100043 |HOSE BAND F—AnUp 4| 4 4

6 310250280 |SHROUD vazor 11 1

7 011150620 |BOLT /A 4| 4 4 M6x20

8 010800612 |BOLT b 4| 4 4 M6x12

9 010800616 |BOLT /A 2| 2 2 M6x16

10 | 310550110 [TANK ASSY 4v%9 ASSY 111 1

11 310110190 |CAP vy7 11 1

12 310120260 |OVER FLOW PIPE A-n'-70-"47° 1] 1 1

13 | 360770980 [FUEL PIPE 7AIANAT 11 1

14 | 398750430 [BAND F=AN UK 2| 2 2

15 031310820 |PIN EFTAvEY 1] 1 1 ¢ 8x20
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FIG.225-B RADIATOR
IVIE8—

e
17
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE " E
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 310101190 |RADIATOR ASSY Y I-3ASSY 1] 1
2 398119670 |RUBBER T LY TaYHT 2] 2
3 310161500 |RADIATOR HOSE 7V Iak-A9T 11
4 310161930 |RADIATOR HOSE 39 Thh-R:04 11
5 067100043 |HOSE BAND F—AnUp 4| 4
6 310250370 |SHROUD Y179k 11
7 011150620 |BOLT /A 4| 4 M6x20
8 010800612 |BOLT b 4| 4 M6x12
9 010800616 |BOLT /A 2| 2 M6x16
10 | 310550110 [TANK ASSY 4v%9 ASSY 1] 1
11 310110190 |CAP vy7 11
12 310120260 |OVER FLOW PIPE A-n'-70-"47° 1] 1
13 | 360770980 [FUEL PIPE 7AIANAT 11
14 | 398750430 [BAND F=AN UK 2| 2
15 031310820 |PIN EFTAvEY 1] 1 ¢ 8x20
16 | 398133690 |SPONGE ARYY 2| 2
17 | A98130310[SPONGE ARYY 2| 2

76



FIG.226 SEAT BRACKET
S—+IS4 vk

RUES HAES & & H TR

. W | EESH | B i *

Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 355070411 |SEAT ASSY:MC Y-FASSY:MC i

2 355752220 |BRACKET -4 1

3 355630100 |HOOK:SEAT LOCK 799:y—paYh 1

4 498180100 |GRIP g7 1

5 010311025 |BOLT b 1 M10x25

6 020900010 |[NUT Tk 1 M10

7 398214540 |SPRING YAV 1

8 398110501 |RUBBER A 2

9 010311235 |BOLT /A 2 M12x35

10 | 020900012 [NUT Tk 2 M12

11 378910240 |DUMPER Fun 1

12 | 030103225 |COTTER PIN ATWIMEY 2 ¢ 3.2x25

13 | 011510820 [BOLT E/AN 4 M8x20,SW

14 | 355850150 [SEAT BELT Y= ILb 1

15 | 399568760 [PLATE Al S N 1

16 | 011511025 |BOLT b 3 M10x25,SW

17 | 026100010 |WASHER UPMVEY 4

18 | 355252320 |[FLOOR SEAT MC ISM 707:—h/% MC ISM 1

19 | 010800816 |BOLT /A 2 M8x16

20 398110100 |RUBBER A 1

21 398131330 |SPONGE ARYY 1

22 | 398135010 |SPONGE:MC UNDER SEATAK YY" MC Y—h4 2

23 | 398135140 |SPONGE ARYY:20X20X420 1 20 x 20 X 420

24 | 398135150 |SPONGE ARYY 2
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FIG.227

SEAT

=t

b

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T ("E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 * Y-FASSY SEAT ASSY 1

2 355700580 |-PASSY SEAT ASSY 1

2A | 355080510 [#ZA"YYIVASSY:CM A7 [SUSPENSION ASSY 1

3 * a7-7Lb—4 LOWER FRAME 1

4 * ) LINK 2

5 * AN—H SPACER 4

6 355740283 |771)Y7° ASSY GRIP ASSY 1

7 * ) SHAFT 1

8 030300420 |R7 U9y SPRING PIN 1 @ 4x20

9 355740282 |A7 )Y %A SPRING:SUS 2

10 | 011800825 |[# Wb BOLT 4 M8x25W,SW

11 * NH - HANGER 1

12 | 030300414 |A7 VLY SPRING PIN 1 ¢ 4x14

13 | 030300410 |27 U5ty SPRING PIN 1 @ 4x10

14 * 7'07945- PROTECTOR 2

15 * NV BEARING 1

16 * 79 BUSH 4

17 * AV PLATE 2

18 * 79 BUSH 4

19 | 015600516 |24 SCREW 4 5x16

20 * AN =4 SPACER 5

21 * 7L-kR PLATER 1

22 * 7V—hL PLATE.L 1

23 * 79va BUSH 4

24 | 010100816 | I+ BOLT 4 M8x16

25 * A'=Z;780b BASE:FRONT 1

26 * A=RY BASE:REAR 1

27 * V=NV RRE SEAT ADJUST 1

28 * Y=bTVRRS SEAT ADJUST 1

29 | 023100008 |7k NUT 8 M8

30 * 7=y BOOT 1

31 * 2y7° cLP 14

32 * 74v- WIRE 2

33 * 7'79b BRACKET 1

34 | 355740286 |Y—FA1VF £=7741 SEAT SWITCH SAFETY 1

N
[+ ]



FIG.227 SEAT
o—hk

L L E o
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE o
- — %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
35 | 010809001 [BOLT 779V bhM6X12 2 M6x12
36 | 355740287 |HARNESS SEAT N=FRY-b 1
37 | 011510830|BOLT E/A 2 M8x30,SW
38 | 027100008 |LOCK WASHER YSRVIDVE 2
39 | 010310865 |BOLT b 2 M8x65
40 | 011400825 |BOLT b 4 M8x25,SW |#i B
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FIG.228—-A ENGINE SCREEN
IVUOIRI—

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 310352670 |PLATE YX7IN U AT 1] 1 1
2 023100008 |NUT Fob 2| 2 2 M8
3 310300860 |RADIATOR STAY:L FYIAYHTL 111 1
4 010800816 |BOLT b 4| 4 4 M8x16
5 310300910 |RADIATOR STAY 7V I4HHIR 1] 1 1
6 310352641 |PLATE YRIIN T 1] 1 1
7 398330290 |HINGE OR FASTENER ITATRT RIMYYF 2 | 2 2
8 015600416 |SCREW Agya 4| 4 4 4x16
9 398133690 |SPONGE AR 1] 1 1
10 | 010800816 |BOLT b 8| 8 8 M8x16
11 398330320 [HINGE vy 1] 1 1
12 | 015300512 |SCREW Agya 2| 2 2 M5x12
13 | 027100005 |LOCK WASHER ATV 2 | 2 2
14 | 020100005 [NUT Fob 2| 2 2 M5
15 | 310352620 [PLATER VY79V VR 1] 1 1
16 | 350312080 [FRONT MASK FAVRRYY =Y 11 1
17 | 398181770 |GRIP 797 1] 1 1
18 | 010800820 |BOLT b 2| 2 2 M8x20
19 398137080 |SPONGE AR 1] 1 1
20 | 398118540 |RUBBER TLAF VY ML 2| 2 2
21 310353720 |PLATE APLIVR 111 1
22 | 310353680 |PLATE YIIN U4 11 1
23 310353660 |PLATE YYIIN YA 1] 1 1
24 | 398215690 |SPRING AT 2| 2 2
25 031310615 |PIN EFTAvEY 2 | 2 2 ¢ 6x15
26 | 026100006 |WASHER 7YYy 4| 4 4
27 | 030102015 |SPLIT PIN ATUIME Y 2 | 2 2 @ 2x15
28 | 350150490 [SIDE PLATE VELWAZSY 2| 2 2
29 | 010109435|BOLT /A 4 | a 4 M8x10
30 |398211210[SPRING ATV HIN 28 4| 4 4
31 010311020 |BOLT LA 4 | a 4 M10x20
32 | 021500010 INUT Fob 4| 4 4 M10,SW
33 | 010800612 |BOLT /A 4 | a 4 M6x12
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FIG.228-B ENGINE SCREEN
IVUOIRI—

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 310352670 |PLATE VX7 U AT 1] 1
2 023100008 |[NUT Tk 2| 2 M8
3 310300860 |RADIATOR STAY:L FY TAHHTL 111
4 010800816 |BOLT EW/AN 4| 4 M8x16
5 310300910 |RADIATOR STAY 59 I4HHIR 1] 1
6 310352641 |PLATE 79N UHT 1] 1
7 398330290 |HINGE OR FASTENER ITATRT RIMYYF 2 | 2
8 015600416 |SCREW Ahla 4| 4 4x16
9 398133690 |SPONGE ARYY 11
10 | 010800816 [BOLT Wb 8 | s M8x16
11 398330320 |HINGE ey 11
12 | 015300512 [SCREW A2 2| 2 M5x12
13 | 027100005 |LOCK WASHER ATV 2| 2
14 | 020100005 [NUT Tk 2| 2 M5
15 | 310352620 [PLATER VY79V YR 1] 1
16 | 350312080 [FRONT MASK VY UIEY, 1] 1
17 | 398181770 |GRIP VIbYA 1] 1
18 | 010800820 [BOLT EW/AN 2| 2 M8x20
19 | 398137080 [SPONGE ARYY 11
20 | 398118540 |RUBBER WAV S RN 2 | 2
21 310353720 |PLATE YY7IN UL 111
22 | 310354080 |PLATE YRIINY 1] 1
23 | 023100008 INUT Tk 3|3 M8
24 | 398123330 |RUBBER TAYYTY 11
25 | 023100008 INUT Tk 3|3 M8
26 | 026100006 |WASHER UPDAY 4| 4
27
28 | 350150490 [SIDE PLATE VELWAZSY 2| 2
29 | 010109435|BOLT /A 4 | a M8x10
30 |398211210[SPRING ATV HIN 28 4| 4
31 010311020 |BOLT LA 4 | 4 M10x20
32 | 021500010 INUT Tk 4| 4 M10,SW
33 | 010800612 |BOLT /A 4 | a M6x12
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FIG.229-A BRAKE PEDALS
TL—*

RN

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T ("E" BLs :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 358201030 |PEDAL SHAFT ~NTNURTE 1] 1 1

2 358105500 |PEDAL A 1] 1 1

3 398117790 |RUBBER Th 1] 1 1

4 398110110 |RUBBER A 2] 2 2

5 398510070 |BUSH 7"9%1:25X30X25 2 | 2 2 @ 25x ¢ 30x2

6 030300840 |[SPRING PIN ATUVIEY 2 | 2 2

7 358500310 |ROD oy 2| 2 2

8 358550020 |[FORK JOINT 74-9Y"34hLP 2| 2 2

9 358550010 |FORK JOINT 74-9"34UhRP 2| 2 2

10 | 020900010 [NUT Fub 2| 2 2 M10

11 031311020 [PIN EFT7AvEY 4 | 4 4 ¢ 10x20

12 | 030103225 [SPLIT PIN ATYYMEY 4| 4 4 ¢ 3.2x25

13 | 398210290 |SPRING YRV 1] 1 1

14 | 358251050 [SUPPORT HR~p 2| 2 2

15 | 010411450 |BOLT Rk 4 | 4 4 M14x50 FE]

16 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER ATV 4 | 4 4

17 | 358251030 [SUPPORT HR'-p 11 1

18 | 358251010 [SUPPORT Bk ~p 11 1

19 | 010411425 |BOLT /AN 4| 4 4 M14x25 e

20 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER ATV 4 | 4 4

21 328400580 |BRAKE LEVER 7%~ 4 | 4 4

22 | 030300840 |SPRING PIN ATVAEY 6| 6 6 @ 8x40

23 | 358210540 |BRAKE SHAFT 7L—%4%7h 2| 2 2

24 | 060640000 |GREASE NIPPLE BY-RZ97 1 2| 2 2

25 | 398511190 |BUSH 7'vva 6|6 6 @ 20x ¢ 23x2

26 358511470 |ROD oy 2| 2 2

27 | 030103225 |SPLIT PIN ATUIME Y 4 | 4 4 ¢ 3.2x25

28 | 026100010 |WASHER UV 4| 4 4

29 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE JUY-2=97 I 2| 2 2

30 | 328400600 |BRAKE LEVER 7L-%bn'- 1] 1 1

31 358300794 |BRAKE LOCK ARE DY 1] 1

32 | 328320970 |CAM LEVER L= 1] 1 1

33 | 398211170 |SPRING YAV 1] 1 1

34 | 020800014 [NUT Fub 11 1 M14 HE

35 |011511020|BOLT p/A 2 | 2 2 M10x20,SW
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FIG.229-A BRAKE PEDALS
TL—RRIN

L L E o
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE # o
T f
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL HBPL WL BL5| , »| Application| Description Remarks
36 | 026100010 [WASHER DPAY 2| 2 2
37 | 060610000 |GREASE NIPPLE TY=-RZV7° W 11 1 M6
38 036800012 |SNAP RING ATV E 1] 1 1 ¢12 E&Y
39 | 358250991 |SUPPORT HR~p 11 1
40 358500301 |ROD oy 1] 1 1
41
42 | 020900008 [NUT Tob 11 1 M8
43 | 026109010 |WASHER UV 11 1
44 | 022300008 [NUT FUb:U 11 1 M8
45 | 398182300 |GRIP 97 1] 1 1
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FIG.229-B BRAKE PEDALS
TL—RRIN

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 358200940 |PEDAL SHAFT ANTNURTE 1] 1

2 358104750 |PEDAL AL 1] 1

3 398117790 |RUBBER A 1] 1

4 398110110 |RUBBER A 2 | 2

5 398510070 |BUSH 7"9%1:25X30X25 2 | 2 @ 25x ¢ 30x2

6 030300840 |[SPRING PIN ATy 2| 2 @ 8x40

7 358500330 |ROD oy 2| 2

8 358550190 |[FORK JOINT 74-9Y"34hLP 2| 2

9 358550010 |FORK JOINT 74-9Y"34UhRP 2| 2

10 | 020900010 [NUT Fub 2| 2 M10

11 031311020 [PIN EFT7AvEY 4 | 4 ¢ 10x20

12 | 030103225 |SPLIT PIN ATWYIMEY 4| 4 ¢ 3.2x25

13 | 398210290 |SPRING ATV 1] 1

14 | 358251100 |SUPPORT HR~p 2| 2

15 | 010411450 |BOLT Rk 4 | 4 M14x50

16 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER ATV 4 | 4

17 | 358251120 [SUPPORT #ik—p 111

18 | 358251140 |SUPPORT Hh—p 111

19 | 010411425|BOLT /AN 4| 4 M14x25

20 | 027100014 |SPRING WASHER YYAVIPVAY 4 | 4

21 328400690 |BRAKE LEVER 7%~ 2| 2

22 | 030300850 [SPRING PIN ATUVIEY 6|6 @ 8x50

23 | 358210560 |BRAKE SHAFT 7L-%%7b 2| 2

24 060640000 | GREASE NIPPLE JUY-2z97°N 2| 2 R1/8,90

25 | 398510150 |BUSH 7'vva 6| 6 @ 25x ¢ 28x2

26 358511470 |ROD oy 2] 2

27 | 030103225 |SPLIT PIN ATUIMEY 4 | 4 ¢ 3.2x25

28 | 026100010 |WASHER DAY 4| 4

29 | 060620000 |GREASE NIPPLE TU-RZ97° 2| 2 R/18

30 | 398214590 |SPRING YAV 2| 2

31 328400710 |BRAKE LEVER 7U-%bin-L 11

32 328400730 |BRAKE LEVER 7'L-%¥bn'-R 1] 1

33 | 328360501 [BRACKET:BRAKE 73rIhT % 1] 1

34 | 011511020 |BOLT b 11 M10x20,SW

35 |010311025|BOLT E/A 1] 1 M10x25
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FIG.229-B BRAKE PEDALS
TL—*

RN

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

36 | 021500010 [NUT FIb [ M10

37 | 328650191 |SIDE BRAKE HANT L% 1] 1

38 | 011511020 [BOLT /A 2| 2 M10x20,SW

39 | 312700820 |WIRE 7L—%74%— 2| 2

40 | 312740230 |WIRE HOLDER 4L 1] 1

41 010800816 |BOLT b 11 M8x16

42 | 312750320 [WIRE BRACKET DAY HY LI L% 2 | 2

43 | 011510825 |BOLT b 4| 4 M8x25,SW

44 | 031310820 [PIN EIT4TEY 2 | 2 ¢ 8x20

45 | 030102525 |SPLIT PIN ATWYIMEY 2| 2 ¢ 2.5x25

45 | 399236040 |COLLAR h- 11
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FIG.230-A BRAKE ASSEMBLY
FL—*ASSY

5
REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 326344970 |CASE, Wheel Shaft K=Y 7M—AMC 1] 1 1
2 328110220 |DISC A=y 2| 2 2
3 328560190 |DISC AT-527—% 2 | 2 2
4 328560410 |DISC, R TLY¥7 LR 1] 1 1
4 328560400 |DISC, L 7Ly 7°L-bL 1] 1 1
5 328300580 |DISC, R, Cam 7L-%$h4R 1] 1 1
5 328300570 |DISC, L, Cam 7b-$hhL 11 1
6 048109004 |BALL AF-ik' =) 4| 4 4
7 052100210 |O-RING oy 1] 1 1
8 036100025 |RING, SNAP, M25, Ext SyZAV/A 1] 1 1
9 398213340 |SPRING A7V 2 | 2 2
10 328490045 |PLATE 7L+ 2| 2 2
11 011140612 |BOLT, M6 x 12 hAY 4| 4 4 M6x12
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FIG.230-B BRAKE ASSEMBLY
FL—*ASSY

9
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 326345550 |WHEEL SHAFT CACE wA=NAINT=R 1] 1

1 326345570 |WHEEL SHAFT CACE KA-AYYIM-RR 1] 1

2 328110250 |BRAKE LINING TL-%74RY 3| 3

3 328560450 |DISC : BRAKE AT—4 3|3

4 328560430 |DISC : BRAKE AD Vavi e 1] 1

4 328560440 |DISC : BRAKE 7LYY¥7L-bR 1] 1

5 328300650 |BRAKE CAM 7U-%hh 11

5 328300660 |BRAKE CAM 7'L-%hLR 1] 1

6 048109041 |STEEL BALL AF-V-I 4| 4

7 052100210 |O-RING oy 1] 1 P21

8 036100025 |SNAP RING ATYTNUY 11 Cs25

9 398215650 |SPRING A7V 2| 2

10 | 398340610 [CLIP 2)y7 111

11 040106008 |BALL BEARING L NI VN 1] 1 #6008
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FIG.231 FRONT WHEELS,REAR WHEELS
avkiRA—I, YXR4—I

REAR
20X8.0-10
1
8
7
3
2
\/{
FRONT
24X13.00-12
%l [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl we-o J]
REES HRES BB FR Oty | BLSH Bt 5 &
T f
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ [**" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
1 A36000100 | TIREGWHEEL ASSY 44 ¥ASSY 2
2 010411425 |BOLT b 12 M14x25 e
3 027100014 |SPRING WASHER ATV 12
4 336019133 |WHEEL ASSY 1J¥H4-JLASSY MC 2| 2 2
4 A36000341 | TIREGRWHEEL ASSY 44¥K{-VASSY 2| 2
5 011311020 |BOLT b 12 M10x20,SW
6 A36130040 | TIRE 44% 24X13.00-12 4PR 1 24 x 13, 00-1
7 336103460 |DISC WHEEL TARGHA=I 1
8 336150020 |VALVE ASSY:TR-413 N7 ASSY:TR-413 2 TR-413
9 336132651 |TIRE 44%:20X8.0-10 6PR 1] 1 1 20 x 8.00-10
9 A36130260 | TIRE 44%:20X10.00-10 4PR 11 20 x 10.00-10)
10 336102261 |DISC WHEEL MC REAR  [F'429ik4—JL MCY¥ 1] 1 1
10 | A36100340 |WHEEL =N 11




FIG.232 CONTROL VALVE
ayvka—innI

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks
1 A40010222 |VALVE ASSY AVME=LiV LT ASSY 1
2 * BOLT A 1
3 A40890210|VALVE =787 1
3-1 | A40890069 |SEAL KIT Y=IEYh 1
4 A40890106 | VALVE FIVIN LT 3
5 A40890107 |PISTON ASSY NARYME'APVASSY 3
6 A40890108 |PLUG 739 3
6-1 | A40890109 |VALVE YLIANINILT 1
7 A40890072 |SEAL KIT | AN 1
8 A40890110|COIL YUK 34 1L:28W 1
9 A40890111|COIL YL/ANa4)L:28W 1
10 | A40010210|VALVE ASSY avba-An' L7 ASSY 1
11 * BOLT AN 1
12 | A40890097 |VALVE W)= N7 1
12-1 | A40890069 |SEAL KIT M AN 2
13 | A40890098 |VALVE W)= N7 1
14 | A40890059 |VALVE 70-avka-An L7 2
14-1 | A40890073|SEAL KIT Y=IEYE 1
15 | A40890099 |VALVE YLIANN LT 2
15-1 | A40890072|SEAL KIT Y=IEYE 1
16 | A40890100|COIL YLJANa4)L:28W 1
17 | A40890101|COIL YUK 3 1L:28W 1
18 | A40890102|COIL YLJANa4)L:28W 1
19 | A40890103|COIL YUK 3 1L:28W 1
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FIG.233 HYDRAULIC PIPING (FRONT)
ATFIYNACHh(Zave)

L

¥ wy

BL5

&

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1 A40030031 |VALLE BODY ASSY N7 KT 1ASSY i
2 340672240 |[ADAPTOR oy g 2 R3/8xG3/8,90 |LONG
3 340670030 |ADAPTOR 7474 4 R3/8xG3/8
4 340670640 |ADAPTOR T4 2 R3/8xG3/8,45
5 A40470410|0IL HOSE FANh—R:F A=} 2 2 2 L1900,ST-ST|20.5MPa,G3/8
5 A40470960 |OIL HOSE FANH-RFRY—F 2 2 L2000,ST-ST|20.5MPa,G3/8
6 A40470460|OIL HOSE FANh—R:F A=} 1 1 1 L.2000,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4
6 A40470910|OIL HOSE FANH-RFRY—F 1 1 L2100,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4
7 A40470360 |OIL HOSE AN H=RFRY =+ 1 1 1 L1050,ST-90(20.5MPa,G3/8
7 A40471000|OIL HOSE FANH-RFRAY—b 1 1 L1100,ST-90(20.5MPa,G3/8
8 A40470380|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 1 L900,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
8 A40470950 |OIL HOSE FANH-RFRY—F 1 1 L950,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
9 A40470440|OIL HOSE AN H=AFRY—F 1 1 1 L950,ST-ST [7.0MPa,G1/4
9 A40470930|OIL HOSE FANE=R:FRY—b 1 1 L1000,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4
10 | A40470400|OIL HOSE FNh—R:F A~} 2 2 2 L1500,ST-ST|20.5MPa,G3/8
10 | A40470970|OIL HOSE FANE=R:FRY—b 2 2 L1600,ST-ST[20.5MPa,G3/8
11 A40470450|OIL HOSE FNh—R:F A=} 1 1 1 L1600,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4
11 A40470920|OIL HOSE FANE=R:FRY—b 1 1 L1700,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4
12 | A40510100|BRACKET 7759k 1
13 | 340670170 |ADAPTOR T T RAMN~b 4 R1/4xG1/4
14 | 011510855 |BOLT LA 1 M8x55,SW
15 | 011510860 |BOLT b 2 M8x60,SW
16 | A40470470|OIL HOSE FANh—R:F A=} 1 L1100,ST-ST|7.0MPa,G1/4
17 | A40470430|0OIL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 2 L1000,ST-ST[20.5MPa,G3/8
18 | 399112930 |CLAMP 97307 4
19 | 011510880 |BOLT b 1 M8x80,SW
20 | A98760030|BAND NN 5
21 | A41240070|ADAPTER 45 Tk’ 21222 G3/8xG3/8.45
22 | A41210020|ADAPTER BP74 74— 1] 1 1] 1 G1/2xG3/8
23 | 340673110 |ADAPTOR T4 11 1] G1/2xRe1/2,90
24 | A41210040|ADAPTER ARG RARY— 1] 1 1] 1 R1/2xG3/8
25 | A41240040|ADAPTER 90 ¥ XTI 4444 G1/2xG3/8,90
26 | 052110180 |0-RING oyvy 6|6|6]|6 P18
27 | 340671730 |ADAPTOR T4 T 1] G1/4xG1/4
28 | A41240010|ADAPTER 90 #'YF I 2122 2 G1/4xG1/F,90

90



FIG.233 HYDRAULIC PIPING (FRONT)
ATFIYNACHh(Zave)

BL5

R wy

LAY

&\ 45
\ 43 /)
37 38 47

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
29 | 052110110 |O-RING o)) 3 3]3]3 P11
30 |A98160610|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 1 1 ¢ 19x950
30 |A98160690|HOSE g =pFa-7 1 1 @ 19x1000
31 | A98160600|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 1 1 ¢ 15x850
31 | A98160270|HOSE vy’ -pFa-7 1 1 @ 15%900
32 | A98160640|HOSE vy —pFa1-7 1 1 ¢ 19x800
32 | A98160780|HOSE g =pFa1-7 1 1 ¢ 19x850
33 | A98160710|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 2 2 @ 19x1400
33 | A98160800|HOSE g =pFa-7 2 2 @ 19x1500
34 | A98160320|HOSE L —pF1-7"L1550 1 1 ¢ 15x1550
34 | A98160330[HOSE ' —pF21-7"L1600 1 1 ® 15x1600
35 | A98160720|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 2 2 ¢ 19x1800
35 | A98160790|HOSE g =pFa-7 2 2 @ 19x1900
36 | A98160560|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 1 1 @ 15x1900
36 | A98160770|HOSE vy’ -pra-7 1 1 @ 15x2000
37 | A41410090|ADAPTER 774 4 7/8UNF-G3/8
38 | A41240210|ADAPTER FYFILR ARY—} 3 9/16UNF-G1/4
39 | A41410210(ADAPTER 747°5%:90 7/8-14UNF 1 7/8UNF-Rc3/8
40 | A41240140|ADAPTER VAVESS % Py 2 1 7/8UNF-G3/8
41 398480320 |CONNECTER 14494 1 R3/8-G3/8
42 | 052109610 |0-RING OYuh 227~ 3 AS568-906
43 | 052109124 [O-RING oy 6 AS568-910
44 | A40020190[OIL MOTOR ASSY F4VE-SASSY 31333 16¢cc
44A | A40890121 |SEAL KIT Y=Iyb Tt
44B | 050309086 |OIL SEAL Y-l INEEEEE
45 | A40020300[0OIL MOTOR ASSY A4VE-4ASSY:10.8CC 3 10.8cc
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FIG.234—-A HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks
1 A40010210|VALVE ASSY AVME=LiV LT ASSY 1 1
2 A41240070|ADAPTER 45 T)bik’ 3 3 G3/8xG3/8.45
3 340673640 |ADAPTOR :G3/8 ELBOW (7474 :G3/8 T’ 1 1 G3/8xG3/8.90
4 A41140040|ADAPTER CP7Yyuy 1 1 G1xRec1
5 A41110130|ADAPTER 970 1 1 R1xR1
6 A40050030 |FILTER ASSY h-M9Y 7405~ 1 1
6A | T08090013[HYD OIL FILTER 74 5-CF-08 1 1
7 340673170 |ADAPTOR TETRE-RZYT W 1 1 Rix®26.5
8 A40460330|OIL HOSE k=2 1 1 L100
9 398750540 |BAND H=AN YN N 422-\ 442 2 2
10 | 010709083 |[BOLT $vY7 2921~ 2 2
11 | A40470350|0IL HOSE FANE—RA Ry~ 1 1 L650,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
12 | A40470340|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 L500,ST-ST [20.5MPa,G3/8
13 | 399112930 |CLAMP 9397 4 4
14 | 011510880 |BOLT b 2 2
15 | A40030051|VALLE BODY ASSY N ILTASSY 2 2
16 | 011510855 |BOLT E/A 8 8 M8x55,SW
17 | 340670100 |[ADAPTOR 7479297 VR3/8 4 4 R3/8xR3/8
18 | 340670110 |ADAPTOR 7474 4 4 3-Rc3/8,TEE
19 | 340670030 |ADAPTOR T4 2 2 R3/8xG3/8
20 398480640 [CONNECTOR REUT] 4 4 R3/8xG3/8,90
21 | A40500250 |BRACKET 739k 2 2
22 | 340670030 |ADAPTOR VS WK 2 2 R3/8xG3/8,90
23 | 340693310 |OIL HOSE AANi—2 2 2 L1000,ST-90(17.0MPa,G3/8
24 | 340693450 |OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY—F 2 2 L950,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G3/8
25 | A40471910|OIL HOSE L YOS 2 2 L1050,ST-90(3.5MPa,G1/4
26 | 340670280 |ADAPTOR 747590 1 1 R1/4xG1/4,90
27 340673930 |ADAPTOR FAhGARIRYS 2 2 Rc1/4xG1/4
28 | A40470560|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 L550,8T-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
29 | A40470340|OIL HOSE FANE—RA Ry~ 1 1 L500,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
30 340672940 |ADAPTOR TET4F-R 1 1 R1/4x2-G1/4 TEE
31 A40470490|0IL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 1 1 L750,ST-ST |7.0MPa,G1/4
32 | 340670090 |ADAPTOR 7878 AM~} 1 1 R1/4xR1/4
33 | 340671760 |[ADAPTOR TAT8F-R 1 1 3-Rc1/4,TEE
34 340670280 |ADAPTOR 787 5:90T)Li 2 2 R1/4xG1/4,90
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FIG.234—-A HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks

35 |A98160930|HOSE g =bF1-7 2 2 @ 19x900

36 | A98160780|HOSE g -+Fa1-7 2 2 @ 19x850

37 | A98160940|HOSE g =pFa-7 2 2 @ 15%950

38 | A98160630|HOSE L —+F1-7".L650 2 2 ¢ 19x650

39 | A98760030|BAND nNup 2 2

40 | A41210020|ADAPTER BP747%— 2 2 G1/2xG3/8

41 340673110 |ADAPTOR TE7H 2 G1/2xRc1/2.90

42 | A41210040|ADAPTER ARDRARY— 2 R1/2xG3/8

43 | 052110180 |0-RING oyvy 2 P18

44 | 340671730 |ADAPTOR T4 2 G1/4xG1/4

45 | 052110110 |O-RING oy 2 P11

46 | A40470420|OIL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 2 L750,ST-ST |20.5MPa,G3/8

47 A41240210|ADAPTER VIVESY B Py SEN 2 9/16UNFxG1/4,90

48 | A41410210|ADAPTER 747°5:90 7/8-14UNF 2 7/8UNFxRc3/8

49 A41240140|ADAPTER VIVESY B Py SEN 2 7/8UNFxG3/8,45

50 | 398480320 |CONNECTER 1494 2 R3/8xG3/8

51 | 052109610 |O-RING OYuy 227 - 2 AS568-906

52 | 052109124 |O-RING oyvy 4 AS568-910

53 | A40020190|OIL MOTOR ASSY F4VE-SASSY 2 16¢cc

53A | A40890121|SEAL KIT Y=Iyb 1

53B | 050309086 |OIL SEAL -l 1

54 | A40020300|OIL MOTOR ASSY A4VE-4ASSY:10.8CC 2 10.8cc
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FIG.234-B HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks
1 A40010210|VALVE ASSY AVRE=biV LT ASSY 1
2 A41240070|ADAPTER 45 Tk’ 3 G3/8xG3/8.45
3 340673640 |ADAPTOR :G3/8 ELBOW (7474 :G3/8 T/l 1 G3/8xG3/8.90
4 A41140040|ADAPTER CP7YYuy 1 G1xRec1
5 A41110130|ADAPTER 97 1 R1xR1
6 A40050030 |FILTER ASSY h-M9Y 7405~ 1
6A | T08090013[HYD OIL FILTER 74 5-CF-08 1
7 340673170 |ADAPTOR TETRE—RZYT W 1 Rix®26.5
8 | A40460330|OIL HOSE k=2 1 L100
9 398750540 |BAND F-AN YR IN122-1142 2
10 | 010709083 |[BOLT $vY7 292~ 2
11 | A40470350|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 L650,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
12 | A40470340|0IL HOSE AN H=AFRY=F 1 L500,ST-ST [20.5MPa,G3/8
13 | 399112930 |CLAMP 9397 4
14 | 011510880 |BOLT b 2
15 | A40030051 |VALLE BODY ASSY NIV ASSY 2
16 | 011510855 |BOLT E/AN 8 M8x55,SW
17 | 340670100 |ADAPTOR 7479297 VR3/8 4 R3/8xR3/8
18 | 340670110 |ADAPTOR 7474 4 3-Rc3/8,TEE
19 | 340670030 |[ADAPTOR T4 2 R3/8xG3/8
20 398480640 [CONNECTOR REUT] 4 R3/8xG3/8,90
21 | A40500250 |BRACKET 739k 2
22 | 340670030 |ADAPTOR 7474 2 R3/8xG3/8,90
23
24 | 340693450 |OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY—F 4 L950,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G3/8
25 | A40471910|OIL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 2 L1050,ST-90|3.5MPa,G1/4
26 | 340670280 |ADAPTOR 747 4:90T)bik 1 R1/4xG1/4,90
27 340673930 |ADAPTOR FYS VLS SE YL 2 Rc1/4xG1/4
28 | A40470560|OIL HOSE AN H=AFRY=F 1 L550,8T-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
29 | A40470340|OIL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 L500,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
30 340672940 |ADAPTOR TET4F-R 1 R1/4x2-G1/4 TEE
31 A40470490|0IL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 1 L750,ST-ST |7.0MPa,G1/4
32 | 340670090 |ADAPTOR 7878 AMN~} 1 R1/4xR1/4
33 | 340671760 |ADAPTOR TAT8F-R 1 3-Rc1/4.TEE
34 340670280 |ADAPTOR 78 75:90T)Li 2 R1/4xG1/4,90
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FIG.234-B HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

35 |A98160780|HOSE g =bF1-7 4 @ 19x850

36 | A98160940|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 2 ¢ 15x950

37 | A98160630|HOSE ' =pF1-7"L650 2 ¢ 19%650

38 | A98760030BAND NN 2

39 | A41240040|ADAPTER BP747 4~ 4 G1/2xG3/8,90

40 | 052110180 |O-RING oyvy 2 P18

41 | A41240010|ADAPTOR S WK 2 G1/4xG1/4.90

42 | 052110110 |O-RING oYy 2 P11

43 | A40470420(OIL HOSE AN H=AFRY—F 2 L750,8T-ST [20.5MPa,G3/8

44 | A40020190|OIL MOTOR ASSY F4NVE-BASSY 2 16cc

44A | A40890121 [SEAL KIT =¥k 1

44B | 050309086 |OIL SEAL A=l 1
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FIG.234-C HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks
1 A40010210|VALVE ASSY AVRE=biV LT ASSY 1
2 A41240070|ADAPTER 45 Tk’ 3 G3/8xG3/8.45
3 340673640 |ADAPTOR :G3/8 ELBOW (7474 :G3/8 T/l 1 G3/8xG3/8.90
4 A41140040|ADAPTER CP7YYuy 1 G1xRet
5 A41110130|ADAPTER 970 1 R1xR1
6 A40050030 |FILTER ASSY h-M9Y 7405~ 1
6A | T08090013[HYD OIL FILTER 74 5-CF-08 1
7 340673170 |ADAPTOR TETRE—RZYT W 1 Rix®26.5
8 A40460330|OIL HOSE AANEk-2 1 L100
9 398750540 |BAND F-AN YR IN122-1142 2
10 | 010709083 |[BOLT $vY7 292~ 2
11 | A40470350|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 L650,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
12 | A40470340|0IL HOSE AN H=AFRY=F 1 L500,ST-ST [20.5MPa,G3/8
13 | 399112930 |CLAMP 9397 4
14 | 011510880 |BOLT b 2
15 | A40030051 |VALLE BODY ASSY NIV ASSY 2
16 | 011510855 |BOLT AN 8
17 | 340670100 |[ADAPTOR 7479297 VR3/8 4 R3/8xR3/8
18 | 340670110 |ADAPTOR 7474 4 3-Rc3/8,TEE
19 | 340670030 |[ADAPTOR T4 4 R3/8xG3/8
20 398480640 [CONNECTOR REUT] 4 R3/8xG3/8,90
21
22
23 | 340693310 |OIL HOSE AANi—2 2 L1000,ST-90(17.0MPa,G3/8
24 | 340693450 |OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY—F 2 L950,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G3/8
25 | A40471910|OIL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 2 L1050,ST-90|3.5MPa,G1/4
26 | 340670280 |ADAPTOR 747 4:90T)bik 1 R1/4xG1/4,90
27 340673930 |ADAPTOR FYS VLS SE YL 2 Rc1/4xG1/4
28 | A40470560|OIL HOSE AN H=AFRY=F 1 L550,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
29 | A40470340|OIL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 L500,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
30 340672940 |ADAPTOR TET4F-R 1 R1/4x2-G1/4 TEE
31 A40470490|0IL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 1 L750,ST-ST |7.0MPa,G1/4
32
33
34 340670280 |ADAPTOR 78 75:90T)Li 2 R1/4xG1/4,90
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FIG.234-C HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

35 |A98160930|HOSE g =bF1-7 2 @ 19x900

36 | A98160780|HOSE g -+Fa1-7 2 @ 19x850

37 | A98160940|HOSE g =pFa-7 2 @ 15x950

38 | A98160630|HOSE L —+F1-7".L650 2 ¢ 19x650

39 | A98760030|BAND nNup 2

40 | A41210020|ADAPTER BP7474— 2 G1/2xG3/8

41 340673110 |ADAPTOR TE74 2 G1/2xRc1/2.90

42 | A41210040|ADAPTER ARDRARY— 2 R1/2xG3/8

43 | 052110180 |0-RING oyvy 2 P18

44 | 340671730 |ADAPTOR T4 2 G1/4xG1/4

45 | 052110110 |O-RING oyvy 2 P11

46 | A40470420|OIL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 2 L750,ST-ST |20.5MPa,G3/8

47 | A40020190|OIL MOTOR ASSY F4VE-SASSY 2 16¢cc

47A | A40890121|SEAL KIT Y=Iyb 1

47B | 050309086 |OIL SEAL y=l 1
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FIG.234-D HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks
1 A40010210|VALVE ASSY AVME=biV LT ASSY 1
2 A41240070|ADAPTER 45 Tk’ 3 G3/8xG3/8.45
3 340673640 |ADAPTOR :G3/8 ELBOW (7474 :G3/8 T/’ 1 G3/8xG3/8.90
4 A41140040|ADAPTER CP7YYuy 1 G1xRec1
5 A41110130|ADAPTER 970 1 R1xR1
6 A40050030 |FILTER ASSY h-M9Y 7405~ 1
6A | T08090013[HYD OIL FILTER 74 5-CF-08 1
7 340673170 |ADAPTOR TETRE—RZYT W 1 Rix®26.5
8 A40460330|OIL HOSE AANEk-2 1 L100
9 398750540 |BAND F-AN YR IN122-1"142 2
10 | 010709083 |[BOLT $vY7 292~ 2
11 | A40470350|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 L650,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
12 | A40470340|0IL HOSE AN H=AFRY=F 1 L500,ST-ST [20.5MPa,G3/8
13 | 399112930 |CLAMP 9397 4
14 | 011510880 |BOLT b 2
15 | A40030051 |VALLE BODY ASSY NIV ASSY 2
16 | 011510855 |BOLT E/AN 8 M8x55,SW
17 | 340670100 |[ADAPTOR 7479297 VR3/8 4 R3/8xR3/8
18 | 340670110 |ADAPTOR 7474 4 3-Rc3/8,TEE
19 | 340670030 |[ADAPTOR T4 4 R3/8xG3/8
20 398480640 [CONNECTOR REUT] 4 R3/8xG3/8,90
21
22
23
24 | 340693450 |OIL HOSE A h—2 4 L950,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G3/8
25 | A40471910|OIL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 2 L1050,ST-90|3.5MPa,G1/4
26 | 340670280 |ADAPTOR 747 4:90T)bik 1 R1/4xG1/4,90
27 340673930 |ADAPTOR FYS VLS SE YL 2 Rc1/4xG1/4
28 | A40470560|OIL HOSE AN H=AFRY=F 1 L550,8T-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
29 | A40470340|OIL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 L500,ST-ST (20.5MPa,G3/8
30 340672940 |ADAPTOR TET4F-R 1 R1/4x2-G1/4 TEE
31 A40470490|0IL HOSE FANE=RFRY—b 1 L750,ST-ST |7.0MPa,G1/4
32
33
34 | 340670280 [ADAPTOR 747590k 2 R1/4xG1/4,90
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FIG.234-D HYDRAULIC PIPING (REAR)
ATFINH (1))

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

35 |A98160780|HOSE g =bF1-7 4 @ 19x850

36 | A98160940|HOSE vy -pFa1-7 2 ¢ 15x950

37 | A98160630|HOSE ' =FF1-7":L650 2 ¢ 19%650

38 | A98760030BAND UK 2

39 | A41240040|ADAPTER BP747 4~ 4 G1/2xG3/8,90

40 | 052110180 |O-RING oy 2 P18

41 | A41240010|ADAPTOR S WK 2 G1/4xG1/4.90

42 | 052110110 |O-RING oy 2 P11

43 | A40470420(OIL HOSE AN H=AFRY—F 2 L750,8T-ST [20.5MPa,G3/8

44 | A40020190|OIL MOTOR ASSY F4NVE-BASSY 2 16cc

44A | A40890121 [SEAL KIT =¥k 1

44B | 050309086 |OIL SEAL A=l 1
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FIG.235—-A HYDRAULIC PIPING (LIFT)
APINAH (YTR)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A40010222 |VALVE ASSY Avka-L b7 ASSY 1 1 1
2 A41240040 |ADAPTER 90 ¥ VEILHK 1 1 1 G1/2xG3/8,90
3 A41240030|ADAPTER 90 OV # I LA 1 1 1 G3/8xG3/8,90|LONG
4 A41240130|ADAPTER UAVE S 7 Py S/ 2 2 2 G3/8x2-G1/4.TEE
5 A41240020|ADAPTER 90 #'YFINk’ 4 4 4 G3/8xG1/4,90
6 A40500240 |BRACKET 739k 1 1 1
7 011511240 |BOLT E/AN 2 2 2 M12x40,SW
8 010709083 |[BOLT Y7291~ 2 2 2
9 | A40470500|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 1 L500,ST-90 [17.0MPa,G1/4
10 | A40470510|OIL HOSE FANE—RA Ry~ 1 1 1 L750,ST-90 [17.0MPa,G1/4
11 | A40470520|0IL HOSE AANH=AFRY—F 1 1 1 L1600,ST-90[17.0MPa,G1/4
12 | A40470530|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 1 1 L1700,ST-90(17.0MPa,G1/4
13 | A40470550|0OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 1 L380,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
14 | A40470560|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 3 3 3 L550,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
15 | A40470570|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 2 2 2 L900,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
16 | 052110140 |O-RING oy 7 7 7 P14
17 | 052110180 |O-RING oyvy 1 1 1 P18
18 | 398750220 |BAND NN 2 2 2
19 | A98160210[HOSE g =pFa-7 2 2 2 @ 15x250
20 | 340672950 [ADAPTOR TETRINE 6 6 6 2-R1/4,90
21 340672560 |ADAPTOR 778k 6 6 6 Rc1/4xG1/4
22 | 340170970 |VALVE AU74R 6 6 6 610
23 | 340670170 |ADAPTOR 7474 2 2 2 R1/4xG1/4
24 A41160040 |ADAPTER T 4F-2 2 2 2 2-R1/4xG1/4TEE
25 | 340672830 |ADAPTOR TETRIAMNYAY 2 2 2 Rc1/4xG1/4
26 340170690 |[VALVE N7 WAMSYAY 2 2 2 ¢0.7
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FIG.235-B HYDRAULIC PIPING (LIFT)
APINAH (YTR)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A40010222 |VALVE ASSY Avka-L b7 ASSY 1 1
2 A41240040 |ADAPTER 90 ¥ XTI 1 1 G1/2xG3/8,9
3 A41240030|ADAPTER 90 OV # I A 1 1 G3/8xG3/8,9|LONG
4 A41240130|ADAPTER BIEFINR AR~ 2 2 G3/8x2-G1/4
5 [ A41240020(ADAPTER 90 ¥ YF I 4 4 G3/8xG1/4,9
6 A40500240 |BRACKET 739k 1 1
7 011511240 |BOLT E/AN 2 2 M12x40,SW
8 010709083 |[BOLT Y7291~ 2 2
9 | A40470500|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 L500,ST-90 [17.0MPa,G1/4
10 | A40470510|OIL HOSE FANE—RA Ry~ 1 1 L750,ST-90 [17.0MPa,G1/4
11 | A40470520|0IL HOSE AANHR=AFRY—F 1 1 L1600,ST-90[17.0MPa,G1/4
12 | A40470530|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 1 1 L1700,ST-90|17.0MPa,G1/4
13 | A40470550|0IL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 1 1 L380,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
14 | A40470560|0IL HOSE FANE—RARY—b 3 3 L550,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
15 | A40470570|OIL HOSE AANH=AFRY=F 2 2 L900,ST-ST [17.0MPa,G1/4
16 | 052110140 |O-RING oyvy 7 7 P14
17 | 052110180 |O-RING oyvy 1 1 P18
18 | 398750220 |BAND NN 2 2
19 | A98160210|HOSE v -bFa-7 2 2 ¢ 15x250
20 | 340672950 [ADAPTOR TETRINE 6 6 2-R1/4,90
21 340672560 |ADAPTOR 778k 4 4 Rc1/4xG1/4
22 | 340170970 |VALVE AU74R 4 4 1.0
23 | 340670170 |ADAPTOR 7474 2 2 R1/4xG1/4
24 | A41160040 [ADAPTER TAT8F-R 2 2 2-R1/4xG1/4
25 | 340672830 |ADAPTOR TE7RNAMYYAY 4 4 Rc1/4xG1/4
26 340170690 |[VALVE N7 WAMSYAY 2 2 ¢0.7
27 | 340171010 |VALVE N7 AMSYAY 2 2 $06
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FIG.236 WIRE HARNESS

Pl

4 (only HP) 40

—/\—RR

34 35

e

Ci

boooad|d

P
=

N
[=2]

32

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS SP Application| Description Remarks

1 385201810 |SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY 1

2 485220181 |SWITCH ASSY A{9F ASSY 1

3 398211880 |SPRING YAV 1

4 385200731 |SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY 1

5 385200891 |SWITCH ASSY A4YF ASSY:t-774 1

6 385240038 [NUT Fob 1

7 385200570 |SWITCH ASSY A4YFASSY:I7HY-+ 1] 1
8 385150200 |REFLECTOR LILY4 2

9 023100006 |[NUT Tob 2

10 | 385101910 [LAMP ASSY FY7°ASSY 1

11 010800616 |BOLT b 2

12 | 385230300 |FLASHER UNIT JL—1A DY% 4

13 | 385230250 |FLASHER UNIT - 1

14 | 385870301 |[CONTROLER :GLOW avka-3 B4v— 1

15 | 385870640 |CONTROLER avko-3 1

16 | 010810616 |[BOLT b 7

17 | 385250130 |BUZZER ASSY 7' —ASSY 1

18 015150520 |SCREW A1 1

19 | A46420010|FUEL GAUGE 4yhazyp 1

20 015150510 |SCREW A1 5

21 385871381 |CONTROLER avko-3 1

22 | 010110655 |BOLT b 2

23 | 027100006 [LOCK WASHER ATV 2

24 | 026100006 |[WASHER UV 2

25 | 020100006 [NUT T9b 2

26 | 398750150 [BAND N 4

27 398750220 |BAND nNyp 1

28 | 399112851 |CLAMP 9397 1

29 399111040 |RUBBER Th 1

30 | 385612782 |WIRE HARNESS D4YN-4A 1

31 385612771 |WIRE HARNESS J4¥N-%A 1

32 385650580 |BATTERY CABLE NYTUE-T I (+) 1

33 | 385650520 |BATTERY CABLE NYTIF-7 (=) 1

34 385650680 |BATTERY CABLE NYFYG=7 b= 1

35 | 010800816 |BOLT E/A 2 M8x16

-
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FIG.236 WIRE HARNESS
4%

4 (only HP) 40

—I\—RR

3435

= -
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE # o
T fe
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*"BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
36 | 010311016 |BOLT Y 2 M10x16
37 | 399110340 |CLAMP H307° i
38 | 011511016 |BOLT b 1 M10x16,SW
39 | 026109022 |WASHER 79%%  10.5X18X3.2 i
40 | 385201790 |SWITCH ASSY A{YFASSY i
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SHERL
A#EH, BATATO
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CEFPUETETE SRS
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FIG.237 CAUTION PLATE(INTERNAL)
a—3avJL—rERA)

A ()] Saveiea.
I} :2:/ Lt
4 esgeneavrT

-

AB8

BEPDT7 72
KL HCER
SHESCEDBL
Tt EEENF
hysTaT,
fHRnCahas
wl(ERw

ABE

§, Oy

EVDPT $-
PT ORI EIEDT

A

FEEITGUT
(R,
#2AINT,
THLT3EEN

Ko7y

18

fHYEE,
——

RES HRES RS H B AECE IS # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS SP Application| Description Remarks

1 390101290 [NAME PLATE *=L7L—hSv=) 2| 2 2

2 390101100 [INAME PLATE 2=L7V—bnUNNSI-Y 1] 1 1

3 * BOLT /A 1] 1 1

4 490992230 |CAUTION MARK 1-3AU7L-bITY 2| 2 2

5 390195580 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7 b 1] 1 1

6 390197720 |CAUTION PLATE:KEY SW |1-Y3V7'L—b%-SW 11 1

7 390230120 |INDICATING PLATE $1919Y'I-9.EF4N 1] 1

8 390196100 |CAUTION PLATE 1-Y3U7b-b 314 1] 1 1

9 390196040 |CAUTION PLATE =537 V—b hTIEFY 1] 1 1

10 | 390196090 |CAUTION PLATE 1-Y3U7b—-b X757 1] 1 1

11 390196110 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3Y7 V= MEN'R 1] 1 1

12 | 490992480 [CAUTION MARK FI1-4v-:NYTY 111 1

13 390199170 [CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7b-b 1] 1

14 | 390199130 |CAUTION PLATE REE VPNV 11 1

15 | 390199140 [CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7 b 1] 1 1
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FIG.238 CAUTION PLATE(EXPORT)

a—¥avJL—h

(Wit)

NN CHIERT (4 T)
MADE IN_JAPAN

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

T | 390101290 [NAME PLATE F—h7 15V 2 | 2 2

2 | 390101100 [NAME PLATE F=L7V—bnubASI-Y 11 1

3 * BOLT b 11 1

4 | 490992470 |CAUTION PLATE 1-3357 b} 1| i

5 | 390196910 |CAUTION PLATE =437 L-h 1|1 i

6 | 390197720 |CAUTION PLATEKEY SW [1-33v7L—h%—-SW R i

7 | 390230120 |INDICATING PLATE £1919Y -IEA ) 1| i

8 | 490992490 |CAUTION PLATE 1-3357 b} 1| i

10 | 490992440 [CAUTION PLATE =37 b-h 1| i

12 | 490992480 [CAUTION MARK F1-43-9:1Y7 1] 1 i

13 | 390199220 [CAUTION PLATE =537 L-h N i

14 | 390199210 [CAUTION PLATE 1-3357 b} 1| i

15 | 390199230 [CAUTION PLATE =437 b-h 1| i
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FIG.239 CAUTION PLATE.NAME PLATE(INTERNAL)

P

SO L.E)

13-14

ﬁHi@W

11-12 €

RHES HAES BB BESH | B # %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
T |A90610320|CAUTION PLATE DT 3

1] 1 1
2 A90610330 |CAUTION PLATE 1-Y3vifvE 11 1
3 390196030 |CAUTION PLATE V=V R SUED) 1] 1 1
4 390196110 |CAUTION PLATE =937 b MENR 11 1
5 390196990 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7b-h 1] 1 1
6 390173660 |INDICATING PLATE ATV INY 11 1
7 A90320150 |INDICATING MARK arYvyI=h 515 5
8 A90390370 [INDICATING MARK xSy 11 1
9 390230180 |INDICATING PLATE $1919'v-) 1] 1 1
10 | 390196280 |CAUTION PLATE 1-33AU7 -+ 1] 1 1
11 | A90110170|SHIBAURA MARK INYFI-Y 1] 1 1
12 | A90110160|SHIBAURA MARK YNYFI-Y 1] 1 1
13 | A90190130|MARK VoVEVE SR 1] 1 1
14 | A90190140|MARK Y9v39-9R 1] 1 1
15 | A90190110|MARK Vo VEVESURR 1] 1 1
16 | A90190120|MARK Y9v39-9R 1] 1 1
17 | A90190100|MARK VoMVEVEEY] 2 | 2 2
18 | A90130230|MARK $y1v-4 2| 2 2
19 | A90390360 |INDICATING MARK 2k &) 1] 1 1
20 | A90390380|INDICATING MARK YV I=h(h)EhY) 1] 1 1
21 190463890 [MARK SHEET -9y-+ 1] 1 1
22 | A90320160|INDICATING MARK arYYyI-h 2| 2 2
23 | A90610360|CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7b-h 1] 1 1

11 1

24 390314780

NAME PLATE

ZUTFAN VAT Vbl
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FIG.240 CAUTION PLATE.NAME PLATE(EXPORT)
a—avIL—bk, R—LTL—F(H)

{

[Ale
io B
|

QU Ve

R
e)

BHES HaEE &2 iz mhe | B o =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks
1 A90610340|CAUTION PLATE 1-Y3v7 b—-h 1] 1 1
2 A90610350 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7 -+ 11 1
3 490992430 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7b-h 11 1
5 390199240 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7 -+ 11 1
6 A90390390 |INDICATING PLATE ATV 1] 1 1
7 A90320170 |INDICATING MARK arIvyI-h 5|5 5
8 A90390370 |INDICATING MARK 2k &) 1] 1 1
9 390199250 |INDICATING PLATE $19159'7-9 1] 1 1
10 | 490992450 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7b-h 11 1
11 A90110170|SHIBAURA MARK YNYFI-Y 1] 1 1
12 | A90110160|SHIBAURA MARK INYFI-Y 11 1
13 | A90190130|MARK Y9v3A9e-h.L 1] 1 1
14 | A90190140|MARK Y9v393-9R 1] 1 1
15 | A90190110|MARK VoVEVESUHR 1] 1 1
16 | A90190120|MARK Y9v393-9R 1] 1 1
17 | A90190100 |MARK VOVEVESY] 2 | 2 2
18 | A90130230|MARK EEEEY] 2| 2 2
19 | A90390400 |MARK YN'IFI=Y 1] 1 1
20 | A90390380|INDICATING MARK VY I=I(h)ahY) 1] 1 1
21 190463890 [MARK SHEET EavVa 1] 1 1
22 | A90320180 [INDICATING MARK aryvyI-h 2 | 2 2
23 | A90630020|CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7 -+ 2| 2 2
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FlG.Zﬂ;I DECALS
Th—IL

19

AR 34

A °

N7

@13
81
@ s

JnE

oL
29
‘w25 |30
18 16
5] @
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL|wL T [Te (BLS :i, Application| Description Remarks
1 390101290 [INAME PLATE #=L7L—-}:S7-) 2| 2
2 390101100 INAME PLATE #=L7L=b:NUNNST-H 1] 1
3 390292831 INAME PLATE #=L7V-}b 11
4 490992470 |CAUTION MARK Fa—{v-4Y 2| 2
5 390196910 |CAUTION PLATE =437 b—b 1] 1
6 390197720 |CAUTION PLATE:KEY SW |1—Y3v7'L—b:¥-SW 11
7 390230120 |INDICATING PLATE $1%199°v-4 EF 40 1] 1
8 490992490 |CAUTION MARK F1—4v-4:59'14 1] 1
9 490992440 |CAUTION MARK Fa—{v-4H 1] 1
10 490992480 | CAUTION MARK Fa—Av=5.N'yT)— 1] 1
11 390380090 |INDICATING PLATE YY=h M) 11
12 | 390381000 |INDICATING PLATE VY= 9V 1] 1
13 | 390381010 |INDICATING PLATE YYR=h EFY393Y 11
14 | 390197710 |CAUTION PLATE:PARK |1-%3v7°L—}F:PARK 11
15 | 390198260 |CAUTION PLATE:MC EU |3-Y3v7'L—b:MC EUF{Y¥| 1] 1
16 | 390173610 [INDICATING PLATE:AWD [AVY9YY W'Y 4WD 11
17 | 490992430 |CAUTION MARK Fa—{v-4H 1] 1
18 | 390199780 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7°b—b 11
19 | A90310130|INDICATING MARK AII=Y 1] 1
20 | A90390370|INDICATING MARK kY 1] 1
21 | A90390540 |INDICATING MARK $19199'v-4 11
22 | 390199790 |CAUTION PLATE 1-%3v7°b—b 11
23 | A90110160|SHIBAURA MARK IYNYFI-Y 1] 1
24 | A90110170|SHIBAURA MARK YNYFI-Y 1] 1
25 | A90190130|MARK VVEVEGUAN 1] 1
26 | A90190140MARK Y9vahv-4:R 1] 1
27 | A90190110|MARK VVEVESURN 11
28 | A90190120(MARK Y9vahv-4:R 1] 1
29 | A90190100|MARK VZVEel] 2| 2
30 | A90130230(MARK £Y1v-4 2 | 2
31 A90330020 |INDICATING MARK THELYY WY 1] 1
32 | A90320180|INDICATING MARK arYvyI-h 2| 2
33 390314780 INAME PLATE ZUTANYVI T =b ME A 1] 1
34 | A90630080|CAUTION PLATE 1-Yav7°b-h:- 515
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FIG.301 FRONT ROLLER (BL)
ZayrA—5—

(BL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks

1 A74100940 |FRAME IL-4 1 1

2 A72010342 |ROLLER ASSY TION-7ASSY 1 1

3 A72460331 |SHAFT Yx7h 1 1

4 A72110440|ROLLER 0-3 2 2 ¢80

5 A99231790|COLLAR hI—- 2 2

6 A72120100 |PIPE N4 1 1

7 A72110430|ROLLER 0-3 14 14 ¢80

8 A99231410|COLLAR h7- 2 2 @ 57x P 43x2.3

9 A98220960 |SPRING ATV 1 1

10 | A72420010(BOSS Y=Ihr—A 2 2

11 | 050309011 [OIL SEAL:25387 Y=l 2 2 @ 25x ¢ 38x5

12 | 042530205 |BEARING 30205 F-N-0-FATIY’ 2 2 #30205

13 050209121 |OIL SEAL W= 2 2 @ 35x ¢ 55x11

14 | 036500055 [SNAP RING SEZAVIE 2 2 55 NHE

15 | 052100400 |O-RING o-uy 2 2 P40

16 | 052400250 |0-RING o-u 2 2 S25

17 | A99240880 [WASHER 91=7"T9v% 4 4

18 | A72160880|BLACKET II0-57"3 9k 1 1

19 | A72160890|BLACKET YI0-57' 549k 1 1

20 | A99430300|STUD BOLT FHE L 2 2 M8

21 | 020700008 INUT Fob 2 2 M8

22 | A70320020|ADJUST KNOB Faty)7 2 2

23 | A99431840|BOLT EVET WA 2 2

24 | A99240200 |WASHER Dyr 2 2

25 | 027100010 [ROCK WASHER ATV TI9vr 2 2

26 | A99460230|NUT Fob 2 2 M10

27 | A99210010|SPACER AN I0-57'Fh9b 2 2

28 | 010709076 |BOLT Fr97 A1) 2~ 2 2 M8x25

29 | 020700008 INUT Fob 2 2 M8

30 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE YRz N 2 2 1/4-28UNF

31 | A72310070|SCRAPERF AhL—n"F 1 1 oP

32 | 022409013 |INUT Fob 2 2 M20xP1.5,U




FIG.302 REEL BLADE (BL)
14728 (BL)

REES HEES BRAH ESEE AR "
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A70151140|REEL hToN 22(7) 1 1 S7

2 A70151160 |REEL BMTUN 22(9) 1 1 S9

3 A70151180|REEL hMFUn 22(11) 1 1 Si1

4 A22260800 |BEARRING BOX hys—-rL 1 1

5 A22260820 |BEARRING BOX hys—+41:R 1 1

6 050202325 |OIL SEAL Y-l 2 2

7 042530205 |BEARING 30205 F=NO-FATYVY 2 2

8 010709078 |BOLT Fr97 A1) 2~ 8 8 M8x35

9 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE TNAZYT W 2 2 1/4-28UNF

10 | A22360270[COUPLING hy7 UYL 1 1

11 | A22360280|COUPLING hy7UUT R 1 1

12 | A99240870 [WASHER Ty 2 2

13 | 036500017 |SNAP RING Y SerAVZE 2 2 P17 ;e

14 | A99231420|COLLAR iy VAV L 1 1

15 | A98220950|SPRING ATV 1 1

16 | 010709064 |CAP SCREW Fr97 A41)2— 2 2 M6x16




FIG.303 BED KNIFE (BL)
RyFF47 (BL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 A70100330 |BRACKET VAN T {ASSY;SR525 1 1

2 A70110290 |BRACKET VAN 4 1 1

3 A70430170|BLADE YAN";22(6.0) 1 1 NMA

3 A70430320 |BLADE YAN"22(6.0) 1 1 44, OP

4 A99480250 |SCREW #3E° 7 7 M8

5 A99431820|BOLT EPES A 2 2

6 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE TIAZYT W 2 2 1/4-28UNF

7 A98510530 |BUSH 7yYa 2 2

8 A70310040|ADJUST BOLT FATEYR b 2 2

9 026100012 |WASHER Ty 4 4

10 | A98221000|SPRING A7y 2 2

11 020800012 [NUT By {0y U P 2 2 M12

12 | A70320150|ADJUST NUT Fautviyb 2 2

13 | 010709061 [BOLT Fr97 A1) 2~ 2 2 M5x16

14 | A99431830|BOLT EPVETY 2 2

15 | 026100012 |WASHER Ty 4 4

16 | A98220970|SPRING ATV 2 2

17 | A99231230|COLLAR h7- 4 4




FIG.304 REAR ROLLER (BL)
Y O—5—

(BL)

R EET

RES HRES RS H B AECEIREE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A72160590 |BRACKET 9YA0-37 7fyhL 1 1

2 A72160600 |BRACKET 9YAR-37'749MR 1 1

3 011511020 |BOLT /A 2 2 M10x20,SW

4 010709074 |BOLT Fr97 A1) 2~ 2 2 M8x20

5 020700008 |[NUT Fub 2 2 M8

6 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE YRz N 2 2 1/4-28UNF

7 A72010352 |ROLLER ASSY YA0-7ASSY 1 1

8 A72460331 |SHAFT ) 1 1

9 A72100160|ROLLER 0-3COMPL 1 1 $763

10 | A99231790|COLLAR h7- 2 2

11 | A72420010|BOSS Y=lh=2 2 2

12 | 050309011 [OIL SEAL VY= 2 2 @ 25x ¢ 38x5

13 | 042530205 [BEARING F=N=0-FA T 2 2 #30205

14 | 050209121 [OIL SEAL VY= 2 2 @ 35x ¢ 55x1

15 | 036500055 |SNAP RING Y SerZVZE 2 2 55 ;!

16 | 052400250 |0O-RING o-ur 2 2 S25

17 | A99240880 [WASHER 9I-7"7yv% 8 8

18 | A72310060|SCRAPERR A9L—1R 1 1 OoP

19 | 022400006 [NUT Fub 2 2 M6,U oP

20 | A74300130(GUARD;L YL 1 1

21 | A74300150|GUARD;R JUR 1 1

22 | 011511020 |BOLT b 2 2 M10x20,SW

23 | 026100010 |WASHER Ty 4 4

24 | 011511025 |BOLT b 2 2 M10x25,SW

25 | 022409013 [NUT Fob 2 2 M20xP1.5,U
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FIG.305 CUTTER COVER (BL)
hys—hs— (BL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 A74250620 |COVER hyi—hin—F 1 1

2 011510814 |BOLT b 2 2 M8x14,SW

3 026100008 |WASHER Tyr 2 2

4 011150612 |BOLT b 2 2 M6x12,SW

5 A74250600 |COVER hys—hn—R 1 1

6 A98120610|RUBBER VEDEVENA 2 2

7 A98330150 |HINGE 2 2 2

8 015300408 |SCREW A4 8 8 M4x8

9 A99320080 |ROD aykhya—hin - 1 1

10 | 031100008 |SNAP PIN AT97EY 2 2

11 |A76100410(DRAW ARM FO-7-4 1 1

12 | A98510580 [BUSH 7yYa 2 2

13 | A99240860 [WASHER AFANTYYA 2 2

14 | A99431860|BOLT EVE WA 2 2

15 | 010131225|BOLT b 1 1 M12x25

16 | 027100012 |LOCK WASHER A7V 9% 1 1

17 | 026109032 [WASHER Tyr 1 1




FIG.306 BUCKET ASSY (BL)
R7yrASSY (BL)

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A82010090 |[BUCKET ASSY:F N ryhASSYF 3 3 oP
2 A82270020 |STAYE;F AT—F 6 6 opP
3 A82310020|BOSS FAAT-F 12 12 oP
4 011511245 |BOLT b 12 12 M12x45SW [OP
5 026100012 |WASHER Tyvx 12 12 opP
6 A82410060 |BRACKET 7'79b 6 6 oP
7 011150620 |BOLT E/AN 12 12 M6x20,SW  [OP
8 A98220980 |SPRING AT 6 6 oP
9 011150612 |BOLT /A 6 6 M6x12,SW [oP
10 | A82010100|BUCKET ASSY:R NyPASSYR 2 2 oP
11 | A82270030|BUCKET STAY NAFyhAT—RLO 1 1 oP
12 | A8B2270040|BUCKET STAY NATYrAT—RLI 1 1 oP
13 | A82270050|BUCKET STAY NAFybAT—RRO 1 1 oP
14 | A8B2270060|BUCKET STAY N AT9rAT—RRI 1 1 oP
15 | A99431900|BOLT EPVETY ) 2 2 oP
16 | A99610740|PIN ] 2 2 oP
17 | 398214870 |SPRING ATV 2 2 oP
18 | A98221020[SPRING AT 2 2 oP
19 | 011511255 |BOLT E/A 4 4 M12x55SW [OP
20 | A82410060|BRACKET 7'79b 2 2 oP
21 011150620 |BOLT EAY 4 4 M6x20,SW |oP
22 | A98220980|SPRING AT 2 2 oP
23 | 011150612 |BOLT A 2 2 Méx12,SW [OP
24 | A74370330|BRACKET YRTINY 5 5 oP
25 | A99570220(BOLT J7HR Wb 15 15 oP
26 | 026100006 |[WASHER Ty 30 30 oP
27 | 027100006 [SPRING WASHER ATV Ty 15 15 oP




FIG.307 BUCKET (BL)
Iryk (BL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A82110150|BUCKET;F NiyhF 1 1 oP
2 A82360200 |PLATE;L hHoL 1 1 oP
3 A82360210|PLATER hTR 1 1 oP
4 A82410080 |BLACKET;L 779k 1 1 OoP
5 A82410100|BLACKET;R 7'7ryhR 1 1 oP
6 015100620 |SCREW Ah1)a 10 10 oP
7 026100006 |WASHER Tyr 20 20 oP
8 021300006 |[NUT Fob 10 10 oP
9 015100520 |SCREW A9Ya 6 6 oP
10 | 026100005 [WASHER Ty 12 12 oP
11 021300005 |NUT Fob 6 6 oP
15 | A82110160[BUCKET;R NhryhR 1 1 oP
16 | A82360200|PLATE,L htyiL 1 1 oP
17 | A82360210|PLATER 7R 1 1 oP
18 | A82140120|PLATE VA% 2 2 oP
19 | 398180671 |GRIP T)y7 2 2 oP
20 | 021300008 [NUT Fub 4 4 oP
21 026100008 |WASHER Ty 2 2 oP
22 015100620 |SCREW A9Ya 8 8 oP
23 | 026100006 |WASHER Ty 8 8 oP
24 | 021300006 [NUT Fob 8 8 oP




FIG.308 ACCESSORY (BL)
2Y%9E>Y (BL)

16

15

13

19

m ©

o7 19 R
k \ I
- ) G
®

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A62110340 |WEIGHT HIfh 1 1
2 A22990190 |GASKET WSO V)) 1 1
3 011511040 |BOLT E/A 2 2 M8x40,SW
4 026100010 |WASHER Ty 2 2
5 A22990230 |GASKET RS PLGYED)) 1 1
6 011511025 |BOLT b 2 2 M10x25,SW
7 026100010 |WASHER Ty 2 2
8 A44420051 |PIN EY 1 1
9 A98220980 |SPRING YORV/ACELY D) 1 1
10 | 011150612 [BOLT b 1 1 M6x12,SW
11 | A76240010[COVER - 1 1
12 | 060609002 [GREASE NIPPLE TIRZYT W 1 1 1/4-28UNF [No.1.No.2 No.3 UNIT
12 | 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE TYRZ9T N 1 1 1/4-28UNF 9{No.4 No.5 UNIT
13 | A76360010|BRACKET 7'79b 1 1
14 | 011510830 |BOLT w b 2 2 M8x30,SW
15 | 026100008 [WASHER Ty 2 2
16 | 020900008 [NUT Fub 2 2 M8
17 | A76200110|ROD ayk 1 1
18 | A98220990|SPRING ATV 1 1
19 | 026100012 [WASHER Ty 3 3
20 | 022300012 [NUT FyhU 1 1 Mi2U
21 031311230 [PIN EFTAVEY 1 1 @ 12x30
22 | 031100012 |SNAP PIN AFYTEY 1 1
23 | 026100012 |WASHER Ty 1 1
24 | A74350320|BRACKET ERDTVISTY 2 2 No.4 No.5 UNIT
25 | 011510830 |BOLT b 4 4 M8x30,SW  [No.4 No.5 UNIT
26 | 026100008 |WASHER Ty 2 2 No.4 No.5 UNIT
27 | 027100008 [LOCK WASHER YRV 2 2 No.4 No.5 UNIT
28 | 020900008 [NUT Fob 2 2 M8 No.4 No.5 UNIT




FIG.309 FRONT ROLLER (WL)

ZayrA—5—

(WL)

RES HRES RS H B AECE I # =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A74100980 |FRAME IL—4 1 1

2 A72010372 |ROLLER ASSY YIN-5ASSY 1 1 W7, W9

2 A72010393|ROLLER ASSY TI0-FASSY 1 1 W5

3 A72460371 |SHAFT 2 1 1

4 A72110440|ROLLER 0-3 2 2 ¢80 W7, W9

4 A72110460|ROLLER 0-3 2 2 100 W5

5 A99231790|COLLAR hI- 2 2

6 A72120130|PIPE N4 1 1

7 A72110430|ROLLER 0-3 18 18 ¢80

8 A99231410|COLLAR h7— 2 2 @ 57x P 43x2.3

9 A98220960 |SPRING ATV 1 1

10 | A72420010(BOSS Y=Ihr=A 2 2

11 | 050309011 [OIL SEAL o=l 2 2 @ 25x ¢ 38x5

12 | 042530205 |BEARING 30205 T-N-0-FATYY’ 2 2 #30205

13 050209121 |OIL SEAL =N 2 2 @ 35x ¢ 55x11

14 | 036500055 [SNAP RING ATy 2 2 55 N

15 | 052100400 |O-RING o-uy 2 2 P40

16 | 052400250 |O-RING o-)uy 2 2 S25

17 | A99240880 [WASHER 91=7"T9v% 4 4

18 | A72160640 [BLACKET 7'79b 2 2 W7, W9

18 | A72160660 |[BLACKET 7'39b 2 2 W5

19 | 022409013 [NUT Fob 2 2 M20xP1.5,U

20 | A99430300|STUD BOLT THHR Wb 2 2 M8

21 | 020700008 INUT Fob 2 2 M8

22 | A70320020|ADJUST KNOB Fauvty/7 2 2

23 | A99431840(BOLT EPET A 2 2 M10x30

24 | A99240200 |WASHER Tyr 2 2

25 | 027100010 |ROCK WASHER YRV 2 2

26 | A99460230|NUT Fob 2 2 M10

27 | 010709073 |BOLT Fr97 2412~ 2 2 M8x16

28 | 020700008 INUT Fob 2 2 M8

29 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE YRz N 2 2 1/4-28UNF
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FIG.310 REEL BLADE (WL)
ALTN (WL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 A70151280 |REEL h47uv ,26(5) 1 1 W5

2 A70151300|REEL hMTUN 26(7) 1 1 W7

3 | A70151320|REEL h4Tun ,26(9) 1 1 w9

4 A22260800 |BEARRING BOX hys-rL 1 1

5 | A22260820|BEARRING BOX hys—+411:R 1 1

6 050202325 |OIL SEAL A=l 2 2

7 042530205 |BEARING 30205 F=NO-FATYVY 2 2 #30205

8 010709078 |BOLT Fr97 A2~ 8 8 M8x35

9 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE FYRZ9T N 2 2 1/4-28UNF

10 | A22360270[COUPLING hy7 UYL 1 1

11 | A22360280 [COUPLING hy7 Uy R 1 1

12 | A99240870 [WASHER Dyr 2 2

13 | 036500017 |SNAP RING Y SErAVZE 2 2 P17 ay:E!

14 | A99231420|COLLAR h7=RA7W0 1 1

15 | A98220950|SPRING ATV 1 1

16 | 010709064 |CAP SCREW Fr97 2412~ 2 2 M6x16
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FIG.311 BED KNIFE (WL)
RyRF4A47 (WL)

8 17

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS :fp Application| Description Remarks

1 A70010500 |BRACKET VAN 4 {ASSY;SR525WFW 1 1 W7, W9

1 A70010520 |BRACKET VA4 {ASSY:SR525WF7 1 1 W5

2 A70110310|BRACKET YANE A 1 1

3 A70430150 |BLADE YAN':6.0 1 1 W7, W9

3 A70430190|BLADE Yan":8.0 1 1 W5

4 A99480250 | SCREW #IE°2 9 9 M8

5 A99431820|BOLT EVET WA 2 2

6 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE HUYRZ97 N 2 2 1/4-28UNF

7 A98510530 |BUSH 79 2 2

8 A70310040 |ADJUST BOLT FA9EYH b 2 2

9 026100012 |WASHER Ty 4 4

10 | A98221000[SPRING AT 2 2

11 020800012 [NUT Imanyhs b 2 2 M12

12 | A70320150|/ADJUST NUT Fatvyb 2 2

13 010709061 [BOLT Fy97 AYY2- 2 2 M5x16

14 | A99431830|BOLT EPET A 2 2

15 | 026100012 [WASHER Ty 4 4

16 | A98220970[SPRING AT 2 2

17 | A99231230{COLLAR A5- 4 4
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FIG.312 REAR ROLLER (WL)
Yo—5—

(WL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A72160670|BRACKET 7YAA-37 7vhL 1 1 W7, W9
1 A72160690 |BRACKET 9YAR-37' 34y kL 1 1 W5
2 A72160680 |BRACKET YAA-37"349hR 1 1 W7, W9
2 A72160700 |BRACKET 9YAR-37'749MR 1 1 W5
3 011511020 |BOLT b 2 2 M10x20,SW
4 010709073 |BOLT Fr97 A41)2— 2 2 M8x20
5 020700008 |[NUT Fub 2 2 M8
6 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE YRz N 2 2 1/4-28UNF
7 A72010381|ROLLER ASSY YAE-7ASSY 1 1
8 A72460370|SHAFT Yr7h 1 1
9 A72100190|ROLLER 0-3COMPL 1 1 $763
10 | A99231790|COLLAR h7- 2 2
11 | A72420010|BOSS Y=lr=2 2 2
12 | 050309011 [OIL SEAL VY= 2 2 @ 25x ¢ 38x5
13 | 042530205 [BEARING F=N=0-FA7YUY 2 2 #30205
14 | 050209121 [OIL SEAL Y-l 2 2 @ 35x ¢ 55x1
15 | 036500055 |SNAP RING Y SErAVZE 2 2 ¢ 55 y::!
16 | 052400250 |O-RING o-)uy 2 2 S25
17 | A99240880 [WASHER 9I-7"7yv% 8 8
18 | A72300080 [SCRAPERR A9L—-nR 1 1 oP
19 | 022400006 [NUT Fub 2 2 M6,U oP
20 | A74300130|GUARD;L YL 1 1 W7, W9
20 | A74300170|GUARD;L YL 1 1 W5
21 | A74300150|GUARD;R YUR 1 1 W7, W9
21 | A74300190|GUARD;R JUR 1 1 W5
22 | 011511020 |BOLT b 2 2 M10x20,SW
23 | 026100010 |WASHER Ty 4 4
24 | 011511025 |BOLT b 2 2 M10x25,SW
25 | 022409013 [NUT Fob 2 2 M20xP1.5,U
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FIG.313 CUTTER COVER (WL)
Hhys—Hhs— (WL)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A74250700|COVER hyi—hin—F 1 1

2 011510814 |BOLT EW/A 2 2 M8x14,SW

3 026100008 |WASHER Tyr 2 2

4 011150612 |BOLT EW/A 4 4 M6x12,SW

5 A74250720|COVER hys—hn'—R 1 1

6 A76100440 |DRAW ARM FMa-7-4 1 1

7 A98510580 |BUSH 79 2 2

8 A99240860 |WASHER AFANIYY % 2 2

9 A99431860|BOLT EVET WA 2 2

10 | 010131225 [BOLT Wb 1 1 M12x25

11 027100012 |LOCK WASHER ATV Ty 1 1

12 | 026109032 [WASHER Dyr 1 1
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FIG.314 ACCESSORY (WL)
2Y9EY (WL)

6
|
@
5
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl we-o )

RES HRES RS H B AECE IR # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A62110340 |WEIGHT HIf} 1 1

2 A22990190 |GASKET WP GYE) 1 1

3 011511040 |BOLT /A 2 2 M8x40,SW

4 026100010 |WASHER Ty 2 2

5 A22990230 |GASKET LS PLGYED)) 1 1

6 011511025 |BOLT A 2 2 M10x25,SW

7 026100010 |WASHER Ty 2 2

8

9

10

11

12 | 060609002 [GREASE NIPPLE TIRZYT W 1 1 1/4-28UNF [No.1.No.2 No.3 UNIT

12 | 060609006 | GREASE NIPPLE TYRZ9T N 1 1 1/4-28UNF 90[No.4 No.5 UNIT

13 | A76360010|BRACKET 7'79b 1 1

14 | 011510830 |BOLT w b 2 2 M8x30,SW

15 | 026100008 [WASHER Ty 2 2

16 | 020900008 [NUT Fub 2 2 M8

17 | A76200110|ROD ayk 1 1

18 | A98220990|SPRING ATV 1 1

19 | 026100012 [WASHER Ty 3 3

20 | 022300012 [NUT FyhU 1 1 Mi2U

21 031311230 |PIN EFTAVEY 1 1 ¢ 12x30

22 | 031100012 |SNAP PIN AFYTEY 1 1

23 | 026100012 |WASHER Ty 1 1
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FIG.315 REEL BLADE, CUTTER FRAME (BLS5)
hATUN, hys3—IJL—L (BLS5)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A74101051 |FRAME hya=7b—1L 1
2 A70151360|REEL;L7 hMFoN LT 1 5inch, 7BLADE [No.2, No.4 UNIT
3 A70151380|REEL;R7 h4FUINRT 1 @ 5inch, 78LADE [No.1, No.3, No.5 UNIT
4 A22360300|COUPLING hy7 UYL 1 No.2, No.4 UNIT
5 A22360310|COUPLING hy7 Uy R 1 No.1, No.3, No.5 UNIT
6 A22260950 |BEARRING BOX hyara;L 1
7 A22260970 |BEARRING BOX hyar8LR 1
8 050203130 |OIL SEAL VY= 2
9 042532078 |BEARING F=NO-FATILY 2
10 | 060610000 [ GREASE NIPPLE SYRZ9T N 2 M6
11 060609004 |GREASE NIPPLE TYRZ9T 2 M6,90
12 | 036100028 [SNAP RING SPrAVIN 1 ¢ 28 #h A
13 | A22330030(MOTOR BRACKET E-4759b 1
14 | 015209029 [SCREW A4 4 M8x20
15 015300510 |SCREW A9Ya 1 M5x10
16 | A99240960 |COLLER;SPRING h7—A7005 1
17 | A98221150|SPRING ATV 1
18 | A99230240|COLLAR h7- 1
19 | 026109018 |WASHER Tyr 1
20 | 027100012 [SPRING WASHER YAV 1
21 010131225 |BOLT EAS 1 M12x25
22 | A22330040| THATCHING BRACKET  [#9Fu9°7°34vh 1
23 015209030 |SCREW A9Ya 4 M8x18
24 | A22990220 (GASKET hRfyb 1

124



FIG.316 FRONT ROLLER (BL5)
ayrA—5—

(BL5)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks

1 A72010342|FRONT ROLLER ASSY  |vIA-5ASSY 1 Inc:2~17

2 A72460331 |SHAFT ) 1

3 A72110440|ROLLER 0-3 2

4 A72120100|PIPE N4 1

5 A72110430|ROLLER 0-3 14

6 A99231410|COLLAR h7- 2

7 A98220960 |SPRING ATV 1

8 A72420010|SEAL CASE Y=Ihr=A 2

9 050309011 |OIL SEAL;25387 A4VY—11;25387 2

10 042530205 |BEALING F-NO-FANTIVY 2

11 050209121 |OIL SEAL o=l 2

12 | 036500055 [SNAP RING SPrAVIN 2 55 e

13 | 052100400 |O-RING o-uy 2 P40

14 | A99240880 [WAVE WASHER 9147 Ivr 4

15 | A99231790|COLLAR hI—- 2

16 | 052400250 |O-RING o-uy 2 S25

17 | 022409013 [NUT Fob 2 M20xP1.5,U

18 | A72160780|BLACKET,LR 7'779hLR 2

19 | A99432090|BOLT THHR Wb 2 M8

20 | 020700008 INUT Fob 2 M8

21 A70320020 |ADJUSTER KNOB FA94Y)7 2

22 | A99431840(BOLT b 2 M10x30

23 | A99240200 |WASHER DAY 2

24 | 027100010 |SPRING WASHER YRV 2

25 | A99460230|NUT Fob 2 M10

26 | 010709074 |SCREW Fr97 2412 2 M8x20

27 | 020700008 INUT Fob 2 M8

28 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE HUYRZ97 N 2 1/4-28UNF
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FIG.317 BED KNIFE (BL5)
RyRF47 (BL5)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A70010600|BED KNIFE ASSY;22 VAN T {ASSY;22 1 Inc:2~4

2 A70110430|BED BAR:22 VAN'G'4:22 1

3 A70430070 |BED KNIFE;4.5mm VAN';22(451N R) 1 22incht45  [nfA

3 A70430281|BED KNIFE;4.5mm VAN'22(4 5% 8) 1 22incht45 |28, OP

4 A99480030|SET SCREW #35E° A(-) 7 M6x12

5 A99430330 |BOLT,PIVOT EPET A 2

6 A98510120 |BUSH 7y¥a 2

7 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE YRz N ] 1/4-28UNF

8 A70310120|ADJUST BOLT S EVAVL WY 2

9 026100012 |WASHER Ty 4

10 | A99231710{COLLAR hI- 2

11 | A98221130[SPRING AT 2

12 | 022409012 [NUT Fob 2 M14xP1.5U

13 | A70320150{ADJUST NUT Favtyryb 2

14 | 010709061 [SCREW 497 2912 2

15 | A99432080|BOLT EPES A 2

16 | 026200014 [WASHER Tyr 4

17 | A98221140|SPRING AT 2

18 | A99231230|COLLAR hI- 4
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FIG.318 REAR ROLLER (BL5)
(BL5)

Yro—5—

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name AL BL [ we [T PE LS :fp Application| Description Remarks
1~6 |A72010451|REAR ROLLER ASSY Y0O0-7ASSY 1
1 A72460391 |SHAFT Yy7hyA0-5 1
2 | A72100200|REAR ROLLER COMPL  |%¥mOO-3COMPL 1
3 040136202 |BALL BEARING F=WATYIY 2 #6202
4 050209128 |OIL SEAL A= 2
5 036100035 |SNAP RING ATy 2 ¢35 B
6 | A99240950 |WAVE WASHER 9I-7"Tvx 6
7 A72160800 |BRACKET;RH 7'79hR 1
8 |A72160790|BRACKET;LH 7'379hL 1
9 011510820 |BOLT Wb 3 M8x20,SW
10 | A72170060|CAM NI 1
11 | 011510825 |BOLT EW/AN 1 M8x25,SW
12 | 026100008 |WASHER Tyr 1
13 | 010709063 [SCREW Fr97 2412 2
14 | 020300006 [NUT Fob 2 M6
15 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE HUYZRZ97 N 2 1/4-28UNF
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FIG.319 CUTTER COVER (BL5)
Hvs—hsi— (BL5)

12
\f/13

REES HEES BRATH ESER AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A74251080|CUTTER COVER:F hyh—hin —F 1
2 011510845 |BOLT EW/AN 2 M8x45,SW
3 026100008 |WASHER Tyr 2
4 A74250960 |CUTTER COVER:R hys—hn'—R 1
5 A74350380 |BRACKET 7'39b 2
6 011150612 |BOLT Wb 2 M6x12,SW
7 026100006 |WASHER Tyr 4
8 010110645 |BOLT ayhyH vk 2 M6x45
9 021300006 |[NUT Fob 4 M6,SW
10 | A74350350 |BUFFLE PLATE YYTINY22 1
11 | A98221120|SPRING ATV 3
12 | 026100008 [WASHER Ty 6
13 | 022300008 [NUT Fyhu 3 M8 U
14 | A76100480 [DRAW ARM MNo-7-4 1
15 | A99432100(BOLT EPVET YA 2
16 | A98510640 [BUSH 72 2
17 | A99240970| THRUST WASHER AFANTYYA 2
18 | 026109032 [WASHER Ty 1
19 | 027100012 |SPRING WASHER ATV Ty 1
20 |010131225|BOLT b 1 M12x25
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FIG.320 ACCESSORY (BL5)
2Y45EY (BL5)

14 10

12

10

/

I 6)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Avplication| Description Remarks
1 A62110390 | WEIGHT HIf} 1
2 011510820 |BOLT b 2 M8x20,SW
3 026100008 |WASHER Ty 2
4 A76360010|BRACKET 7'3yh 1
5 011510830 |BOLT w b 2 M8x30,SW
6 021500008 |[NUT Fob 2 M8,SW
7 026100008 |WASHER Ty 2
8 A76200110|ROD ayk 1
9 031311230 |PIN EFTAvEY 1 ¢ 12x30
10 | 026100012 |WASHER Ty 4
11 030103220 |SPLIT PIN A7U9bEY 1 ¢ 3.2x20
12 | A98220990 [SPRING AT 1
13 | 022300012 [NUT Fub 1 M8 U
14 | 020900012 [NUT Fob 2 M8
15 | A44420051 |PIN £y 1
16 | A98220980[SPRING YONVZACERE S 1
17 | 011150612 |BOLT /A 1 M6x12,SW
18 | A76240010|COVER hn— 1
19 | A22990220 |GASKET N Aryb 1
20 |011511030|BOLT b 2 M10x30,SW
21 026100010 [WASHER Ty 2
22
22
23
24 | 052400530 |O-RING o-uy 1 G53
25 | A90210082|ID-PLATE ID7L-} 1
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FIG.321 GEAR CASE (BL5)
YyFLT¥¥vr—R (BL5)

1. Y yFoF¥rRy 2 RASSY(2~24)

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL HBPL’ '\*NPL’ BL5 Ffp Application| Description Remarks

1 A22000240 [THATCHING GEAR ASSY [#9FY7 % ¥ v RASSY 1 Inc:2~24

1 A22000250 | THATCHING GEAR ASSY [#9Fu7 %' ¥ v9ZASSY 1

2 A22160190|COVER - 1

2 A22160230 |COVER hn— 1

3 A22210380 |SHAFT [t 2] 1

3 A22210400 |SHAFT [ DO2F] 1

4 A99240930 |WAHER Tyr 2

5 A22310610|GEAR VR 1

6 A98560550 |BEARRING Z=NAATYUY 1

7 A22210370|SLIDE SHAFT AF4MV47b 1

8 A22310600 |SLIDE GEAR A7ANEY 1

9 A24220080 |SHIFTING ROD YAk 1

10 | 040106001 |BALL BEARING =LA TYUY 2 #6001

11 | A22310620|GEAR NI4Ty 1

12 | A98560560 |BEARRING NTIUY 2 #6903

13 | A99570230| THATCHING KNOB Y9Fs)7 1

14 | 030300316 |SPRING PIN ATUUTEY 1 @ 3x16

15 | A22910240|CLUTCH PARTS 750V 0~ 1

16 | 020700008 [NUT Fob 1 M8

17 | A22990210|GASKET hRfyb 1

18 | A22160210|COVER F9Fuy A 1

18 | A22160260|COVER F9FI Al 1

19 | 040136902 |BEARING 6902LU =LA TYUY 1 #6902

20 | A99231660|COLLAR h7- 1

21 | A98530240|OIL SEAL W=l 1

22 | 010800845 |BOLT Wb 3 M8x45

23 | A22160050|CAP Fvv7’ 1

24 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE HYRZYT N 3 1/4-24UNF

25 | A22110270| THATCHING METAL:L Y9FU ML 1

25 | A22110290| THATCHING METALRR  |#9Fu9 #4L:R 1

26 | 040106001 [BALL BEARING R =LATYUY 2 #6001

27 | A99231690|COLLAR h7- 1

28 | 036500028 |SNAP RING Y SerAVZE 1 ¢ 28 bay::|

29 | A98530240|OIL SEAL VY= 1

30 | A22160050|CAP Fvv7° 1
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FIG.321 GEAR CASE (BL5)
YyFLT¥¥vr—R (BL5)

1. Y yFoF¥rRy 2 RASSY(2~24)

R EET

RES HRES RS H B AECE IS # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
31 | A98120830|RUBBER T4h7 7% 1
32 | A74350450 |GUIDE PLATE i AV 2
33 015300612 |SCREW A9Ya 4 M6x12
34 | A99432060(BOLT hHRINT YR b 2 M8x50
35 | 026109103 |WASHER TyY48 1
36 | A99430520| THACHING ADJUST BOLT#yFu% Fayt4i Lb 2
37 | A98220230|SPRING ATV 2
38 | A99570040|KNOB Fant4)7" A 2
39 | A99570050 (KNOB Fa9t4)7° B 2
40 | A99570060 [KNOB Favt4/7° C 2
41 026100008 |WASHER Ty 2
42
43 | 021500008 [NUT Fub 2 M8 SW
44 | A99430530|BOLT 7R~ 2 M8
45 | 026100008 |WASHER Ty 2
46 | 021500008 [NUT Fob 2 M8,SW
47 | A22310590|REEL BLADE GEAR hMFoNE Y 1
48 | A62100030 [WEIGHT DEZA 1
49 | 010310845 |BOLT /A 1 M8x45
50 | 026100008 [WASHER Ty 2
51 021500008 |[NUT Fub 1 M8 SW
52 | 010310865 |BOLT b 1 M8x55
53 | 026100008 |WASHER Ty 1
54 | 021500008 [NUT Fob 1 M8,SW
55 | 010310845 |BOLT b 1 M8x45
56 | 026100008 |[WASHER Ty 1
57 | 021500008 [NUT Fub 1 M8 SW
58 | A90360110|INDICATING MARK FNNHEI90-5-9F9F 1
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FIG.322 CUTTER (BL5)
TN—s25hvy8— (BL5)

1. J—=2JASSY (2~6)
9. YuFLFTASSY (10~ 15)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A70250090 | GROOMING ASSY:SR 7 =39 ASSY:MG 1 Inc:2~6

2 A70370060 | SHAFT F9FI Ve IMMG 1

3 A70360040 |CUTTER hya—(FE'W) 77

4 |[A99231670[COLLER h— 78

5 | A99460250 |NUT Fob 2 M17xP1

6 |A99480210|SCREW Ah1)a 2 M6

7 036100015 |SNAP RING Y SerAVZE 2 @15 B e

8 036100012 |SNAP RING SPrAVIN 1 012 oA

9 | A70350070 | THATCHING ASSY F9FU9 ASSY:MG 1 Inc:10~15

10 | A70370060 [SHAFT F9FoI Ve IMMG 1

11 | A70360040|CUTTER hya—(FEW) 39

12 | A99231680|COLLER h— 38

13 | A99460250 [NUT Fob 2 M17xP1

14 | A99480210|SCREW A9Ya 2 M6

15 | A99231670|COLLER hI—- 2

16 | 036100015 [SNAP RING ATy 2 ¢ 15 A

17 | 036100012 |SNAP RING Y SErAVZE 1 P12 o=

18 | A70200100|BRUSH hM7U7'7MG 1
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FIG.323 ROLLER (BL5)
g n—s>49n—5— (BLS5)

17
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 A72160221|BRACKET VELED 1

2 A99432090 |BOLT FHE L 2 M8

3 A70320020|ADJUST BOLT S EVAZ LAY 2

4 A99431840|BOLT EVE WA 2

5 020700008 |[NUT Fob 2 M8

6 A99460230 [NUT Fob 2 M10

7 A99240200 [WASHER Tyr 2

8 027100010 |SPRING WASHER YRV 2

9 A72110400|GROOMING ROLLER 7 h=3v9'0-3 1

10 | A72460220 [SHAFT Yr7h 1

11 040136202 |BALL BEARING R =AATISY 2 #6202

12 | A98530040 [OIL SEAL VY= 2

13 | A72410050 [ROLLER CAP 0-7%497° 2

14 | A99480160 [SCREW #3E°2 6 M5x15

15 | 060609002 |GREASE NIPPLE TNAZYT W 2 1/4-28UNF
16 | A99210010[SPACER AN 2

17 | 010310822 |BOLT /A 2 M8x22

18 | 020700008 [NUT Fob 2 M8

19 | A74350450|GUIDE PLATE HANT L= 2

20 | 015300612 |SCREW A4 4 M6x12

21 | A72160201 |BRACKET 7'39b 1
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FIG.324 BUCKET ASSY (BLS5)
137yASSY (BL5)

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 A82010361 |BUCKET ASSY NyPASSY:5IN 1 OP, FIG325
2 A82270110|STAY NiyhART—:L 1 oP
3 A82270120|STAY Nr9bAT—:R 1 oP
4 011511025 |BOLT EW/AN 2 M10x25.SW [oP
5 020100006 |[NUT Fob 1 M6 oP
6 010110625 |BOLT Wb 1 M6x25 oP
7 A82140150 |PLATE Tb=b:794 1 oP
8 030300645 |SPRING PIN ATWAEY 1 ¢ 6x45 oP
9 398180910 |GRIP T’ 1 oP
10 | A99432250|BOLT LPPET YA 1 oP
11 020100006 |[NUT Fob 1 M6 oP
12 | 010110616 [BOLT w Wb 1 M6x16 oP
13 | A98221170|SPRING ATV 1 oP
14 | A82140140|PLATE 7L+ 1 oP
15 | 011310616 [BOLT w b 2 M6x16,SW [OP
16 | A99240430 [WASHER Fry73A0970°% 1 oP
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FIG.325 BUCKET (BL5)
Nyk (BL5)

= -
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE # =
T fe
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*"BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
T |A82110172|BUCKET NT9F: R(SR525)S i oP
2 |A82360251 |FITTING 7349 i op
3 |A82360241 |FITTING 7349} i op
4 |A82140130|PLATE 7L+ 2 op
5 | 015100620 [SCREW A2 8 M6x20 oP
6 | 026100006 |WASHER Dyr 8 op
7 | 021300006 |NUT Fob 8 M6,SW oP
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FIG.401 CYLINDER BLOCK
)8y

BLER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks

1 110101910 [CYLINDER BLOCK:CHB  |¥J¥4 7 0% COMPL:CHB 1] 1
3 064210025 |SEALING CAP I V/ES DN 2| 2
4 064209055 |SEALING CAP alP/ES DYl 5|5
5 198466010 |PLUG 73 313
6 198466020 [PLUG 734" 2| 2
7

8 198466030 |[PLUG 797 4| 4
9 165296260 |SHAFT.IDLE GEAR TANME ¥YY7FCOMPL 11
11 198517222 |BUSHING:STD 7'9%1:STD 11
12 | 040106203 1] 1
13 | 064100045 |[EXPANSION PLUG IHANVYAVT Y 1] 1
14 | 042309018 INEEDLE BEARING -NAATIVY 1] 1
15 | 042309017 INEEDLE BEARING N PNy VN 1] 1
16 | 030500612 [DOWEL PIN JIIEY 2| 2
17 | 030500616 [DOWEL PIN Iy 2| 2
18 | 030501025 [DOWEL PIN ey 2| 2
19 | 030309005 |SPRING PIN ATUUTEY 2| 2
20 | 010109441 |BOLT AGYNEH b 313
21 012110635 |STUD BOLT AN Wb 1] 1
22 | 012110660 |STUD BOLT AGYNEH b 1] 1
23 110996860 [ GASKET NATIREANNY 1] 1
24 | 050209083 |OIL SEAL ANl 11
25 | 198736050 |COCK FlLyavy 11
26 | 140546020 |JOINT.FILTER VR Z LV 11
27 | 140517020 |FILTER.OIL A417414COMPL 1] 1
28

29

30 140036220 [VALVE ASSY.RELIEF -7V LT ASSY 1] 1
31 052109078 |O-RING oyvy 1] 1
32 | 198486770 |[CONNECTOR 7y 1] 1
33 068116250 [VINYL TUBE E=-LF1-7 1] 1
34 110701320 [OIL PAN #41N:CHB 1] 1
35 | 011310620 |BOLT /AN 30| 30
36 | 025100012 |SEAL WASHER P Vad 2| 2
37 | 010411212|BOLT E/A 2| 2
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FIG.401 CYLINDER BLOCK
)8y

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("0 LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

38 | 185086530 [MOTOR ASSY.STARTING |2%-T42%7 T—4% ASSY 1] 1

39 | 010311030 [BOLT b 2| 2

40 | 026100010 |WASHER UMY 2| 2

41 027100010 |LOCK WASHER YORVIDVE 2| 2

42 | 020900010 INUT Tk 2 | 2

43 | 110361260 |REARPLATE )%7°L-h.CHB 2 |2

44 | 011510820 |BOLT /A 10 | 10

45 198416320 | GAUGE COMPL LA V5 -4 COMPL 1 1

46 | 110756460 |GUIDE =Y {FCOMPL 11

47 | 011310612 |BOLT b 1] 1

48 | 052109113 |0-RING ouvy 2 | 2
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FIG.402 CYLINDER HEAD

V) EAYF

—
w

‘__.
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©

— T

——-D

N

20

21

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 111011390 [HEAD ASSY.CYLINDER  |¥JU% AYNASSY 1] 1
2 064210018 |SEALING CAP U V/ES DN 707
3 064210030 |SEALING CAP VRSOV 2| 2
4 064210025 |SEALING CAP U V/ES DN 6|6
5 064210010 |SEALING CAP Y=o 7’ 313
6 120166380 [VALVE INTAKE VN7 4 | 4
7 120176380 [VALVE.EXHAUST I -ANAT 4| 4
8 120406070 [SEAL.VALVE GUIDEIN  |A A7 H 4N Y—LIN 4| 4
9 198216700 [SPRING ATV 8| 8
10 | 120186080 |[RETAINER 3-+ g8 | s
11 120226070 [COTTER Y4 16 | 16
12 120406050 [SEAL.VALVE GUIDEEEX [N L7 H AN Y—IEX 4| 4
13 120216041 [CAP VALVE NV7'3v97 8| 8
14 | 110136400 |VALVE, SEAT NIVTY-FIN 4| 4
15 111147751 |GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD|h 24 Yk AYL T1 1 1] 1

111147761 |GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD|h'ZF YAV T1.2 1] 1

111147771 |GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD|#" RFY+.AYL T1.3 111
16 111136480 [BOLT.CYLINDER HEAD  |AYFH ILF 14 | 14
17 111136490 [BOLT.CYLINDER HEAD  [AYF & Lb 4| 4
19 | 198516520 2 | 2
20 |011510816|BOLT ETAS 2| 2
21 012110655 |STUD BOLT AGYNEH b 2| 2
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FIG.403 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
95209 %IF & ERbY

R EET

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("0 LS Ffp Application| Description Remarks

1 115256751 939%7FGOMPL 1] 1
2 115276270 |GEAR.CRANKSHAFT VeVVERY 1] 1
3 034100508 |KEY *- 11
4 030509020 |DOWEL PIN ey 1] 1
5 110156360 [HOLDER ASSY.BEARING [A'7U4 L4 ASSY:1 1] 1
6 010109406 |BOLT FUMATIVY ELE 8| 8
7 030500612 |DOWEL PIN ey 8| 8
8 110156370 [HOLDER ASSY.BEARING |[A'7u9 KA ASSY:2 1] 1
9 110156380 [HOLDER ASSY.BEARING |[A'7IY4 kL4 ASSY:3 11
10 | 110156390 |HOLDER ASSY.BEARING |[A'7Uu9 ' KILA ASSY:4 1] 1
11 198517232 [METALUPPER:STD A)HI.8TD 4| 4

198517236 [METAL.UPPER:U.S 0.25 |A4lL.7T:U.S 0.25 4 | 4

198517239 [METALUPPER.U.S 0.50  |A4/L.%1:U.S 0.50 4| 4
12 | 198517242 |METAL.LOWER:STD M0.58:STD 4| 4

198517246 [METALLOWER:U.S 025 [A4lL.¥4U.S 0.25 4| 4

198517249 [METAL.LOWER:U.S 050 [A4L.%4:U.S 0.50 4| 4
14 | 199266200 |WASHER.THRUST AFARTYSA 2| 2
15 | 010109667 [BOLT b 313
16 | 010700860 |BOLT /AN 2| 2
17 115107970 [RING KIT.PISTON E ANV KIT 4 | 4
18 | 115017491 |PISTON KIT:STD £'AFY KIT:STD 4| 4
19 115326220 [PIN.PISTON EANEY 4| 4
20 | 036500028 [SNAP RING YSwrAV/E 8| 8
21 115026330 |[ROD ASSY.CONNECTING |34574Y9 0N ASSY 4 | 4
22 | 198517260 |BUSHING 7'vva 4| 4

198517226 [BUSHING:U.S 0.25 79%1:U.S 0.25 4| 4

198517229 [BUSHING:U.S 0.50 7'9%1:U.S 0.50 4| 4
23 | 115176140 [BOLT.CONNECTING ROD |BYN& Wb 8| 8
24 | 020109120 [NUT Fybavayr 8| 8
25 | 198517252 |METALPIN:STD FL.EV:STD 8| 8

198517256 [METALPIN:U.S 0.25 MILEVUS 0.25 8| 8

198517259 [METAL.PIN:U.S 0.50 MILEV:US 050 8| 8
26 | 199266210 |WASHER.THRUST AFARTYSA 11
27 | 115391140 |PULLEY.CRANKSHAFT:SB|/7v9v%7+7°—1:SB 1] 1
28 | 020109086 [NUT FT9b 1] 1
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FIG.403 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
95209 %IF & ERbY

— -
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE # o
- - 3
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
29 | 115357522 [FLYWHEEL 75441, COMPL K
30 | 115376160 |GEARRING WrEY 1]
31 | 010109341 |BOLT:F/W b 6 (6
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FIG.404 CAMSHAFT
LT

RUES HAES & & H TR

o W | EESH | B i *
¥ e

Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
T | 120026320 [CAMSHAFT ASSY ALUYIFASSY K
2 | 120016050 |GEAR ASSY.CAMSHAFT [hA%¥COMPL i1
3 | 034100508 |KEY %- 11
4 | 120736081 [GEAR £y 1] 1
5 | 199216230 |[SPACER An=4 3|3
6 |040109057 |BALL BEARING NIV i1
8 | 125256120 |SLIDER COMPL 2544 COMPL 11
9 | 199566750 |PLATE 7L+ 11
10 [o11310612 BOLT b 2 | 2
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FIG.405 WATER PUMP
+—8—KoT

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 145017790 [PUMP ASSY WATER HA-4ik 7 ASSY:NHG 1] 1
2 015300614 |SCREW A2 3|3
3 145146320 |SET PLATE L WAV 1]
4 145996681 [GASKET N AFYbEYRT b 1] 1
5 064500030 |PLUG 734" 1] 1
6 011310635 |BOLT b 4| 4
7 023100006 |NUT Tk 2| 2
8 145336620 [PULLEY.FAN 7707 1] 1
9

10

11

12

13 | 145996990 | GASKET:W/P hATYRW/P 111
14 | 010800820 [BOLT EW/A 2| 2
15 | 067100022 |HOSE BAND F—Anub 2 | 2
16 | 145536051 [HOSE -2 1] 1
17 | 145226450 [COVER.THERMOSTAT  |[#—EA4YMn —NHG 111
18 | 145996051 [GASKET W AFYRH—FAN ~ 1] 1
19 | 145206230 |THERMOSTAT F-ER4YH 111
20 | 145216730 |CASE.THERMOSTAT #-ER4YMr-A:CHB 111
21 145996710 [GASKET DAY -Er-2 1] 1
22 | 064500030 |PLUG 73 11
23 | 385720011 [SENSOR to--TA-4 1] 1
24 | 023100006 [NUT Tk 2| 2
25 | 199116370 |CLAMP 9397 1] 1
26 | 011310645 [BOLT b 2| 2
27 | 385720360 |SWITCH:THERMO AMYFH-F 111
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FIG.406 TIMING GEAR CASE
L PEDZ LR
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RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE o
- — %
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
1 165106680 | CASE.GEAR % ¥/-ACOMPL:CHB 1] 1
2 030300414 |SPRING PIN ATUUIEY 1] 1
3 165996550 [GASKET WUPISERE LS 11
4 198636160 [OIL SEAL VY= 11
5
6 125046510 [LEVER ASSY.GOVERNOR |’V FLA—ASSY 1] 1
7
8
9 036800008 |SNAP RING Y SOrAV/E 1] 1
10
11
12
13
14 | 198217320 |SPRING:MAIN RTINSy 1] 1
15 | 125156170 [ARM COMPL 7-LCOMPL
16 | 052109110 |O-RING oyvy
17
18 125416090 [LEVER.GOVERNOR NN - 1] 1
19 | 010110630 |BOLT AN 11
20 | 398210070 |SPRING YAV 1] 1
21
22 | 023100006 INUT Fob 11
23 | 125116141 |SHAFT.GOVERNOR AW 11
24 | 052109108 |O-RING oyvy 1] 1
25 | 036800005 |SNAP RING ATV 1] 1
26 | 125976100 |STAY ATA 11
27 | 011310614 |BOLT /AN 2| 2
28 | 010109264 |BOLT b 2| 2
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
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FIG.406 TIMING GEAR CASE
L PEDZ LR

13 —«
42
15
o |
9
o
9
N
Va
>
o
o
L
e
~
\.
~
~
AN
o7 e ~.
‘ . ~
~ . ~
N ~. ~
\A\ \,\ A
N~ ~ ™~
. ~.
. ™y
~
NN
e
e s
e ~
~ <.
P a
-~
-
S ]
v
‘ ‘ ‘ 25
2218
19 20
_‘I=l?| [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl wer-o J]
REES HRES BB FR oty | BLSH B <F 5 &
T f
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ ["*"BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
36
37
38 | 011310645 |BOLT /AN 717
39 | 011310660 |BOLT R IWMEX60 N4 F 313
40 | 011310680 |BOLT b 2| 2
41 011510860 |BOLT b 6| 6
42 | 198216731 |SPRING ATV RE= 1] 1
43 | 165206400 |COVER An'—.CHB 2| 2
44 165996610 [GASKET N Aryb 1] 1
45 | 023100008 INUT Fyk 4| 4
46 | 052300600 |O-RING oy 1] 1
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FIG.407 INJECTION PUMP
1202993V RoT

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 131011120 [PUMP ASSY.INJECTION |43 I4%3vik »7 ASSY 1] 1
2 131426321 [SHIM SET Y £YhN4 AR | AR
3 023100008 |[NUT Tk 3|3
4 010800820 |BOLT b 2| 2
5 198487920 [CONNECTOR BEYL] 1] 1
6 140996350 |WASHER DDA 11
7 131426200 [ GASKET DREYMIR 4| 4
8 131406360 |INJECTOR JRA LTI HLEASSY 4| 4
9 131606950 [PIPE.RETURN 1)8—y1'47°COMPL 111
10 | 131507700 |PIPEINJECTION 40" 19%3un 47" COMPL 1] 1
11 131507710 [PIPEINJECTION 15" 15%3un 47 COMPL 111
12 | 131507720 [PIPEINJECTION 10" 193U 47°COMPL 11
13 | 131507730 |PIPE.INJECTION 19" 19%39 47 COMPL 111
14 | 199106021 |CLAMP 95Y7°COMPL 6| 6
15 | 010110625 |BOLT w b 313
16 | 023100006 [NUT Fob 313
17
18
19
20
21
22 | 025100016 |SEAL WASHER VAt 11
23 | 185206085 |SOLENOID YLK 11
24 185366190 [PLUG.GLOW y'a-7'39" 4| 4
25 | 185376150 |CONNECTOR REYL] 1] 1
26
27 | 110466210 |PIPE.FILLER 747747 11
28 | 052400250 |O-RING oyvy 1] 1
29 | 011310620 |BOLT E/AN 2| 2
30 | 198436010 |CAP 97" 1] 1
31 185606170 |HARNESS WIRE T4Y-N—%A 11
32 | 020100004 INUT Fob 11
33 | 027100004 [SPRING WASHER ATV 1] 1
34 | 010700820 |BOLT b 11
1] 1

35 027100008

SPRING WASHER

A7YVY 9%
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FIG.407 INJECTION PUMP
1202993V RoT

REES HEES BRATH ESEE AR =
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

36 | 023100004 |NUT T 4 | 4

37 | 131446006 |NUT b 4|4

38 | 131426230 [GASKET hREYb 4| 4

39

40

41

42 | 131246170 |EYE BOLT TAK W 11

43 | 131296255 |GASKET B Aok 2|2

44 | 131246010 |PIPE JOINT 74 1]

45

46

47

48 | 068204112 |HOSE 72-Ihh-2 1] 1

49 | 067200078 |HOSE GLIP F-R9YY7 2 | 2
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FIG.408 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
IXJ—RFT=FHR—ILF

—— -
RES HRES RS H Ao AECEIEEE # o
— — 3
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [wL [ [**" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
1 135617150 |[MANIFOLD.EXHAUST I%) -ANY-mIbk -SB-H T 1 1
2 135996780 [GASKET N AFYMEXTZRILL 11
3 011510860 |BOLT E/AN 6| 6
4 023100008 |[NUT Tk 2 | 2
5 012110860 |STUD BOLT AN Wb 2 | 2
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FIG.409 ROCKER ARM,HEAD COVER
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REES HRES BB FR oty | BLSH B <F 5 &
T f
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [ ["*" [BLS| .| Application| Description Remarks
1 120036940 |[ROCKER ARM ASSY:CHB |04 7-LASSY:CHB 1] 1
2 120356131 [ROCKER ARM COMPL:IN [AYA7-ACOMPLIN 4| 4
3 120356141 |[ROCKER ARM COMPLEX |0%h7-LCOMPL:EX 4| 4
4 199486220 [SCREW TV RARRY)2 8| 8
5 020109076 |[NUT Tk 8|8
6 120346361 [BRACKET 0Yh7-L7 77 9b 11
7 120316201 [SHAFT.ROCKER ARM ovh7-LYY7h 11
8 198217170 [SPRING AT 313
9 199280300 [SHIM Y105 6| 6
10
11
12
13 | 011310635 |BOLT /AN 2| 2
14
15 | 012109044 |STUD BOLT AN Wb 4 | a
16
17 | 185246060 |PRESSURE UNIT.OIL TRV UL 11
18 | 140607020 [PIPE.OIL A4 47°COMPL 11
19 | 140996260 [GASKET:M8 hRrYhM8 4| 4
20 198486780 [BOLT BANJO AR WE 2| 2
21 120996130 [GASKET:ROC/BRACKET [ 2FYhOYH-7"35 9+ 11
22 | 052109076 |O-RING oyvy 1] 1
23 | 120116160 |TAPPET AN 8| 8
24 | 120456310 |ROD.PUSH 79109+ COMPL 8| 8
25 | 111217610 |COVER.CYLINDER HEAD |AYF 4/ —%I CHB 1] 1
26 | 110666060 |STOPPER.OIL AF-No-l 11
27 | 110666210 |STOPPER.OIL FANARYN 11
28 015600406 | SCREW A1 6| 6
29 111996401 [GASKET.TOP COVER DRI AN HN = 1] 1
30 | 165206740 |COVER hn'- 1] 1
31 011510816 |BOLT EAS 2| 2
32 | 140996270 |GASKET:M10 HR5YbM10 4| 4
33 | 024600010 |CAP NUT Y97 r9b 4| 4
34 | 011310620 |BOLT b 2| 2
35 | 011310640|BOLT E/A 2| 2
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FIG.409 ROCKER ARM,HEAD COVER
Ovyh—7—.L, ANyFh/—
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RES HRES RS H Ao AECE I # o
- - 3
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL | wL |5 |0 [BLS | | Application| Deseription Remarks
36 | 110566080 [VALVE.BREATHER TV N7 HE
37 | 011100408 [BOLT I 4|4
38 | 135566530 |ELBOW.INTAKE 747 81744745:CHB 1] 1
39 | 135996951 |GASKETAIR INTAKE  [H'RF9MITAVTAY 1|
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FIG.410 OIL PUMP,OIL FILTER
FANRIT, FANT4NE—

14 &
= [=] = [=] JEI‘% Bl we-o )
RES HRES RS H B AECEIREE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ wL [T ("E" LS Sp Application| Description Remarks

1 165026230 |GEAR ASSY.IDLE T4 V¥ ¥ASSY 1] 1
2 199266270 [WASHER. THRUST AFAMNIYVY 1] 1
3

4 140166250 |ROTOR 0-4 1] 1
5 140116220 [COVER.OIL PUMP FAVE YT hw - 1] 1
6 199286340 |SHIMSET Yhtyh 1] 1
7 198216720 [SPRING YAV 1] 1
8 199236540 [COLLAR h7— 1] 1
9 036800010 |SNAP RING SwrAV/E 1] 1
10 | 165166600 [PLATE. FRONT:CHB 70v+7°L—h:CHB 111
11 165996540 [GASKET AR 7aU07 V- 1] 1
12 | 011310612 |BOLT b 2| 2
13 | 140406360 [SUCTION FILTER COMPL |#4%374),4COMPL 111
14 | 011310612 |BOLT b 2| 2
15 | 140986630 [PIPE N4 7 1] 1
16 | 052109076 |O-RING oy 1] 1
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FIG.411 AL
L4

TERNATOR

ELER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T ("E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks

1 185727000 [PLATE. ADJUSTING TYRATAVT 7 L-bAY% 1] 1
2 011510820 |BOLT b 11
3 011510825 |BOLT /AN 11
4 026109017 |WASHER UV 11
5 185046320 [ALTERNATOR ASSY AN4%-4ASSY 1] 1
6 010311035 |BOLT b 2| 2
7 027100010 |LOCK WASHER ATV 2| 2
8 020900010 |NUT Fob 2| 2
9 185976510 [STAY AT4 11
10 | 011510816 [BOLT b 3|3
11

12 145387000 [HOLDER.FAN:50 I7UEILA"50 1] 1
13 | 145306510 |FAN.COOLING H=1v%' 77y COMPL 111
14

15 | 011310665 |BOLT b 4| 4
16 | 080109080 [V-BELT:AX38 VA'ILM(A38) 11
17

18

19 | 185446269 [NUT Fob 11
20 | 185436180 |PULLEY 7= 1] 1
21 185446270 [SCREW EAS 11
22 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 11
23 | 185446271 |SET OF SCREW tybAy)2 11
24 185446272 [BEARING, BALL F=WATYIY 1] 1
25 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 1] 1
26 | 185446274 [BEARING, BALL F=WATIIY 1] 1
27 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT 1] 1
28 NSS |NOT SERVICED SEPARAT| 11
29 185446278 [TERMINAL, Set, Terminal |4—3F+)L 1] 1
30 | 185446277 |REGULATOR, VOLTAGE |[L%'al—4 1] 1
31 185416480 [BRUSH 792 2| 2
32 | 185446276 |RECTIFIER LIFI74% 1] 1

152



FIG.412 STARTING MOTOR
RE—T4 T E—3—

ELER

RES HRES RS H B AECEIEEE # o
Key No | Parts No Parts Name ALL| BL [ we [T "E" LS ® | Application| Description Remarks
1 185086530 [A4—T4V7 T—4— MOTOR ASSY.STARTING 1] 1
2 185846571 |7YF27ASSY ARMATURE ASSY 1] 1
3 185846549 [Ty BEARING 11
4 185846583 [A 7YY BEARING 111
5 185866370 [979F CLUTCH ASSY 1] 1
6 185846572 [N vy HOUSING ASSY 11
7 185846576 [£'=4Y PINION 1] 1
8 185846570 | R4—4—KIT STATOR KIT 1] 1
9 185846286 | =1l BALL STEEL 111
10 | 185846560 (2779 SPRING BRUSH 111
11 185846551 [J7—1— RETAINER 11
12 | 185846371 [A—7— ROLLER 5|5
13 185846552 [£'=4Y PINION 1] 1
14 | 185846573 [HL4— HOLDER ASSY BRUSH 1] 1
15 185846579 A7V SPRING BRUSH 4| 4
16 | 185846574 |7L—A FRAME 111
17 185846581 [+ BOLT 2| 2
18 | 185846582 |24 SCREW 2| 2
19 | 185846378 +vt NUT 111
20 | 185846580 |39 SCREW 2 | 2
21 185846563 |F9b NUT 111
22 | 185846562 |7 vy BUSHING DRAIN 1] 1
23 | 185846561 |09 O-RING 2| 2
24 185816360 [V #vbA{9F SWITCH ASSY MAGNETIC] 1] 1
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010100816 227 24 010310875 206 14 010709064 302 16
010109235 101 24 010310880 216 2 010709064 310 16
010109264 111 28 010311016 236 36 010709073 309 27
010109264 406 28 010311020 | 228-A 31 010709073 312 4
010109265 223 26 010311020 | 228-B 31 010709074 304 4
010109337 | 203-A 10 010311025 | 214-A 34 010709074 316 26
010109341 106 27 010311025 | 214-B 34 010709076 301 28
010109341 403 31 010311025 215 17 010709077 | 217-A 20
010109406 106 6 010311025 226 5 010709077 | 217-B 20
010109406 403 6 010311025 | 229-B 35 010709077 | 218-A 20
010109435 | 228-A 29 010311030 401 39 010709077 | 218-B 20
010109435 | 228-B 29 010311035 110 5 010709078 302 8
010109441 401 20 010311035 411 6 010709078 310 8
010109667 106 13 010311055 | 219-A 23 010709083 | 234-A 10
010109667 403 15 010311055 | 219-B 23 010709083 | 234-B 10
010110616 324 12 010311060 | 217-A 23 010709083 | 234-C 10
010110625 112 11 010311060 | 217-B 23 010709083 | 234-D 10
010110625 324 6 010311080 216 9 010709083 | 235-A 8
010110625 407 15 010311235 226 9 010709083 | 235-B 8
010110630 406 19 010311285 215 31 010800612 201 24
010110645 319 8 010401212 | 211-A 28 010800612 209 22
010110650 | 217-A 25 010401212 | 211-B 28 010800612 | 225-A 8
010110650 | 217-B 25 010401212 | 212-A 51 010800612 | 225-B 8
010110650 220 9 010401212 | 212-B 51 010800612 | 228-A 33
010110655 236 22 010411212 101 25 010800612 | 228-B 33
010111030 208 32 010411212 401 37 010800614 | 219-B 54
010131225 | 217-A 6 010411425 215 23 010800616 204 49
010131225 | 217-B 6 010411425 | 229-A 19 010800616 209 27
010131225 | 218-A 6 010411425 | 229-B 19 010800616 209 38
010131225 | 218-B 6 010411425 231 2 010800616 | 225-A 9
010131225 305 15 010411450 | 229-A 15 010800616 | 225-B 9
010131225 313 10 010411450 | 229-B 15 010800616 236 11
010131225 315 21 010700620 206 30 010800620 209 49
010131225 319 20 010700620 221 34 010800625 220 12
010131240 | 217-B 39 010700820 407 34 010800816 | 203-B 32
010131240 | 218-B 32 010700855 | 211-A| 44 010800816 209 10
010300875 221 24 010700860 106 14 010800816 209 48
010310820 215 20 010700860 403 16 010800816 213 15
010310822 323 17 010701035 223 29 010800816 | 214-A 13
010310830 213 25 010701045 224 38 010800816 | 214-A 37
010310835 223 7 010709043 205 12 010800816 | 214-A 39
010310845 321 49 010709061 303 13 010800816 | 214-B 13
010310845 321 55 010709061 311 13 010800816 | 214-B 37
010310865 227 39 010709061 317 14 010800816 | 214-B 39
010310865 321 52 010709063 318 13 010800816 | 219-A 27
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010800816 | 219-A 31 011150620 306 7 011510812 | 212-A 43
010800816 | 219-A 34 011150620 306 21 011510814 305 2
010800816 | 219-B 27 011310612 101 38 011510814 313 2
010800816 | 219-B 31 011310612 102 8 011510816 103 19
010800816 | 219-B 34 011310612 107 13 011510816 110 7
010800816 220 15 011310612 112 33 011510816 | 217-B 35
010800816 | 222-B 35 011310612 401 47 011510816 221 11
010800816 226 19 011310612 404 10 011510816 402 20
010800816 | 228-A 4 011310612 410 12 011510816 409 31
010800816 | 228-A 10 011310612 410 14 011510816 411 10
010800816 | 228-B 4 011310614 111 27 011510820 101 29
010800816 | 228-B 10 011310614 221 5 011510820 108 27
010800816 | 229-B 41 011310614 406 27 011510820 110 3
010800816 236 35 011310616 324 15 011510820 201 8
010800820 108 14 011310620 105 17 011510820 202 8
010800820 112 4 011310620 206 22 011510820 | 203-B 19
010800820 201 31 011310620 | 217-A 30 011510820 | 203-B 25
010800820 | 203-A 14 011310620 | 217-B 30 011510820 | 212-A 30
010800820 | 219-A 3 011310620 401 35 011510820 | 212-B 30
010800820 | 219-A 7 011310620 407 29 011510820 215 28
010800820 | 219-A 41 011310620 409 34 011510820 216 18
010800820 | 219-B 3 011310625 115 4 011510820 | 219-A 43
010800820 | 219-B 7 011310625 221 30 011510820 | 219-A 46
010800820 | 219-B 41 011310630 111 19 011510820 | 219-B 43
010800820 | 228-A 18 011310630 221 31 011510820 | 219-B 46
010800820 | 228-B 18 011310635 104 8 011510820 | 222-A 15
010800820 405 14 011310635 108 6 011510820 | 222-B 15
010800820 407 4 011310635 405 6 011510820 226 13
010800845 321 22 011310635 409 13 011510820 318 9
010809001 227 35 011310640 105 13 011510820 320 2
010810616 236 16 011310640 409 35 011510820 401 44
011100408 105 11 011310645 108 26 011510820 411 2
011100408 409 37 011310645 111 20 011510825 | 203-B 14
011109012 209 25 011310645 405 26 011510825 | 203-B 22
011140610 204 9 011310645 406 38 011510825 | 203-B 26
011140612 | 230-A 11 011310660 105 12 011510825 | 229-B 43
011150612 305 4 011310660 111 17 011510825 318 11
011150612 306 9 011310660 406 39 011510825 411 3
011150612 306 23 011310665 411 15 011510830 | 203-B 21
011150612 308 10 011310675 108 12 011510830 | 222-B 34
011150612 313 4 011310680 111 12 011510830 227 37
011150612 319 6 011310680 406 40 011510830 308 14
011150612 320 17 011311020 231 5 011510830 308 25
011150620 | 225-A 7 011400825 227 40 011510830 314 14
011150620 | 225-B 7 011510812 205 9 011510830 320 5
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011510845 201 19 011511025 215 7 011611020 220 2
011510845 223 15 011511025 | 219-A 21 011800825 227 10
011510845 319 2 011511025 | 219-B 21 011810816 | 203-A 12
011510855 215 10 011511025 226 16 011810816 | 203-A 19
011510855 233 14 011511025 304 24 012109044 104 9
011510855 | 234-A 16 011511025 308 6 012109044 409 15
011510855 | 234-B 16 011511025 312 24 012110625 115 3
011510855 | 234-C 16 011511025 314 6 012110635 101 20
011510855 | 234-D 16 011511025 324 4 012110635 401 21
011510860 233 15 011511030 204 6 012110655 103 20
011510860 406 41 011511030 | 211-A 19 012110655 402 21
011510860 408 3 011511030 | 211-A 30 012110660 101 21
011510880 233 19 011511030 | 211-B 30 012110660 401 22
011510880 | 234-A 14 011511030 | 212-A 5 012110820 101 19
011510880 | 234-B 14 011511030 320 20 012110825 | 203-B 12
011510880 | 234-C 14 011511035 208 17 012110860 408 5
011510880 | 234-D 14 011511035 | 211-B 57 012110865 221 25
011511016 | 222-A 6 011511035 | 212-B 5 012111020 | 211-A 35
011511016 | 222-B 6 011511040 208 28 012111020 | 211-B 35
011511016 | 222-B 32 011511040 308 3 012111025 207 4
011511016 236 38 011511040 314 3 012111030 208 34
011511020 101 42 011511050 | 211-A 52 012111035 206 26
011511020 209 2 011511050 223 4 012111040 207 8
011511020 | 214-A 3 011511225 201 6 015100520 307 9
011511020 | 214-A 36 011511225 202 6 015100620 307 6
011511020 | 214-B 3 011511225 215 5 015100620 307 22
011511020 | 214-B 36 011511225 215 12 015100620 325 5
011511020 215 9 011511225 215 15 015109122 213 19
011511020 215 16 011511225 | 217-A 14 015140512 | 214-A 21
011511020 215 19 011511225 | 217-B 14 015150412 | 217-A 29
011511020 | 222-A 7 011511225 | 218-A 14 015150412 | 217-B 29
011511020 | 222-B 7 011511225 | 218-B 14 015150510 236 20
011511020 223 18 011511225 223 23 015150520 236 18
011511020 | 229-A 35 011511230 | 203-B 29 015209029 315 14
011511020 | 229-B 34 011511230 | 217-A 33 015209030 315 23
011511020 | 229-B 38 011511230 | 217-B 33 015300408 305 8
011511020 304 3 011511230 | 218-A 23 015300510 315 15
011511020 304 22 011511230 | 218-B 23 015300512 | 228-A 12
011511020 312 3 011511235 | 217-B 37 015300512 | 228-B 12
011511020 312 22 011511240 | 235-A 7 015300612 321 33
011511025 201 2 011511240 | 235-B 7 015300612 323 20
011511025 202 2 011511245 201 4 015300614 108 2
011511025 | 211-B 53 011511245 202 4 015300614 224 61
011511025 | 212-A 8 011511245 306 4 015300614 405 2
011511025 | 212-B 8 011511255 306 19 015600406 105 5
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015600406 409 28 020700008 316 27 021500008 | 214-A 24
015600412 209 45 020700008 321 16 021500008 | 214-B 24
015600412 210 12 020700008 323 5 021500008 215 21

015600416 | 228-A 8 020700008 323 18 021500008 220 16
015600416 | 228-B 8 020800012 303 11 021500008 320 6

015600516 227 19 020800012 311 11 021500008 321 43
020100004 112 16 020800014 209 18 021500008 321 46
020100004 407 32 020800014 | 212-A 38 021500008 321 51

020100005 | 228-A 14 020800014 | 229-A 34 021500008 321 54
020100005 | 228-B 14 020810014 | 212-B 48 021500008 321 57
020100006 209 11 020900008 213 17 021500010 | 211-A 31

020100006 209 50 020900008 213 20 021500010 | 214-A 35
020100006 | 217-A 26 020900008 223 9 021500010 | 214-B 35
020100006 | 217-B 26 020900008 | 229-A| 42 021500010 215 18
020100006 236 25 020900008 308 16 021500010 | 228-A 32
020100006 324 5 020900008 308 28 021500010 | 228-B 32
020100006 324 11 020900008 314 16 021500010 | 229-B 36
020100008 | 214-A 22 020900010 110 9 022300008 201 12
020100008 | 214-B 22 020900010 206 12 022300008 202 12
020109029 | 212-A 39 020900010 209 7 022300008 | 214-A 40
020109076 104 5 020900010 226 6 022300008 | 214-B 40
020109076 409 5 020900010 | 229-A 10 022300008 | 229-A 44
020109079 207 17 020900010 | 229-B 10 022300008 319 13
020109086 106 28 020900010 401 42 022300010 | 217-A 24
020109086 403 28 020900010 411 8 022300010 | 217-B 24
020109120 106 22 020900012 215 32 022300010 | 219-A 24
020109120 403 24 020900012 | 217-B 40 022300010 | 219-B 24
020109125 209 20 020900012 | 218-B 33 022300012 308 20
020109125 213 23 020900012 226 10 022300012 314 20
020210014 206 17 020900012 320 14 022300012 320 13
020300006 318 14 020900014 204 35 022400006 201 35
020500008 216 5 020910012 | 218-B 28 022400006 304 19
020500008 221 26 021010010 208 15 022400006 312 19
020500010 216 10 021010010 | 211-A 37 022409003 | 212-A 48
020700008 | 217-A 21 021010010 | 211-B 37 022409012 317 12
020700008 | 217-B 21 021300005 307 11 022409013 301 32
020700008 | 218-A 21 021300006 204 50 022409013 304 25
020700008 | 218-B 21 021300006 307 8 022409013 309 19
020700008 301 21 021300006 307 24 022409013 312 25
020700008 301 29 021300006 319 9 022409013 316 17
020700008 304 5 021300006 325 7 022509001 212-A 45
020700008 309 21 021300008 307 20 023100004 407 36
020700008 309 28 021500008 | 203-A 15 023100006 108 7

020700008 312 5 021500008 | 203-B 13 023100006 108 24
020700008 316 20 021500008 206 15 023100006 111 22
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023100006 112 12 026100006 | 214-A 31 026100010 312 23
023100006 115 5 026100006 | 214-B 31 026100010 314 4

023100006 220 10 026100006 220 11 026100010 314 7

023100006 236 9 026100006 | 228-A 26 026100010 320 21
023100006 405 7 026100006 | 228-B 26 026100010 401 40
023100006 405 24 026100006 236 24 026100012 | 203-B 30
023100006 406 22 026100006 306 26 026100012 215 34
023100006 407 16 026100006 307 7 026100012 215 35
023100008 112 3 026100006 307 23 026100012 | 217-B 38
023100008 | 219-A 9 026100006 319 7 026100012 | 218-B 26
023100008 | 219-A 19 026100006 325 6 026100012 303 9

023100008 | 219-A 32 026100008 | 203-B 23 026100012 303 15
023100008 | 219-B 9 026100008 | 203-B 27 026100012 306 5

023100008 | 219-B 19 026100008 213 27 026100012 308 19
023100008 | 219-B 32 026100008 215 29 026100012 308 23
023100008 227 29 026100008 216 3 026100012 311 9

023100008 | 228-A 2 026100008 223 30 026100012 311 15
023100008 | 228-B 2 026100008 305 3 026100012 314 19
023100008 | 228-B 23 026100008 307 21 026100012 314 23
023100008 | 228-B 25 026100008 308 15 026100012 317 9

023100008 406 45 026100008 308 26 026100012 320 10
023100008 407 3 026100008 313 3 026100014 213 6

023100008 408 4 026100008 314 15 026100024 207 16
023100010 104 10 026100008 318 12 026100024 | 217-A 16
024542006 | 212-B 18 026100008 319 3 026100024 | 217-B 16
024600010 105 7 026100008 319 12 026100024 | 218-A 16
024600010 409 33 026100008 320 3 026100024 | 218-B 16
025100010 | 219-A 25 026100008 320 7 026109010 | 229-A 43
025100010 | 219-B 25 026100008 321 41 026109017 110 4

025100012 101 26 026100008 321 45 026109017 411 4

025100012 | 211-A 29 026100008 321 50 026109018 315 19
025100012 | 211-B 29 026100008 321 53 026109022 236 39
025100012 | 212-A 52 026100008 321 56 026109023 209 46
025100012 | 212-B 52 026100010 215 8 026109032 | 217-A 5

025100012 401 36 026100010 215 25 026109032 | 217-A 13
025100016 112 24 026100010 | 219-A 22 026109032 | 217-B 5

025100016 207 6 026100010 | 219-B 22 026109032 | 217-B 13
025100016 | 212-A 32 026100010 224 60 026109032 | 218-A 5

025100016 | 212-B 32 026100010 226 17 026109032 | 218-A 13
025100016 407 22 026100010 | 229-A 28 026109032 | 218-B 5

025100020 201 14 026100010 | 229-A 36 026109032 | 218-B 13
025100020 202 14 026100010 | 229-B 28 026109032 305 17
025100020 | 211-A 27 026100010 304 23 026109032 313 12
025100020 | 211-B 27 026100010 308 4 026109032 319 18
026100005 307 10 026100010 308 7 026109033 216 17
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026109033 | 219-A 47 027100014 209 17 030300816 106 4
026109033 | 219-B 47 027100014 215 24 030300840 | 229-A 6
026109103 | 219-A 44 027100014 | 229-A 16 030300840 | 229-A 22
026109103 | 219-B 44 027100014 | 229-A 20 030300840 | 229-B 6
026109103 321 35 027100014 | 229-B 16 030300850 205 23
026200010 111 10 027100014 | 229-B 20 030300850 | 229-B 22
026200014 317 16 027100014 231 3 030309005 101 18
027100004 112 15 030102015 | 228-A 27 030309005 401 19
027100004 407 33 030102020 209 13 030500612 101 15
027100005 | 228-A 13 030102020 213 13 030500612 106 7
027100005 | 228-B 13 030102020 223 31 030500612 401 16
027100006 220 22 030102025 | 214-A 4 030500612 403 7
027100006 236 23 030102025 | 214-A 32 030500616 101 16
027100006 306 27 030102025 | 214-B 4 030500616 401 17
027100008 | 203-A 11 030102025 | 214-B 32 030500625 208 9
027100008 213 26 030102516 | 219-A 17 030500820 206 27
027100008 216 4 030102516 | 219-B 17 030500820 207 2
027100008 221 27 030102520 209 8B 030500820 | 211-A 18
027100008 223 8 030102525 | 229-B 45 030500820 | 212-A 4
027100008 227 38 030103025 | 214-A 5 030500825 | 211-B 18
027100008 308 27 030103025 | 214-B 5 030500825 | 212-B 4
027100008 407 35 030103220 | 212-B 49 030501025 101 17
027100010 110 8 030103220 320 11 030501025 204 5
027100010 206 13 030103225 | 212-A 36 030501025 208 27
027100010 208 16 030103225 226 12 030501025 | 212-A 7
027100010 | 211-A 36 030103225 | 229-A 12 030501025 401 18
027100010 | 211-B 36 030103225 | 229-A 27 030501032 207 3
027100010 301 25 030103225 | 229-B 12 030501032 209 5
027100010 309 25 030103225 | 229-B 27 030509020 106 3
027100010 316 24 030103236 | 217-A 17 030509020 403 4
027100010 323 8 030103236 | 217-B 17 031100004 111 13
027100010 401 41 030103236 | 218-A 17 031100006 | 214-A 40
027100010 411 7 030103236 | 218-B 17 031100008 305 10
027100012 215 33 030300316 321 14 031100012 308 22
027100012 | 217-A 7 030300410 227 13 031100012 314 22
027100012 | 217-B 7 030300412 223 24 031310615 | 228-A 25
027100012 | 218-A 7 030300414 111 4 031310635 | 214-A 19
027100012 | 218-B 7 030300414 227 12 031310820 | 225-A 15
027100012 | 218-B 27 030300414 406 2 031310820 | 225-B 15
027100012 305 16 030300420 227 8 031310820 | 229-B 44
027100012 313 11 030300436 | 211-B 50 031310845 209 8A
027100012 315 20 030300625 213 4 031311020 | 229-A 11
027100012 319 19 030300628 205 18 031311020 | 229-B 11
027100014 204 36 030300632 205 16 031311230 308 21
027100014 206 18 030300645 324 8 031311230 314 21
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031311230 320 9 036500065 | 212-A 12 040146000 223 10
034100508 102 2 036500072 204 16 040146006 | 212-A 10
034100508 106 26 036800004 | 214-A 30 040156304 102 3
034100508 403 3 036800004 | 214-B 30 040306009 | 211-A 7
034100508 404 3 036800005 111 25 040306009 | 211-B 7
036100010 223 11 036800005 406 25 040306203 101 12
036100012 322 8 036800008 111 9 040306207 | 211-A 6
036100012 322 17 036800008 406 9 040306207 | 211-B 6
036100015 205 21 036800010 107 9 040416207 | 211-A 25
036100015 | 214-A 2 036800010 205 3 040416207 | 211-B 25
036100015 | 214-B 2 036800010 410 9 042309013 101 14
036100015 322 7 036800012 213 5 042309017 401 15
036100015 322 16 036800012 213 10 042309018 401 14
036100020 | 211-A 43 036800012 | 229-A 38 042530205 | 211-A 9
036100020 | 211-B 43 040106001 321 10 042530205 | 211-B 9
036100020 224 44 040106001 321 26 042530205 301 12
036100025 204 23 040106004 204 33 042530205 302 7
036100025 224 43 040106004 206 6 042530205 304 13
036100025 | 230-A 8 040106006 204 14 042530205 309 12
036100025 | 230-B 8 040106006 | 212-B 19 042530205 310 7
036100028 315 12 040106008 208 19 042530205 312 13
036100030 | 212-A 29 040106008 208 21 042530205 316 10
036100030 | 212-B 29 040106008 | 230-B 11 042532078 315 9
036100035 318 5 040106010 208 10 042532206 207 15
036100040 208 20 040106203 401 12 042542007 | 212-A 18
036300045 | 211-B 58 040106204 204 19 048100010 205 6
036500017 302 13 040106205 | 212-A 26 048109004 | 230-A 6
036500017 310 13 040106205 | 212-B 10 048109041 230-B 6
036500028 106 18 040106205 | 212-B 15 050202220 204 44
036500028 321 28 040106206 204 26 050202325 302 6
036500028 403 20 040106206 | 212-A 27 050202325 310 6
036500030 224 42 040106206 | 212-B 27 050202332 | 211-A 14
036500032 208 26 040106207 204 15 050202332 | 211-B 14
036500042 204 34 040106208 208 19 050202332 | 212-B 9
036500042 206 7 040106303 | 212-A 19 050203115 205 14
036500052 204 21 040106304 207 21 050203130 315 8
036500052 | 212-B 12 040109034 | 212-A 14 050209083 101 27
036500052 | 212-B 45 040109054 204 20 050209083 401 24
036500052 224 74 040109054 | 212-B 26 050209121 301 13
036500055 224 41 040109057 404 6 050209121 304 14
036500055 301 14 040109065 | 212-A 15 050209121 309 13
036500055 304 15 040136004 221 20 050209121 312 14
036500055 309 14 040136202 318 3 050209121 316 11
036500055 312 15 040136202 323 11 050209128 318 4
036500055 316 12 040136902 321 19 050301165 | 211-A 22
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050301165 | 211-B 22 052109076 409 22 052300800 | 211-B 56
050309011 301 11 052109076 410 16 052300800 | 212-B 53
050309011 304 12 052109078 101 33 052400250 301 16
050309011 309 11 052109078 401 31 052400250 304 16
050309011 312 12 052109108 111 24 052400250 309 16
050309011 316 9 052109108 406 24 052400250 312 16
050309086 233 44B 052109110 111 16 052400250 316 16
050309086 | 234-A | 53B 052109110 406 16 052400250 407 28
050309086 | 234-B| 44B 052109113 101 37 052400530 320 24
050309086 | 234-C| 47B 052109113 401 48 054109013 221 7

050309086 | 234-D| 44B 052109123 221 10 060609002 | 217-A 8

050609043 | 212-A 28 052109124 233 43 060609002 | 217-A 35
050609043 | 212-B 17 052109124 | 234-A 52 060609002 | 217-B 8

050609043 | 212-B 28 052109130 201 36 060609002 | 218-A 8

050609045 | 212-A 17 052109131 201 38 060609002 | 218-B 8

050609047 208 22 052109610 233 42 060609002 301 30
052100100 205 4 052109610 | 234-A 51 060609002 302 9

052100110 204 30 052110110 224 65 060609002 303 6

052100110 206 5 052110110 233 29 060609002 304 6

052100120 223 32 052110110 | 234-A| 45 060609002 308 12
052100140 220 4 052110110 | 234-B 42 060609002 308 12
052100140 | 222-A 18 052110110 | 234-C 45 060609002 309 29
052100140 | 222-B 18 052110110 | 234-D 42 060609002 310 9

052100160 | 222-A 4 052110140 | 235-A 16 060609002 311 6

052100160 | 222-A 21 052110140 | 235-B 16 060609002 312 6

052100160 | 222-B 4 052110180 233 26 060609002 314 12
052100180 220 18 052110180 | 234-A| 43 060609002 316 28
052100200 206 19 052110180 | 234-B 40 060609002 317 7

052100200 221 29 052110180 | 234-C 43 060609002 318 15
052100200 221 33 052110180 | 234-D 40 060609002 321 24
052100200 | 222-A 10 052110180 | 235-A 17 060609002 323 15
052100200 | 222-B 10 052110180 | 235-B 17 060609004 315 11
052100200 | 222-B 29 052300350 | 211-A 23 060609006 | 218-A 25
052100210 | 211-A 16 052300350 | 211-B 23 060609006 314 12
052100210 | 211-B 16 052300400 223 2 060610000 | 229-A 37
052100210 | 230-A 7 052300600 111 29 060610000 315 10
052100210 | 230-B 7 052300600 206 24 060620000 | 212-A 41
052100250 | 222-A 5 052300600 | 211-A 10 060620000 | 217-A 10
052100250 | 222-B 5 052300600 | 211-B 10 060620000 | 217-A 18
052100400 301 15 052300600 221 23 060620000 | 217-B 10
052100400 309 15 052300600 223 3 060620000 | 217-B 18
052100400 316 13 052300600 406 46 060620000 | 218-A 10
052100420 105 9 052300650 | 212-A 11 060620000 | 218-B 10
052109076 104 16 052300700 206 11 060620000 | 229-A 29
052109076 107 10 052300700 221 22 060620000 | 229-B 29
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060630000 | 211-B 54 067100062 | 203-B 9 111147751 402 15
060640000 | 217-A 9 067200078 112 37 111147761 402 15
060640000 | 217-B 9 067200078 201 22 111147771 402 15
060640000 | 218-A 9 067200078 407 49 111217610 409 25
060640000 | 218-B 9 067200120 201 29 111217670 105 2
060640000 | 229-A 24 067200130 201 21 111996401 409 29
060640000 | 229-B 24 068116250 401 33 111996410 105 1
064100045 101 13 068204112 112 36 115017491 106 16
064100045 401 13 068204112 407 48 115017491 403 18
064209055 101 4 068209267 201 26 115026330 106 19
064209055 101 5 068209611 214-A 17 115026330 403 21
064209055 401 4 068209611 214-B 17 115107970 106 15
064210010 103 5 068209655 201 26 115107970 403 17
064210010 402 5 080109061 106 12 115176140 106 21
064210018 103 2 080109080 411 16 115176140 403 23
064210018 402 2 110101490 101 1 115256751 403 1
064210025 101 3 110101910 401 1 115257020 106 1
064210025 103 4 110136400 103 14 115276270 106 2
064210025 223 27 110136400 402 14 115276270 403 2
064210025 401 3 110156360 403 5 115326220 106 17
064210025 402 4 110156370 106 5 115326220 403 19
064210030 103 3 110156370 403 8 115357380 106 24
064210030 402 3 110156380 106 8 115357522 403 29
064400010 | 217-A 19 110156380 403 9 115376040 106 25
064400010 | 217-B 19 110156390 106 9 115376160 403 30
064400010 | 218-A 19 110156390 403 10 115391140 403 27
064400010 | 218-B 19 110361260 401 43 115397790 106 29
064410030 204 7 110367840 101 28 120016050 102 6
064500030 108 5 110466210 407 27 120016050 404 2
064500030 108 28 110566080 105 10 120026320 404 1
064500030 405 5 110566080 409 36 120026350 102 1
064500030 405 22 110666060 105 4 120036930 104 1
064600016 207 5 110666060 409 26 120036940 409 1
064600016 | 212-A 31 110666210 105 3 120116160 101 40
064600016 | 212-B 31 110666210 409 27 120116160 409 23
064700020 201 13 110701320 401 34 120166380 103 6
064700020 202 13 110708310 101 23 120166380 402 6
067100022 108 15 110756460 401 46 120176380 103 7
067100022 405 15 110756490 101 36 120176380 402 7
067100043 | 225-A 5 110996820 101 22 120186080 103 10
067100043 | 225-B 5 110996860 401 23 120186080 402 10
067100052 | 203-B 17 111011170 103 1 120216041 103 13
067100062 | 203-A 5 111011390 402 1 120216041 402 13
067100062 | 203-A 7 111136480 103 16 120226070 103 11
067100062 | 203-B 7 111136480 402 16 120226070 402 11
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120316201 409 7 131406360 112 5 140996260 104 13
120316281 104 6 131406360 114 1 140996260 409 19
120346361 409 6 131406360 407 8 140996270 105 6
120356131 104 2 131426200 112 20 140996270 409 32
120356131 409 2 131426200 407 7 140996350 112 35
120356141 104 3 131426230 114 2 140996350 407 6
120356141 409 3 131426230 407 38 145017790 108 1
120406050 103 12 131426310 112 2 145017790 405 1
120406050 402 12 131426321 407 2 145146320 108 3
120406070 103 8 131446006 114 1A 145146320 405 3
120406070 402 8 131446006 407 37 145206220 108 19
120456310 101 41 131501030 112 7 145206230 405 19
120456310 409 24 131501040 112 8 145216730 108 20
120736081 102 5 131501050 112 9 145216730 405 20
120736081 404 4 131507700 407 10 145226450 108 17
120996130 409 21 131507710 407 11 145226450 405 17
120996140 104 15 131507720 407 12 145306510 108 10
125046340 111 6 131507730 407 13 145306510 411 13
125046510 406 6 131606950 407 9 145336620 405 8
125116141 111 23 131606960 112 6 145337030 108 8
125116141 406 23 131646010 201 18 145386910 108 9A
125156170 406 15 135566510 105 16 145387000 108 9
125156250 111 15 135566530 409 38 145387000 411 12
125256120 102 7 135616400 115 1 145536051 108 16
125256120 404 8 135617150 408 1 145536051 405 16
125406080 111 7 135996590 115 2 145996051 108 18
125416090 111 18 135996780 408 2 145996051 405 18
125416090 406 18 135996951 105 15 145996681 108 4
125976100 111 26 135996951 409 39 145996681 405 4
125976100 406 26 140036220 101 30 145996710 108 21
130340110 201 27 140036220 401 30 145996710 405 21
130996130 112 31 140116220 107 5 145996990 108 13
131011120 407 1 140116220 410 5 145996990 405 13
131017811 112 1 140166250 107 4 165026230 107 1
131017811 113 1 140166250 410 4 165026230 410 1
131046390 111 32 140406360 410 13 165106680 406 1
131246010 112 27 140406520 107 12 165106770 111 1
131246010 113 11 140517020 101 35 165166600 107 15
131246010 407 44 140517020 401 27 165166600 410 10
131246170 112 29 140546020 101 34 165206400 406 43
131246170 113 13 140546020 401 26 165206640 112 32
131246170 407 42 140607020 409 18 165206740 409 30
131296255 112 28 140607281 104 12 165296260 101 9
131296255 113 12 140986630 410 15 165296260 401 9
131296255 407 43 140986860 107 11 165996540 107 14
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165996540 410 11 185846286 116 9 185976900 110 6
165996550 111 2 185846286 412 9 190463890 239 21
165996550 406 3 185846371 116 12 190463890 240 21
165996610 406 44 185846371 412 12 195816540 103 18
185046320 109 1 185846378 116 19 198216700 103 9
185046320 110 1 185846378 412 19 198216700 402 9
185046320 411 5 185846549 116 3 198216720 107 7
185086530 101 31 185846549 412 3 198216720 410 7
185086530 116 1 185846551 116 11 198216731 406 42
185086530 401 38 185846551 412 11 198217170 104 7
185086530 412 1 185846552 116 13 198217170 409 8
185206084 112 23 185846552 412 13 198217220 111 14
185206085 407 23 185846560 116 10 198217320 406 14
185246060 104 11 185846560 412 10 198217500 111 11
185246060 409 17 185846561 116 23 198217760 107 3
185366190 112 13 185846561 412 23 198416270 101 39
185366190 407 24 185846562 116 22 198416320 401 45
185376140 112 14 185846562 412 22 198436010 105 8
185376150 407 25 185846563 116 21 198436010 407 30
185416480 109 14 185846563 412 21 198466010 101 6
185416480 411 31 185846570 116 8 198466010 401 5
185436180 109 3 185846570 412 8 198466020 101 7
185436180 411 20 185846571 116 2 198466020 401 6
185446269 109 2 185846571 412 2 198466030 101 8
185446269 411 19 185846572 116 6 198466030 401 8
185446270 109 4 185846572 412 6 198486770 101 32
185446270 411 21 185846573 116 14 198486770 401 32
185446271 109 6 185846573 412 14 198486780 104 14
185446271 411 23 185846574 116 16 198486780 409 20
185446272 109 7 185846574 412 16 198487920 112 34
185446272 411 24 185846576 116 7 198487920 407 5
185446274 109 9 185846576 412 7 198516520 402 19
185446274 411 26 185846579 116 15 198517222 101 11
185446276 109 15 185846579 412 15 198517222 401 11
185446276 411 32 185846580 116 20 198517226 403 22
185446277 109 13 185846580 412 20 198517229 403 22
185446277 411 30 185846581 116 17 198517232 106 10
185446278 109 12 185846581 412 17 198517232 403 11
185446278 411 29 185846582 116 18 198517236 403 11
185606170 112 30 185846582 412 18 198517239 403 11
185606170 407 31 185846583 116 4 198517242 106 11
185727000 110 2 185846583 412 4 198517242 403 12
185727000 411 1 185866370 116 5 198517246 403 12
185816360 116 24 185866370 412 5 198517249 403 12
185816360 412 24 185976510 411 9 198517252 106 23
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198517252 403 25 199566750 404 9 314102730 | 203-B 10
198517256 403 25 310101190 | 225-A 1 314110660 | 203-B 16
198517259 403 25 310101190 | 225-B 1 314201390 | 203-B 15
198517260 106 20 310110190 | 225-A 11 314430670 | 203-A 18
198517260 403 22 310110190 | 225-B 11 314430752 | 203-B 28
198636160 111 3 310120260 | 225-A 12 314430790 | 203-B 24
198636160 406 4 310120260 | 225-B 12 314430800 | 203-B 18
198736050 401 25 310161500 | 225-A 3 314430810 | 203-B 20
198736150 101 32 310161500 | 225-B 3 314500860 | 203-A 3
199106021 112 10 310161850 | 225-A 4 314500870 | 203-B 2
199106021 407 14 310161930 | 225-B 4 314531176 | 203-A 22
199116370 108 25 310250280 | 225-A 6 314531176 | 203-B 3
199116370 405 25 310250370 | 225-B 6 314531177 | 203-A 23
199216230 102 4 310300860 | 228-A 3 314531177 | 203-B 4
199216230 404 5 310300860 | 228-B 3 314541250 | 203-A 4
199236540 107 8 310300910 | 228-A 5 314541250 | 203-B 6
199236540 410 8 310300910 | 228-B 5 314541790 | 203-A 6
199266200 106 30 310352620 | 228-A 15 314541970 | 203-B 8
199266200 403 14 310352620 | 228-B 15 314601460 | 203-A 2
199266210 403 26 310352641 228-A 6 314601790 | 203-A 1
199266270 107 2 310352641 228-B 6 314601940 | 203-B 1
199266270 410 2 310352670 | 228-A 1 314990013 | 203-A 9
199280300 104 17 310352670 | 228-B 1 314990150 | 203-B 11
199280300 409 9 310353660 | 228-A 23 320080101 204 37
199280560 | 211-A 11 310353680 | 228-A 22 320171630 | 211-A 39
199280560 | 211-B 11 310353700 | 219-A 26 320171630 | 211-B 39
199280560 | 211-B 32 310353700 | 219-B 26 320171791 211-A 41
199280580 | 211-A 12 310353720 | 228-A 21 320171791 211-B 41
199280580 | 211-B 12 310353720 | 228-B 21 320210370 205 13
199280580 | 211-B 33 310354080 | 228-B 22 320551671 215 1
199280590 | 211-A 13 310550110 | 225-A 10 320551690 215 2
199280630 207 18 310550110 | 225-B 10 320552460 215 3
199280640 207 19 312070670 | 214-B 28 320552520 215 13
199280650 207 20 312070790 | 214-A 28 320552540 215 14
199280720 | 211-A 34 312101160 | 214-A 27 320552610 215 11
199280730 | 211-A 33 312101170 | 214-B 27 320552630 215 4
199280740 | 211-A 32 312500502 | 214-A 25 320552950 215 3
199280750 208 31 312500502 | 214-B 25 320552970 215 4
199280760 208 30 312500861 214-A 26 320562210 215 6
199280770 208 29 312500870 | 214-B 26 320720230 223 28
199286340 107 6 312700820 | 229-B 39 322051270 | 211-A 4
199286340 410 6 312740230 | 229-B 40 322051470 207 11
199486220 104 4 312750320 | 229-B 42 322051530 | 211-B 4
199486220 409 4 314102650 | 203-A 8 322117182 204 1
199566651 102 9 314102670 | 203-A 13 322117431 212-A 3
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322117451 212-A 20 322800162 224 1 324107960 | 214-A 8
322117471 212-A 21 322840727 224 33 324107960 | 214-B 8
322118790 206 1 322840728 224 32 324108141 214-A 18
322118810 207 1 322840773 224 26 324108141 214-B 18
322119370 | 212-B 3 322840774 224 29 324108151 214-A 7
322119390 | 212-B 20 322840775 224 31 324108151 214-B 7
322119410 | 212-B 21 322840779 224 81 324120980 223 14
322140270 207 7 322840790 224 6 324120990 209 6
322140640 207 9 322840791 224 7 324202700 205 7
322140970 206 9 322840792 224 8 324202781 223 12
322213490 | 212-A 24 322840794 224 10 324312960 205 1
322213790 | 212-B 24 322840795 224 12 324362120 | 214-A 11
322262800 206 10 322840796 224 15 324362120 | 214-B 11
322262850 | 211-A 24 322840797 224 16 324362130 | 214-A 10
322262850 | 211-B 24 322840799 224 18 324362130 | 214-B 10
322262860 | 211-A 20 322840800 224 19 324412290 205 10
322263130 | 211-A 8 322840801 224 20 324412390 205 2
322263130 | 211-B 8 322840802 224 21 324501260 223 17
322263310 | 211-B 20 322840803 224 22 324501500 | 214-A 9
322325740 204 22 322840804 224 24 324501500 | 214-B 9
322325750 207 13 322840805 224 34 324611251 214-A 14
322326990 204 24 322840806 224 35 324611251 214-B 14
322327000 206 2 322840807 224 36 324910090 204 45
322361300 204 18 322840808 224 37 326010410 | 211-A 3
322361540 204 18 322840809 224 39 326010420 | 211-B 3
322371980 204 32 322840810 224 40 326110593 208 1
322372270 206 3 322840813 224 56 326110880 | 211-A 45
322513460 204 40 322840814 224 57 326111090 | 211-A 50
322513491 212-A 16 322840817 224 69 326111100 | 211-B 45
322514451 211-A 40 322840818 224 80 326130343 208 7
322514451 211-B 40 322840819 224 82 326130472 208 6
322514460 207 22 322840820 224 83 326130530 | 211-A 49
322514660 204 40 322840821 224 67 326130670 | 211-B 49
322514690 | 212-B 16 322840822 224 88 326140030 208 2
322521310 204 13 322840824 224 5 326140211 211-A 46
322521540 204 13 322840825 224 2 326140410 | 211-B 46
322531610 204 17 322840990 224 4 326160030 208 4
322531630 204 29 322840991 224 9 326160060 | 211-A 48
322531630 206 4 324020990 205 19 326160180 | 211-B 48
322610140 | 211-A 38 324106610 205 17 326170060 208 8
322610140 | 211-B 38 324106620 205 17 326211660 | 212-A 1
322611360 208 25 324106720 205 15 326211670 | 212-A 2
322613180 223 22 324106770 213 7 326211770 208 23
322630140 223 25 324106780 213 8 326211810 | 212-B 1
322800162 223 1 324106790 213 3 326211820 | 212-B 2
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326240720 | 212-B 22 334040401 209 1 340621880 206 29
326240770 | 212-B 13 334073820 | 212-A 33 340621880 221 32
326301990 208 18 334310210 209 16 340670030 206 31
326312381 212-A 25 334320171 209 19 340670030 | 222-A 16
326312381 212-B 25 334525090 | 212-A 6 340670030 | 222-B 16
326344970 | 230-A 1 334525450 | 212-B 6 340670030 233 3

326345230 | 211-A 1 334712030 | 212-A 37 340670030 | 234-A 19
326345250 | 211-A 2 334800360 213 24 340670030 | 234-A 22
326345440 208 24 334800420 213 22 340670030 | 234-B 19
326345550 | 230-B 1 334801330 209 4 340670030 | 234-B 22
326345570 | 230-B 1 334801360 | 212-A 34 340670030 | 234-C 19
326345610 208 24 334801390 | 212-A 35 340670030 | 234-D 19
326345630 | 211-B 1 334801512 | 212-B 46 340670090 | 234-A 32
326345650 | 211-B 2 334801592 | 212-B 47 340670090 | 234-B 32
326370840 | 212-A 23 336019133 231 4 340670100 | 234-A 17
326370860 | 212-B 23 336102261 231 10 340670100 | 234-B 17
328002330 208 12 336103460 231 7 340670100 | 234-C 17
328002340 208 13 336132651 231 9 340670100 | 234-D 17
328002670 208 12 336150020 231 8 340670110 | 234-A 18
328002680 208 13 340107231 223 6 340670110 | 234-B 18
328110220 | 230-A 2 340170690 | 235-A 26 340670110 | 234-C 18
328110250 | 230-B 2 340170690 | 235-B 26 340670110 | 234-D 18
328260170 208 14 340170970 | 235-A 22 340670170 221 1

328260190 208 14 340170970 | 235-B 22 340670170 233 13
328300570 | 230-A 5 340171010 | 235-B 27 340670170 | 235-A 23
328300580 | 230-A 5 340450490 221 19 340670170 | 235-B 23
328300650 | 230-B 5 340451030 206 16 340670240 | 222-A 20
328300660 | 230-B 5 340451050 221 18 340670280 | 212-A 50
328320970 | 229-A 32 340460180 221 21 340670280 220 20
328360501 229-B 33 340500750 | 222-A 1 340670280 | 234-A 26
328400580 | 229-A 21 340500750 | 222-B 1 340670280 | 234-A 34
328400600 | 229-A 30 340501050 | 222-A 13 340670280 | 234-B 26
328400690 | 229-B 21 340501050 | 222-B 13 340670280 | 234-B 34
328400710 | 229-B 31 340550060 | 222-A 8 340670280 | 234-C 26
328400730 | 229-B 32 340550060 | 222-B 8 340670280 | 234-C 34
328490045 | 230-A 10 340550280 | 222-A 3 340670280 | 234-D 26
328560190 | 230-A 3 340550280 | 222-B 3 340670280 | 234-D 34
328560400 | 230-A 4 340551420 | 222-B 24 340670640 233 4

328560410 | 230-A 4 340551430 | 222-B 28 340671360 220 19
328560430 | 230-B 4 340551450 | 222-B 25 340671630 220 3

328560440 | 230-B 4 340560340 | 222-A 14 340671730 233 27
328560450 | 230-B 3 340560340 | 222-B 14 340671730 | 234-A 44
328650191 229-B 37 340615881 204 48 340671730 | 234-C 44
330311370 | 212-A 9 340621610 221 28 340671760 | 234-A 33
334011200 220 1 340621730 206 20 340671760 | 234-B 33
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340671950 | 212-B 50 340693450 | 234-A 24 350765580 | 219-A 33
340672240 233 2 340693450 | 234-B 24 350765580 | 219-B 33
340672560 | 235-A 21 340693450 | 234-C 24 355070411 226 1

340672560 | 235-B 21 340693450 | 234-D 24 355080510 227 2A
340672830 | 235-A 25 340693460 | 222-A 23 355252320 226 18
340672830 | 235-B 25 340693460 | 222-B 23 355605070 209 35
340672940 | 234-A 30 340693710 220 5 355605150 209 36
340672940 | 234-B 30 340693720 220 21 355605790 215 26
340672940 | 234-C 30 340811110 | 222-B 31 355605810 215 27
340672940 | 234-D 30 344952382 | 212-A| 40 355630100 226 3

340672950 | 235-A 20 344953680 | 212-B 39 355700580 227 2

340672950 | 235-B 20 344960440 | 212-A| 40a 355740282 227 9

340672970 101 43 344960443 | 212-B| 39a 355740283 227 6

340673110 233 23 350103830 | 219-A 6 355740286 227 34
340673110 | 234-A 41 350103830 | 219-B 6 355740287 227 36
340673110 | 234-C 41 350111300 | 219-A 1 355752220 226 2

340673170 | 234-A 7 350111300 | 219-B 1 355850150 226 14
340673170 | 234-B 7 350150490 | 228-A 28 358104750 | 229-B 2

340673170 | 234-C 7 350150490 | 228-B 28 358105500 | 229-A 2

340673170 | 234-D 7 350180181 219-B 50 358105510 213 14
340673240 223 5 350190171 219-B 49 358120830 213 18
340673520 | 222-A 2 350190191 219-B 51 358200930 213 1

340673520 | 222-B 2 350312080 | 228-A 16 358200940 | 229-B 1

340673640 | 222-A 17 350312080 | 228-B 16 358201030 | 229-A 1

340673640 | 222-B 17 350320390 209 26 358210540 | 229-A 23
340673640 | 234-A 3 350320400 209 29 358210560 | 229-B 23
340673640 | 234-B 3 350502753 | 219-A 10 358250991 229-A 39
340673640 | 234-C 3 350502753 | 219-B 10 358251010 | 229-A 18
340673640 | 234-D 3 350502770 | 219-A 13 358251030 | 229-A 17
340673930 | 234-A 27 350502781 219-A 15 358251050 | 229-A 14
340673930 | 234-B 27 350503630 | 219-B 13 358251100 | 229-B 14
340673930 | 234-C 27 350503700 | 219-B 15 358251120 | 229-B 17
340673930 | 234-D 27 350503720 | 219-B 52 358251140 | 229-B 18
340692060 | 222-A 19 350503730 | 219-B 53 358300794 | 229-A 31
340692060 | 222-B 19 350711570 209 24 358500301 229-A 40
340692490 204 47 350711580 209 34 358500310 | 229-A 7

340693240 | 222-B 26 350755993 | 219-A 20 358500330 | 229-B 7

340693270 | 222-A 11 350755993 | 219-B 20 358511220 213 21
340693270 | 222-B 11 350756290 | 214-A 38 358511230 213 12
340693310 | 234-A 23 350756310 | 219-A 28 358511240 209 12
340693310 | 234-C 23 350756310 | 219-B 28 358511250 213 11
340693410 220 6 350756340 | 203-A 25 358511470 | 229-A 26
340693420 220 7 350756471 214-A 12 358511470 | 229-B 26
340693430 220 5 350756471 214-B 12 358511490 213 12
340693450 206 28 350756580 | 214-B 38 358550010 | 229-A 9
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358550010 | 229-B 9 385200891 236 5 390196030 239 3
358550020 | 229-A 8 385201790 209 44 390196040 237 9
358550190 | 229-B 8 385201790 236 40 390196090 237 10
360102060 204 46 385201810 209 31 390196100 237 8
360102291 201 9 385201810 236 1 390196110 237 11
360102312 202 9 385202110 209 32 390196110 239 4
360200710 201 10 385202800 209 42 390196280 239 10
360200710 202 10 385210280 209 32A 390196910 238 5
360300080 201 16 385230250 236 13 390196910 241 5
360501470 201 5 385230300 236 12 390196990 239 5
360501490 202 5 385240038 236 6 390197710 241 14
360501510 201 3 385250130 236 17 390197720 237 6
360501530 202 3 385470300 210 2 390197720 238 6
360501550 201 1 385470301 210 9 390197720 241 6
360501570 202 1 385470302 210 8 390198260 241 15
360501590 201 7 385612771 236 31 390199130 237 14
360501590 202 7 385612782 236 30 390199140 237 15
360700231 201 17 385650520 236 33 390199170 237 13
360720130 201 37 385650580 236 32 390199210 238 14
360770980 | 225-A 13 385650680 236 34 390199220 238 13
360770980 | 225-B 13 385720011 108 23 390199230 238 15
360771040 201 20 385720011 405 23 390199240 240 5
360771480 201 25 385720360 108 22 390199250 240 9
360800040 201 23 385720360 405 27 390199780 241 18
378106940 | 219-A 4 385870301 236 14 390199790 241 22
378106940 | 219-B 4 385870640 236 15 390230120 237 7
378106950 | 219-A 5 385871381 236 21 390230120 238 7
378106950 | 219-B 5 385880300 | 217-A 28 390230120 241 7
378150280 216 13 385880300 | 217-B 28 390230180 239 9
378200780 216 15 385921230 209 40 390292831 241 3
378308960 215 30 385921240 209 39 390314780 239 24
378351250 216 7 385953550 209 43 390314780 241 33
378351270 216 6 385953560 209 41 390380090 241 11
378650140 216 12 389310020 201 33 390381000 241 12
378910020 223 19 389320211 201 34 390381010 241 13
378910240 226 11 389510740 201 32 395651420 | 219-A 30
378910250 209 3 390101100 237 2 395651420 | 219-B 30
385040990 210 1 390101100 238 2 398110100 226 20
385040991 209 21 390101100 241 2 398110110 215 22
385101910 209 33 390101290 237 1 398110110 | 229-A 4
385101910 236 10 390101290 238 1 398110110 | 229-B 4
385120700 209 33A 390101290 241 1 398110501 226 8
385150200 236 8 390173610 241 16 398111121 221 14
385200570 236 7 390173660 239 6 398111640 213 16
385200731 236 4 390195580 237 5 398113570 201 15
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398113760 216 16 398180890 | 214-B 6 398480320 233 41
398113760 | 219-A 48 398180910 324 9 398480320 | 234-A 50
398113760 | 219-B 48 398180921 214-A 20 398480640 221 35
398114451 214-A 29 398180921 214-B 20 398480640 | 222-A 22
398114451 214-B 29 398181300 209 15 398480640 | 234-A 20
398116380 216 8 398181770 | 228-A 17 398480640 | 234-B 20
398117790 | 229-A 3 398181770 | 228-B 17 398480640 | 234-C 20
398117790 | 229-B 3 398182151 214-A 16 398480640 | 234-D 20
398118540 | 228-A 20 398182151 214-B 16 398481040 | 222-A 9
398118540 | 228-B 20 398182300 | 229-A| 45 398481040 | 222-B 9
398119670 | 225-A 2 398210070 111 8 398510070 | 229-A 5
398119670 | 225-B 2 398210070 406 20 398510070 | 229-B 5
398119710 | 219-A 39 398210280 205 5 398510150 223 13
398119710 | 219-B 39 398210290 | 229-A 13 398510150 | 229-B 25
398119972 | 203-B 5 398210290 | 229-B 13 398510350 | 211-A 21
398120950 223 20 398211170 | 214-A 15 398510350 | 211-B 21
398121020 201 28 398211170 | 214-B 15 398511190 | 229-A 25
398121020 202 15 398211170 | 229-A 33 398511310 205 20
398121150 | 219-A 2 398211210 | 228-A 30 398511310 213 9
398121150 | 219-B 2 398211210 | 228-B 30 398511320 213 2
398121440 | 219-A 11 398211880 236 3 398511320 | 214-A 1
398121440 | 219-B 11 398212210 | 214-A 23 398511320 | 214-B 1
398122541 209 37 398212210 | 214-B 23 398511640 | 214-A 41
398123330 | 228-B 24 398213340 | 230-A 9 398511640 | 214-B 41
398123340 209 37 398214450 205 22 398511930 204 41
398131210 | 219-A 8 398214540 226 7 398512160 | 219-A 16
398131210 | 219-B 8 398214590 | 229-B 30 398512160 | 219-B 16
398131270 216 14 398214870 | 218-B 30 398750150 220 17
398131310 | 219-A 14 398214870 306 17 398750150 236 26
398131310 | 219-B 14 398215650 | 230-B 9 398750220 201 39
398131330 226 21 398215690 | 228-A 24 398750220 201 41
398133690 | 225-B 16 398216290 209 47 398750220 | 235-A 18
398133690 | 228-A 9 398330290 | 228-A 7 398750220 | 235-B 18
398133690 | 228-B 9 398330290 | 228-B 7 398750220 236 27
398135010 226 22 398330320 | 228-A 11 398750260 | 203-A 17
398135140 226 23 398330320 | 228-B 11 398750260 | 211-A 42
398135150 226 24 398340240 209 28 398750260 | 211-B 42
398137080 | 228-A 19 398340460 209 30 398750260 221 15
398137080 | 228-B 19 398340610 | 230-B 10 398750420 221 17
398137200 | 219-B 55 398381041 223 21 398750420 | 222-A 12
398137210 | 219-B 56 398400430 | 211-A 26 398750420 | 222-B 12
398180671 219-A 18 398400430 | 211-B 26 398750420 | 222-B 27
398180671 219-B 18 398400550 204 12 398750430 | 225-A 14
398180671 307 19 398460390 208 33 398750430 | 225-B 14
398180890 | 214-A 6 398480240 | 222-B 30 398750540 | 234-A 9
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398750540 | 234-B 9 399600110 | 212-A| 42 A22310610 321 5
398750540 | 234-C 9 399612071 212-A| 44 A22310620 321 11
398750540 | 234-D 9 399612150 205 11 A22330030 315 13
399101910 | 222-B 33 410810430 224 86 A22330040 315 22
399110280 | 219-A 45 485220181 236 2 A22360270 302 10
399110280 | 219-B 45 490992230 237 4 A22360270 310 10
399110280 220 14 490992430 240 3 A22360280 302 11
399110340 236 37 490992430 241 17 A22360280 310 11
399111040 236 29 490992440 238 10 A22360300 315 4
399112851 236 28 490992440 241 9 A22360310 315 5
399112900 | 203-B 31 490992450 240 10 A22910240 321 15
399112930 233 18 490992470 238 4 A22990190 308 2
399112930 | 234-A 13 490992470 241 4 A22990190 314 2
399112930 | 234-B 13 490992480 237 12 A22990210 321 17
399112930 | 234-C 13 490992480 238 12 A22990220 315 24
399112930 | 234-D 13 490992480 241 10 A22990220 320 19
399113400 220 8 490992490 238 8 A22990230 308 5
399113620 201 30 490992490 241 8 A22990230 314 5
399210710 | 212-A 47 498180100 226 4 A24220080 321 9
399230880 204 25 498221080 223 16 A36000100 231 1
399232470 | 211-A 15 498330120 216 19 A36000341 231 4
399232470 | 211-B 15 498330120 | 219-A 29 A36100340 231 10
399235520 204 31 498330120 | 219-B 29 A36130040 231 6
399235520 206 8 599730091 218-B 31 A36130260 231 9
399235760 | 219-A 12 A22000240 321 1 A40010210 232 10
399235760 | 219-B 12 A22000250 321 1 A40010210 | 234-A 1
399236040 | 229-B 45 A22110270 321 25 A40010210 | 234-B 1
399236260 | 211-B 55 A22110290 321 25 A40010210 | 234-C 1
399260130 208 5 A22160050 321 23 A40010210 | 234-D 1
399260890 | 211-B 47 A22160050 321 30 A40010222 232 1
399261070 | 211-A 47 A22160190 321 2 A40010222 | 235-A 1
399261080 | 211-A 51 A22160210 321 18 A40010222 | 235-B 1
399261250 208 3 A22160230 321 2 A40020190 233 44
399261320 204 39 A22160260 321 18 A40020190 | 234-A 53
399261500 204 39 A22210370 321 7 A40020190 | 234-B 44
399370740 | 211-A 17 A22210380 321 3 A40020190 | 234-C 47
399370740 | 211-B 17 A22210400 321 3 A40020190 | 234-D 44
399431070 | 214-A 19 A22260800 302 4 A40020300 233 45
399431070 | 214-B 19 A22260800 310 4 A40020300 | 234-A 54
399564790 205 8 A22260820 302 5 A40030031 233 1
399568660 204 10 A22260820 310 5 A40030051 234-A 15
399568760 226 15 A22260950 315 6 A40030051 234-B 15
399581320 209 14 A22260970 315 7 A40030051 234-C 15
399581540 209 9A A22310590 321 47 A40030051 234-D 15
399581550 209 9B A22310600 321 8 A40050030 | 234-A 6
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A40050030 | 234-B 6 A40470520 | 235-B 11 A40890103 232 19
A40050030 | 234-C 6 A40470530 | 235-A 12 A40890106 232 4
A40050030 | 234-D 6 A40470530 | 235-B 12 A40890107 232 5
A40400110 221 9 A40470550 | 235-A 13 A40890108 232 6
A40400120 221 13 A40470550 | 235-B 13 A40890109 232 6-1
A40400130 221 12 A40470560 | 234-A 28 A40890110 232 8
A40460320 221 16 A40470560 | 234-B 28 A40890111 232 9
A40460330 | 234-A 8 A40470560 | 234-C 28 A40890121 233 44A
A40460330 | 234-B 8 A40470560 | 234-D 28 A40890121 234-A | 53A
A40460330 | 234-C 8 A40470560 | 235-A 14 A40890121 234-B | 44A
A40460330 | 234-D 8 A40470560 | 235-B 14 A40890121 234-C | 47A
A40470340 | 234-A 12 A40470570 | 235-A 15 A40890121 234-D | 44A
A40470340 | 234-A 29 A40470570 | 235-B 15 A40890210 232 3
A40470340 | 234-B 12 A40470910 233 6 A41110130 | 234-A 5
A40470340 | 234-B 29 A40470920 233 11 A41110130 | 234-B 5
A40470340 | 234-C 12 A40470930 233 9 A41110130 | 234-C 5
A40470340 | 234-C 29 A40470950 233 8 A41110130 | 234-D 5
A40470340 | 234-D 12 A40470960 233 5 A41140040 | 234-A 4
A40470340 | 234-D 29 A40470970 233 10 A41140040 | 234-B 4
A40470350 | 234-A 11 A40471000 233 7 A41140040 | 234-C 4
A40470350 | 234-B 11 A40471910 | 234-A 25 A41140040 | 234-D 4
A40470350 | 234-C 11 A40471910 | 234-B 25 A41140170 221 6
A40470350 | 234-D 11 A40471910 | 234-C 25 A41160040 | 235-A 24
A40470360 233 7 A40471910 | 234-D 25 A41160040 | 235-B 24
A40470380 233 8 A40500240 | 235-A 6 A41210020 233 22
A40470400 233 10 A40500240 | 235-B 6 A41210020 | 234-A 40
A40470410 233 5 A40500250 | 234-A 21 A41210020 | 234-C 40
A40470420 | 234-A 46 A40500250 | 234-B 21 A41210040 233 24
A40470420 | 234-B 43 A40500360 | 219-A| 42 A41210040 | 234-A 42
A40470420 | 234-C 46 A40500360 | 219-B 42 A41210040 | 234-C 42
A40470420 | 234-D 43 A40510100 233 12 A41240010 233 28
A40470430 233 17 A40610010 221 8 A41240010 | 234-B 41
A40470440 233 9 A40650130 | 217-B 34 A41240010 | 234-D 41
A40470450 233 11 A40890059 232 14 A41240020 | 235-A 5
A40470460 233 6 A40890069 232 3-1 A41240020 | 235-B 5
A40470470 233 16 A40890069 232 12-1 A41240030 | 235-A 3
A40470490 | 234-A 31 A40890072 232 7 A41240030 | 235-B 3
A40470490 | 234-B 31 A40890072 232 15-1 A41240040 233 25
A40470490 | 234-C 31 A40890073 232 14-1 A41240040 | 234-B 39
A40470490 | 234-D 31 A40890097 232 12 A41240040 | 234-D 39
A40470500 | 235-A 9 A40890098 232 13 A41240040 | 235-A 2
A40470500 | 235-B 9 A40890099 232 15 A41240040 | 235-B 2
A40470510 | 235-A 10 A40890100 232 16 A41240070 233 21
A40470510 | 235-B 10 A40890101 232 17 A41240070 | 234-A 2
A40470520 | 235-A 11 A40890102 232 18 A41240070 | 234-B 2
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A41240070 | 234-C 2 A50150400 | 219-A 36 A70370060 322 10
A41240070 | 234-D 2 A50150400 | 219-B 36 A70430070 317 3
A41240130 | 235-A 4 A50150420 | 219-A 37 A70430150 311 3
A41240130 | 235-B 4 A50150420 | 219-B 37 A70430170 303 3
A41240140 233 40 A50150440 | 219-A 38 A70430190 311 3
A41240140 | 234-A 49 A50150440 | 219-B 38 A70430281 317 3
A41240210 233 38 A52150070 221 3 A70430320 303 3
A41240210 | 234-A 47 A52360030 221 2 A72010342 301 2
A41410090 233 37 A52990020 221 4 A72010342 316 1
A41410210 233 39 A62100030 321 48 A72010352 304 7
A41410210 | 234-A 48 A62110340 308 1 A72010372 309 2
A44020181 217-A 12 A62110340 314 1 A72010381 312 7
A44020181 217-B 12 A62110390 320 1 A72010393 309 2
A44020181 218-A 12 A68260020 216 1 A72010451 318 1~6
A44020181 218-B 12 A70010500 311 1 A72100160 304 9
A44020191 217-A 11 A70010520 311 1 A72100190 312 9
A44020191 217-B 11 A70010600 317 1 A72100200 318 2
A44100550 | 217-A 1 A70100330 303 1 A72110400 323 9
A44100570 | 217-A 2 A70110290 303 2 A72110430 301 7
A44100590 | 217-A 3 A70110310 311 2 A72110430 309 7
A44100610 | 218-A 1 A70110430 317 2 A72110430 316 5
A44100630 | 218-A 2 A70151140 302 1 A72110440 301 4
A44100760 | 218-B 24 A70151160 302 2 A72110440 309 4
A44101020 | 217-B 2 A70151180 302 3 A72110440 316 3
A44101040 | 217-B 1 A70151280 310 1 A72110460 309 4
A44101140 | 217-B 3 A70151300 310 2 A72120100 301 6
A44101160 | 218-B 1 A70151320 310 3 A72120100 316 4
A44101180 | 218-B 2 A70151360 315 2 A72120130 309 6
A44300080 | 217-B 36 A70151380 315 3 A72160201 323 21
A44420040 | 217-A 15 A70200100 322 18 A72160221 323 1
A44420040 | 217-B 15 A70250090 322 1 A72160590 304 1
A44420040 | 218-A 15 A70310040 303 8 A72160600 304 2
A44420040 | 218-B 15 A70310040 311 8 A72160640 309 18
A44420051 308 8 A70310120 317 8 A72160660 309 18
A44420051 320 15 A70320020 301 22 A72160670 312 1
A44420070 | 218-B 29 A70320020 309 22 A72160680 312 2
A44890013 | 217-A 34 A70320020 316 21 A72160690 312 1
A44890013 | 217-B 41 A70320020 323 3 A72160700 312 2
A44890013 | 218-A 24 A70320150 303 12 A72160780 316 18
A44890013 | 218-B 34 A70320150 311 12 A72160790 318 8
A46420010 236 19 A70320150 317 13 A72160800 318 7
A46650110 | 217-A 27 A70350070 322 9 A72160880 301 18
A46650110 | 217-B 27 A70360040 322 3 A72160890 301 19
A50150390 | 219-A 35 A70360040 322 11 A72170060 318 10
A50150390 | 219-B 35 A70370060 322 2 A72300080 312 18
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A72310060 304 18 A76200220 | 218-B 4 A90190100 241 29
A72310070 301 31 A76240010 308 11 A90190110 239 15
A72410050 323 13 A76240010 320 18 A90190110 240 15
A72420010 301 10 A76360010 308 13 A90190110 241 27
A72420010 304 11 A76360010 314 13 A90190120 239 16
A72420010 309 10 A76360010 320 4 A90190120 240 16
A72420010 312 11 A82010090 306 1 A90190120 241 28
A72420010 316 8 A82010100 306 10 A90190130 239 13
A72460220 323 10 A82010361 324 1 A90190130 240 13
A72460331 301 3 A82110150 307 1 A90190130 241 25
A72460331 304 8 A82110160 307 15 A90190140 239 14
A72460331 316 2 A82110172 325 1 A90190140 240 14
A72460370 312 8 A82140120 307 18 A90190140 241 26
A72460371 309 3 A82140130 325 4 A90210082 320 25
A72460391 318 1 A82140140 324 14 A90310130 241 19
A74100940 301 1 A82140150 324 7 A90320150 239 7

A74100980 309 1 A82270020 306 2 A90320160 239 22
A74101051 315 1 A82270030 306 11 A90320170 240 7

A74250600 305 5 A82270040 306 12 A90320180 240 22
A74250620 305 1 A82270050 306 13 A90320180 241 32
A74250700 313 1 A82270060 306 14 A90330020 241 31
A74250720 313 5 A82270110 324 2 A90360110 321 58
A74250960 319 4 A82270120 324 3 A90390360 239 19
A74251080 319 1 A82310020 306 3 A90390370 239 8

A74300130 304 20 A82360200 307 2 A90390370 240 8

A74300130 312 20 A82360200 307 16 A90390370 241 20
A74300150 304 21 A82360210 307 3 A90390380 239 20
A74300150 312 21 A82360210 307 17 A90390380 240 20
A74300170 312 20 A82360241 325 3 A90390390 240 6

A74300190 312 21 A82360251 325 2 A90390400 240 19
A74350320 308 24 A82410060 306 6 A90390540 241 21
A74350350 319 10 A82410060 306 20 A90610320 239 1

A74350380 319 5 A82410080 307 4 A90610330 239 2

A74350450 321 32 A82410100 307 5 A90610340 240 1

A74350450 323 19 A90110160 239 12 A90610350 240 2

A74370330 306 24 A90110160 240 12 A90610360 239 23
A76100410 305 11 A90110160 241 23 A90630020 240 23
A76100440 313 6 A90110170 239 11 A90630080 241 34
A76100480 319 14 A90110170 240 11 A98110020 | 219-A 40
A76200110 308 17 A90110170 241 24 A98110020 | 219-B 40
A76200110 314 17 A90130230 239 18 A98120610 305 6

A76200110 320 8 A90130230 240 18 A98120830 321 31
A76200130 | 217-A 4 A90130230 241 30 A98130090 201 11
A76200130 | 218-A 4 A90190100 239 17 A98130090 202 11
A76200220 | 217-B 4 A90190100 240 17 A98130310 | 225-B 17
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A98160210 | 235-A 19 A98220990 320 12 A99231710 317 10
A98160210 | 235-B 19 A98221000 303 10 A99231790 301 5

A98160270 233 31 A98221000 311 10 A99231790 304 10
A98160320 233 34 A98221020 306 18 A99231790 309 5

A98160330 233 34 A98221120 319 11 A99231790 312 10
A98160560 233 36 A98221130 317 11 A99231790 316 15
A98160600 233 31 A98221140 317 17 A99240200 301 24
A98160610 233 30 A98221150 315 17 A99240200 309 24
A98160630 | 234-A 38 A98221170 324 13 A99240200 316 23
A98160630 | 234-B 37 A98330150 305 7 A99240200 323 7

A98160630 | 234-C 38 A98410020 221 36 A99240430 324 16
A98160630 | 234-D 37 A98510120 317 6 A99240860 305 13
A98160640 233 32 A98510530 303 7 A99240860 313 8

A98160690 233 30 A98510530 311 7 A99240870 302 12
A98160710 233 33 A98510580 305 12 A99240870 310 12
A98160720 233 35 A98510580 313 7 A99240880 301 17
A98160770 233 36 A98510640 319 16 A99240880 304 17
A98160780 233 32 A98530040 323 12 A99240880 309 17
A98160780 | 234-A 36 A98530240 321 21 A99240880 312 17
A98160780 | 234-B 35 A98530240 321 29 A99240880 316 14
A98160780 | 234-C 36 A98560550 321 6 A99240930 321 4

A98160780 | 234-D 35 A98560560 321 12 A99240950 318 6

A98160790 233 35 A98760030 233 20 A99240960 315 16
A98160800 233 33 A98760030 | 234-A 39 A99240970 319 17
A98160840 201 40 A98760030 | 234-B 38 A99320080 305 9

A98160930 | 234-A 35 A98760030 | 234-C 39 A99430300 301 20
A98160930 | 234-C 35 A98760030 | 234-D 38 A99430300 309 20
A98160940 | 234-A 37 A99210010 301 27 A99430330 317 5

A98160940 | 234-B 36 A99210010 323 16 A99430520 321 36
A98160940 | 234-C 37 A99230240 315 18 A99430530 321 44
A98160940 | 234-D 36 A99231230 303 17 A99431820 303 5

A98220230 321 37 A99231230 311 17 A99431820 311 5

A98220950 302 15 A99231230 317 18 A99431830 303 14
A98220950 310 15 A99231410 301 8 A99431830 311 14
A98220960 301 9 A99231410 309 8 A99431840 301 23
A98220960 309 9 A99231410 316 6 A99431840 309 23
A98220960 316 7 A99231420 302 14 A99431840 316 22
A98220970 303 16 A99231420 310 14 A99431840 323 4

A98220970 311 16 A99231520 | 217-A 22 A99431860 305 14
A98220980 306 8 A99231520 | 217-B 22 A99431860 313 9

A98220980 306 22 A99231660 321 20 A99431900 306 15
A98220980 308 9 A99231670 322 4 A99431940 | 218-B 25
A98220980 320 16 A99231670 322 15 A99432060 321 34
A98220990 308 18 A99231680 322 12 A99432080 317 15
A98220990 314 18 A99231690 321 27 A99432090 316 19
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BRBESHSI
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

MaEs |(HES(RUES HaES |HES|ReEES| Ha%s |[NES|RUES
Parts No. FIG No.|Key No. Parts No. FIG No.|Key No. Parts No. FIG No.|Key No.
A99432090 323 2
A99432100 319 15
A99432250 324 10
A99460230 301 26
A99460230 309 26
A99460230 316 25
A99460230 323 6
A99460250 322 5
A99460250 322 13
A99480030 317 4
A99480160 323 14
A99480210 322 6
A99480210 322 14
A99480250 303 4
A99480250 311 4
A99570040 321 38
A99570050 321 39
A99570060 321 40
A99570220 306 25
A99570230 321 13
A99600310 | 217-A 31
A99600310 | 218-A 22
A99600320 | 217-A 32
A99600340 | 217-B 31
A99600340 | 218-B 22
A99600350 | 217-B 32
A99610740 306 16
T08090013 | 234-A| 6A
T08090013 | 234-B 6A
T08090013 | 234-C| 6A
T08090013 | 234-D| 6A
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